
Sr. no Name F/Name Address Distt. State Pin Reason

1 Tanu Dhiman Kulwant Singh VPO Sakri Tehsil Dehra Kangra H.P 176027 Under Age

2 Reema Devi Hans Raj Vill-Sunwin P.O Kohdra Tehsil 
Barsar Hamirpur H.P 174311 Under Age

3 Gaurav Sehgal Desh Raj Seghal Sweet Jubbal P.o Jubbal 
Tehsil Jubbal Shimla H.P 171205 Under Age

4 Abhishek 
Sharma 

Rakesh 
Sharma vPO Satwin Tehsil Barsar Hamirpur H.P 176049 Under Age

5 Sweta Devi Om Prakash vpo Lower Lambagaon Tehsil 
Jaisinghpur Kangra H.P 176096 Under Age

6 Vinay Kumar Karam chand Vill Kutharli p.o Karaur Tehsil 
Nadaun Hamirpur H.P 177301 Under Age

7 Prem Lata Teja Singh Vill Jamad P.O Palach Tehsil 
Banjar Kullu H.P 175123 Under Age

8 Priya Rana Pardeep Kumar Vill Rukwallaher p.O Ghallour 
Tehsil Jawala Mukhi Kangra H.P 176066 Under Age

9 Divya anand Sunder Singh Vill Jabrali P.O Rakhoh Tehsil 
Sarkaghat Mandi H.P 175042 Under Age

10 Pankaj Sharma Pritam Chand Vill Dehan P.O Rohdra Tehsil 
Bangana Una H.P 174308 Under Age

11 Shobhana 
Kumari Madan Lal  V.P.O Wasni Tehsil Pachhad Sirmour H.P 173024 Under Age

12 Indu Prakash chand Vill Telkar P.O Jaure amb Tehsil 
Barsar Hamirpur H.P 174312 Under Age

13 Rajender 
Kumar Satyapal Vill Shelag P.O Pharal Tehsil 

Kumarsain Shimla H.P 172029 Under Age

14 Aashish Kumar Puran chand Vill Narhali P.O Gohar Tehsil 
Chachyot Mandi H.P 175029 Under Age

15 Amit Kumar Surender 
Kumar

Vill Menjha Nichla P.O Menjha 
Upper Tehsil Palampur Kangra H.P 176001 Under Age

16 Rishav Kumar Puran Chand Vill Kuchal Jaggian P.O 
Jaisinghpur Tehsil Jaisinghpur Kangra H.P 176095 Under Age
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17 Meenu Kumari Jagat Ram Vill Kathiana P.O Kathiana Tehsil 
Barsar Hamirpur H.P 176041 Under Age

18 Ajay Kumar Biri Singh Rana Vill Kalswai p.O Dharampur 
Tehsil Sarkaghat Mandi H.P 175040 Under Age

19 Shishu Pal Ram Dhan Vill Dholag P.O Kalol Tehsil 
Jhandutta Bilaspur H.P 174035 Under Age

20 Akshay Kumar Pawan Kumar Vill Kandyah P.O Jugahan Tehsil 
Sunder Nagar Mandi H.P 175002 Under Age

21 Deepika 
Sharma

Tilak Raj 
Sharma VPO Chandpur Tehsil Sadar Bilaspur H.P 174021 Under Age

22 Navita Devi Puran Singh Vill Nera p.O Sultali Tehsil 
Nurpur Kangra H.P 176211 Under Age

23 Krishan Chand Sadhu Ram Vill Satiwala P.O Shambhuwala 
Tehsil Nahan Sirmour H.P 173001 Under Age

24 Shilpa Bhikham Ram VPO Baggi Tehsil Sadar Mandi H.P 175027 Under Age

25 Rachana 
Kumari Balak Ram VPO Chanon Tehsil Banjar Kullu H.P 175123 Under Age

26 Raman Kumari Chaudhary 
Ram VPO Jakhera Tehsil Una Una H.P 174315 Under Age

27 Sonika Kumari Mahinder Singh vill Kharihar Thara P.O Kharihar 
Tehsil Joginder Nagar Mandi H.P 175015 Under Age

28 Rachna Devi Husan Singh Vill Koon P.O Shambhowala 
Tehsil Nahan Sirmour H.P 173001 Under Age

29 Shivani Mehar Singh Vill Tickri P.O Telath Tehsil 
Rampur Bushahr Shimla H.P 172028 Under Age

30 Ritu Devi Budhram Vill Ajiwala P.O Jamniwala Tehsil 
Paonta Sahib Sirmour H.P 173025 Under Age

31 Devraj Sher Singh VPO Haroli Tehsil Haroli Una H.P 177220 Under Age

32 Akhil Sinha Raj Kamal Vill Sadarpur P.O Tanda Tehsil 
Kangra Kangra H.P 176001 Under Age

33 Bandna Thakur Yog Raj Vill Malal P.O Andral Tehsil 
Salooni Chamba H.P 176312 Under Age

34 Neha Singh Avdhesh Singh R/o Indu Niwas Lower p.O Kaithu 
shimla 3 Tehsil Shimla Shimla H.P 171003 Under Age



35 Ashish Saini Om Prakash 
Saini 

Vill Kahnuwala P.O Shivpur 
Tehsil Paonta Sahib Sirmour H.P 173025 Under Age

36 Hem Lata Ramdass Vill Shah P.O Dofda Tehsil 
Rampur Shimla H.P 172102 Under Age

37 Mukesh Kumar Inder Sain VPO Moorang Tehsil Moorang Kinnaur H.P 172109 Under Age

38 Pankaj chandel Trilok Chand Vill amb dolli P.O Amb Pathiyar 
Tehsil Jawalamukhi Kangra H.P 176031 Under Age

39 Prakash Jalmu Vill Bandli P.O Kandobhatnol 
Tehsil Shillai Sirmour H.P 173027 Under Age

40 Raksha Devi Kuldeep Kumar Vill Kutharli p.o Karaur Tehsil 
Nadaun Hamirpur H.P 177301 Under Age

41 Archna 
Chaintha Jiya Lal Vill Bonh P.O Deori Khaneti 

Tehsil Kotkhai Shimla H.P 171204 Under Age

42 Diksha Thakur Gopal Singh Vill Dhanain P.O Mashobra 
Tehsil Shimla Shimla H.P 171007 Under Age

43 Ashok Kumar Harbans Lal VPO Beetan Tehsil Haroli Una H.P 176601 Under Age

44 Pankaj Kumar Yog Raj VPO Tikkar Tehsil Mandi Mandi H.P 175006 Under Age

45 Anita Dhiman Madan lal 
Dhiman VPO Khad Tehsil Una Una H.P 177207 Under Age

46 Genuka  Kheeramani Vill Bangram P.O Tikker Tehsil 
Sadar Mandi H.P 175006 Under Age

47 Kamal Singh Hoshiyar Singh VPO Gangloh Tehsil Jhandutta Bilaspur H.P 174030 Under Age

48 Vivek Sharma Tilak Raj Vill Charuri P.O Sukhar Tehsil 
Nurpur Kangra H.P 176051 Under Age

49 Mamta Devi Suresh Kumar R/o Ward No 07 P.O Nirmand 
Tehsil Nirmand Kullu H.P 172023 Under Age

50 Meenakshi 
Sharma Deena Nath Vill Malot P.O Lehri Sarail Tehsil 

Ghumarwin Bilaspur H.P 174027 Under Age

51 Pooja Devi Satpal Singh Vill Gehra P.O Harot Tehsil 
Bangana Una H.P 174307 Under Age

52 Ajay Kumar Suresh Kumar VPO Malraon Tehsil Jhandutta Bilaspur H.P 174035 Under Age



53 Akshay Kumar Kuldeep Chand VPO Auhar Tehsil Ghumarwin Bilaspur H.P 174024 Under Age

54 Shweta Kumari Suresh Chand Vill Tappy P.O Malangen Tehsil 
Jhandutta Bilaspur H.P 174029 Under Age

55 Manisha Devi Kali Dass Vill Salang P.O Tikroo Tehsil 
Joginder Nagar Mandi H.P 175032 Under Age

56 Anjana Devi Kuldeep Chand Vill Lahar P.O Dugha Tehsil 
Hamirpur Hamirpur H.P 177001 Under Age

57 Neha Sanjay Kumar R/o House No 40 Ward No 6 P.O 
Bilaspur Kossarian Tehsil Sadar Bilaspur H.P 174001 Under Age

58 Pankaj Rana Jai Singh Rana VPO Badgaon Tehsil Jhandutta Bilaspur H.P 174029 Under Age

59 Shashi Kanta Mohinder 
Kumar VPO Saned Tehsil Hamirpur Hamirpur H.P 176043 Under Age

60 Sachin Himral Yograj Himral R/O Rukmani Kunj sec 2 Tehsil 
Shimla Shimla H.P 171009 Under Age

61 Pooja Devi Dev Raj Vill Kutharli P.O Karour Tehsil 
Nadaun Hamirpur H.P 177301 Under Age

62 Sunil Kumar Gian Chand Vill Lahara P.O Dhangota Tehsil 
Barsar Hamirpur H.P 176040 Under Age

63 Ashish Kaushal Subhash Soni Vill Padhyara P.O Kohala Tehsil 
Jwalamukhi Kangra H.P 176036 Under Age

64 Madhu Mohan Lal VPO Reog Tehsil Sunni Shimla H.P 171301 Under Age

65 Neelam Kumari Om Parkash Vill Khadeen P.O Naya Gram 
Tehsil Kasauli Solan H.P 173220 Under Age

66 Anu Kumari Jaramu Ram Vill Siyuka P.O Urei Tehsil 
Bharmour Chamba H.P 176324 Under Age

67 Vandana Devi Chet Ram Vill Pather P.O Sehli Tehsil 
Sunder Nagar Mandi H.P 174401 Under Age

68 Usha Devi Kamlesh 
Kumar

Vill Bhounkhar P.O Sulkhan 
Tehsil Bhoranj Hamirpur H.P 176043 Under Age

69 Abhinav Verma Kuldeep Singh Vill Ser P.O Dhaned Tehsil 
Hamirpur Hamirpur H.P 174505 Under Age

70 Lalit Kumar Man Singh Vill Bragta P.O Hara Tehsil 
Sunder Nagar Mandi H.P 175009 Under Age



71 Monika Rano Ram Vill Saned P.O RajainTehsil 
Bhattiyat Chamba H.P 176207 Under Age

72 Nisha Kumari Kanshi Ram Vill Hathithan P.O Bhuntar Tehsil 
Kullu Kullu H.P 175125 Under Age

73 Sapna Devi Kanshi Ram Vill Bhamnater P.O Jandrog 
Tehsil Chowari Chamba H.P 176302 Under Age

74 Diksha Sharma Gurudutt 
Sharma 

Vill Dhirath P.O Banthi Tehsil 
Nahan Sirmour H.P 173001 Under Age

75 Dinesh Kumar Rejender Paul VPO Dhamrol Tehsil Bhoranj Hamirpur H.P 177024 Under Age

76 Rumal Singh Hans Raj Vill Bagga P.O Kathla Tehsil 
Sihunta Chamba H.P 176207 Under Age

77 Kalyan Chand 
Gautam Ramesh Chand Vill Gahar P.O Panjgain Tehsil 

Sadar Bilaspur H.P 174012 Under Age

78 Neha Kumari Kamlesh 
Kumar 

Vill Bhoti P.O Tarkwari Tehsil 
Bhoranj Hamirpur H.P 176045 Under Age

79 Chetan Thakur Kishori Lal Vill Khaneoul P.O Poeg Tehsil 
Anni Kullu H.P 172026 Under Age

80 Vishakha 
Sharma Pyare lal Vill Vijaypur P.O Auhar Tehsil 

Jhandutta Bilaspur H.P 174024 Under Age

81 Sachin Bhagh Singh V.P.O Zamanabad Tehsil Kangra Kangra H.P 176001 Under Age

82 Mukesh Kumar Mohan Singh V.P.O Batheri Tehsil Padhar Mandi H.P 175005 Under Age

83 Ajay Kumar Bhag Singh Vill Patt P.O Dull Tehsil Joginder 
Nagar Mandi H.P 175015 Under Age

84 Nisha Kumari Shakti Chand Vill Kasiri P.O Chauri Tehsil 
Sujanpur Hamirpur H.P 176111 Under Age

85 Bhawneshwari Uday Singh Vill Dider P.O Khalwhan Tehsil 
Bali Chowki Mandi H.P 175106 Under Age

86 Vijay Kumar Amar Singh VPO Badehar Tehsil Bhoranj Hamirpur H.P 176048 Under Age

87 Bhupesh Pal 
Singh Balak Ram Vill Badyah P.O Bhangrotu 

Tehsil Sadar Mandi H.P 175021 Under Age

88 Chetan Thakur Mohinder Singh Vill Jagatkhana P.O Rampur 
BSR Tehsil Nirmand Kullu H.P 172001 Under Age



89 Sonam Hukam Chand Vill Ayanwin P.O Dhamrol Tehsil 
Bhoranj Hamirpur H.P 177024 Under Age

90 Akshay Kumar Joginder Pal Vill Bhatehar P.O Sainthal Tehsil 
Joginder Nagar Mandi H.P 175032 Under Age

91 Ashish Kumar Ranjeet Singh Vill Garoru P.O Joginder Nagar 
Tehsil Joginder Nagar Mandi H.P 175015 Under Age

92 Nisha Kumari Dev Dutt Vill Tanda Hariyali P.O Bhambla 
Tehsil Sarkaghat Mandi H.P 175004 Under Age

93 Asha Kumari Karam Singh VPO Maloh Tehsil Sunder Nagar Mandi H.P 175018 Under Age

94 Aarti Vidya Sagar R/o House No 81 P.O Sultanpur 
Tehsil Kullu Kullu H.P 175101 Under Age

95 Shivani Sharma Jagat Ram 
Sharma 

R/o Main Bazar Karsog P.O 
Karsog Tehsil Karsog Mandi H.P 175011 Under Age

96 Abhilasha Raj Kumar Vill Gandher P.O Radi Tehsil 
Chamba Chamba H.P 176311 Under Age

97 Chandani Vindo Kumar Vill Datyar P.O Parwanoo Tehsil 
Kasauli Solan H.P 173220 Under Age

98 Meghna Pawan Kumar R/o Hous No 242/1 Jawahar 
Nagar P.O Mandi Tehsil Sadar Mandi H.P 175001 Under Age

99 Nisha Kumari Raj Kumar VPO Takrera Tehsil Ghumarwin Bilaspur H.P 174021 Under Age

100 Madhu Bala Bihari Lal Vill Tikru Barota P.O Choru 
Tehsil Nadaun Hamirpur H.P 177044 Under Age

101 Jyoti Jaswal Kuldeep chand 
Jaswal VPO Soldha Tehsil Jawali Kangra H.P 176225 Under Age

102 Shubham 
Verma Kartar Singh VPO Narola Tehsil Sarkaghat Mandi H.P 175033 Under Age

103 Shubham 
Sharma 

Ravinder 
Sharma 

Vill Batahri P.O Lohara Tehsil 
Fatehpur Kangra H.P 176053 Under Age

104 Kavita Sharma Devender 
Kumar 

Vill Rehly P.O Dhangyar  Tehsil 
Pachhad Sirmour H.P 173024 Under Age

105 Shubham 
Chaudhary 

Ranjeet Singh 
Choudhary 

R/o Ram Nagar Colony P.O 
Thakurdwara Tehsil Palampur Kangra H.P 176102 Under Age

106 Dharam Pal Surinder Kumar VPO Dehan Tehsil Palampur Kangra H.P 176102 Under Age



107 Joginder Singh Kishan Vill Kutt P.O Balera  Tehsil 
Dalhousie Chamba H.P 176301 Under Age

108 Munesh Kumar Dhani Ram Vill Ropa Padhar P.O Gumma 
Tehsil Joginder Nagar Mandi H.P 175015 Under Age

109 Urmila Devi Yashwant 
Kumar 

Vill Jallon P.O Baryara Tehsil 
Sadar Mandi H.P 175052 Under Age

110 Ritika Bhardwaj Suresh Kumar 
Sharma 

R/o Gandhi Ropa Beri, Tehsil 
Sadar Bilaspur H.P 174001 Under Age

111 Anita Kashap Mohar Singh Vill Mohardrah P.O Kandagaj 
Tehsil Anni Kullu H.P 172025 Under Age

112 Sandeep 
Kumar Piar Chand VPO Taraun Tehsil Ghumarwin Bilaspur H.P 174027 Under Age

113 Diksha Thakur Dinesh Thakur Vill Badal P.O Gopalpur Tehsil 
Sarkaghat Mandi H.P 175024 Under Age

114 Akshay Kumar Parma Nand Vill Darbathu P.O Lohara Tehsil 
Sadar Mandi H.P 175027 Under Age

115 Raksha Kumari Kashmir Singh Vill Guhar P.O Upper Bhambla 
Tehsil Sarkaghat Mandi H.P 175004 Under Age

116 Lalita Balbir Singh Vill. Bohlion PO Shambhuwala 
Tehsil Nahan Sirmour H.P 173001 Under Age

117 Poonam 
Kumari

Kamlesh 
Kumar

Vill. Bharin PO Ropa Tehsil 
Hamirpur Hamirpur H.P 177001 Under Age

118 Lucky Mohinder Singh VPO Marwari Tehsil Amb Una H.P 174310 Under Age

119 Pooja Devi Amar Singh Vill. Mohalla Dharog PO & Tehsil 
Chamba Chamba H.P 176310 Under Age

120 Divya Kanti Vinod Kumar VPO Bela Tehsil Nadaun Hamirpur H.P 177033 Under Age

121 Sapana Devi Kuldeep Chand Vill. Kunwin PO Kaswar Tehsil 
Barsar Hamirpur H.P 174312 Under Age

122 Shavnam Raghuveer 
Singh

Vill. Panjla PO Patka Tehsil 
Bhattiyat Chamba H.P 176207 Under Age

123 Vivek Sharma Purshottam Lal Vill. Chattrail PO Bhareri Tehsil 
Bhoranj Hamirpur H.P 177024 Under Age

124 Sakshi Rajesh Kumar Vill. Nari PO Dera Baba Rudru 
Tehsil Una Una H.P 174303 Under Age



125 Gayatri Devi Roop Lal Vill. Bhardwan PO Kanaid Tehsil 
S/Nagar Mandi H.P 175019 Under Age

126 Sachin Thakur Dhanveer 
Singh

C/o Raj Kumar Police PO & 
Tehsil Nahan Sirmour H.P 173001 Under Age

127 Sunil Dutt Bansi Lal VPO Rama W. No. 02 Tehsil 
Nahan Sirmour H.P 173001 Under Age

128 Rajender Singh Kishan Singh VPO Thana Kasoga Tehsil 
Nahan Sirmour H.P 173022 Under Age

129 Saroj Devi Som Vill. Amboya PO Rajpur Tehsil 
Paonta Sahib Sirmour H.P 173025 Under Age

130 Kamal Dev Suresh Kumar VPO Chabutra Tehsil Sujanpur Hamirpur H.P 177007 Under Age

131 Anchal Moghta Lt. Sh. 
Narender 

Vill Jakrari P.O Deori Khaneti 
Tehsil Kotkhai Shimla H.P 171204 Under Age

132 Ramneek Singh Pirthi Singh VPO Larhoon Tehsil Nurpur Kangra H.P 176022 Under Age

133 Santosh Kumar Subhash 
Chand 

Vill Kunteri P.O Salooni Tehsil 
Salooni Chamba H.P 176320 Under Age

134 Sumit Kumar Puran Singh R/o Tarkwari Tehsil Bhoranj Hamirpur H.P 176045 Under Age

135 Mahesh Kumar Ram Krishan Vill Kahog P.O Barot Tehsil 
Padhar Mandi H.P 175013 Under Age

136 Deeksha 
Sharma Dev Raj Vill Landher landya p.O Suri 

Tehsil Amb Una H.P 177210 Under Age

137 Preeti Chauhan Roshan Lal Vill Ghondhar P.o Deha Tehsil 
Theog Shimla H.P 171220 Under Age

138 Atul Kumar 
Choudhary

Ashok 
Choudhary 

VPO Arth (Lahla) Tehsil 
Palampur Kangra H.P 176059 Under Age

139 Ankaj Sharma Mohinder 
Sharma 

Vill Rajgarh P.O Dehra Tehsil 
Dehra Kangra H.P 177101 Under Age

140 Neelam Duni Chand Vill Kataula P.O Kataula Tehsil 
Mandi Mandi H.P 175005 Under Age

141 Indra Devi Charan Singh VPO Tandi Tehsil Banjar Kullu H.P 175123 Under Age

142 Meenakshi  Jagjeevan Ram VPO Bharthian Tehsil Hamirpur Hamirpur H.P 177029 Under Age



143 Neeraj Kumar Ashok Kumar Vill Sasan P.O Lahar Tehsil 
Nadaun Hamirpur H.P 177044 Under Age

144 Suraj Sood Madan Gopal 
Sood VPO & Tehsil Dehra Gopipur Kangra H.P 177101 Under Age

145 Ranjna Devi Preet Lal Vill Rainkha P.O Sehorpain 
Tehsil Jawala Ji Kangra H.P 176031 Under Age

146 Archit Sharma Vipan Sharma VPO Gummer Tehsil Dehra Kangra H.P 176029 Under Age

147 Ankush Parkash Chand Vill Maleta P.O Boungta Tehsil 
Dehra Kangra H.P 177101 Under Age

148 Anjali Rajesh Kumar Vill Reori P.O Jalari Tehsil 
Nadaun Hamirpur H.P 177042 Under Age

149 Shivali Mehar Singh Vill Jangal PO Jangal Beri Tehsil 
Sujanpur Hamirpur H.P 176109 Under Age

150 Vivek Kumar Kuldeep Chand VPO Ghiana Klan Tehsil 
Dharamshala Kangra H.P 176001 Under Age

151 Pradeep 
Chaudhary Naresh Kumar Vill. Khanger PO Salnoo Tehsil 

Sadar Bilaspur H.P 174013 Under Age

152 Preetrekha Saldeer Vill. Nain Gujran PO Rohin 
Tehsil Ghumarwin Bilaspur H.P 174001 Under Age

153 Kumari Suman Roop Ram Vill. Kothi PO Shalaghat Tehsil 
Arki Solan H.P 173208 Under Age

154 Vinod Kumar Bhagat Ram Vill. Mared PO Baggi Tehsil 
Sadar Mandi H.P 175027 Under Age

155 Amit Kumar Jagdish Chand Vill. Kathlag PO Badhaghat 
Tehsil Ghumarwin Bilaspur H.P 174029 Under Age

156 Dinesh Kumar Bhag Chand Vill. Kashail PO Tunan Tehsil 
Nirmand Kullu H.P 172001 Under Age

157 Aman Thakur Sharma Singh Vill. Baragran PO Bhalyani 
Tehsil Kullu Kullu H.P 175102 Under Age

158 Sabhya Thakur Devinder 
Kumar

Vill. Tunna PO Jachh Tehsil 
Gohar Mandi H.P 175039 Under Age

159 Priksha Devi Tota Ram VPO Rama Tehsil Nahan Sirmour H.P 173001 Under Age

160 Gopal Singh Tota Ram
Vill. Chotta Mashobra PO 
Mashobra H.No. 246 Tehsil 
Shimla

Shimla H.P 171007 Under Age



161 Vijay Kumar Ved Prakash H.No. 34/13 Tunahi PO 
Township Colony Tehsil S/Nagar Mandi H.P 175019 Under Age

162 Lalit Kumar Hans Raj Vill. Beiru PO Thona Tehsil 
Sarkaghat Mandi H.P 175049 Under Age

163 Neelam Kumari Desh Raj Vill. Kutharli PO Karaur Tehsil 
Nadaun Hamirpur H.P 177301 Under Age

164 Diksha Devi Neem Chand Vill. Kyari PO Materni Tehsil Arki Solan H.P 173221 Under Age

165 Deeksha  Surinder Kumar Vill. Ramnagar PO Kangoo 
Tehsil Nadaun Hamirpur H.P 177040 Under Age

166 Aarti Devi Piar Chand Vill. Badanj PO Harnera Tehsil 
Shahpur kangra H.P 176206 Under Age

167 Kavita Kumari Subhash 
Chand VPO Awahdevi Tehsil Bhoranj Hamirpur H.P 176601 Under Age

168 Bhawana Ram Lal Vill. Bainla PO Pahal Tehsil 
Sunni Shimla H.P 171012 Under Age

169 Vandna Amar Nath Vill. Dakhyut PO Dangar Tehsil 
Ghumarwin Bilaspur H.P 174023 Under Age

170 Atul Thakur Chain Singh VPO Beha Tehsil Nadaun Hamirpur H.P 177041 Under Age

171 Vikas Kumar Kunj Lal Vill. Sanchui PO& Tehsil 
Bharmour Chamba H.P 176315 Under Age

172 Raman Dogra Punjab Singh VPO Sunehar Tehsil Kangra Kangra H.P 176056 Under Age

173 Reena Kumari Hemant Kumar Vill. Hari PO Kotli Tehsil Sadar Mandi H.P 175003 Under Age

174 NishanT Rajesh Kumar Bagehrah Upperla PO Bir 
Bagehra Tehsil Sujanpur Hamirpur H.P 176110 Under Age

175 Shreya Sanjeev Kumar 
Thakur

Vill. Sawalwa PO Tauni Devi 
Tehsil Bamsan Hamirpur H.P 177023 Under Age

176 Vinay Jaswal Kartar Chand VPO Mehre Tehsil Barsar Hamirpur H.P 174305 Under Age

177 Vandana 
Kumari Munshi Ram Vill. Tounshi PO Kapahi Tehsil 

Sadar Mandi Mandi H.P 175002 Under Age

178 Akash Mehra Arjun Singh VPO Nagrota Surian Tehsil 
Jawali Kangra H.P 176027 Under Age



179 Amit Bharti Chaukas Ram Vill. Gaarli PO Bahina Teshil 
Barsar Hamirpur H.P 174309 Under Age

180 Nirmal Singh Lal Chand Vill. Ghunag PO Kathog Tehsil 
Padhar Mandi H.P 175012 Under Age

181 Kanchan Mala Ranjeet Singh Vill. Satahli PO Balh Churani 
Tehsil Ghumarwin Bilaspur H.P 174003 Under Age

182 Bharti Thakur Nanak Chand Vill. Shurao H.No. -54 W.No. 5 
PO Khokhan Tehsil Kullu Kullu H.P 175125 Under Age

183 Ravinder 
Kumar Kuldeep Singh Vill. Abdhanighat PO&Tehsil 

Ghumarwin Bilaspur H.P 174021 Under Age

184 Shubham 
Dhatia Mohinder Singh Vill. Badhanar PO Houri Devi 

Tehsil Fatehpur Kangra H.P 176022 Under Age

185 Raj Kumari Bala Ram Vill. Pangra PO Poshna Tehsil 
Nirmand Kullu H.P 172001 Under Age

186 Shubham Goel Sanjay Goel Near Dhram Sabha Sultanpur 
Tehsil Kullu Kullu H.P 175101 Under Age

187 Anshul Takhi Ashok Kumar VPO &Tehsil Nadaun Hamirpur H.P 177033 Under Age

188 Rohit Sharma Kamal Kishore Vill. Katoi PO Choukath Tehsil 
Jawalamukhi Kangra H.P 176036 Under Age

189 Vikas  Madan Mohan Vill. Katoi PO Choukath Tehsil 
Jawalamukhi Kangra H.P 176036 Under Age

190 Kartikay Thakur Kuldeep Singh VPO Sataun H. No. 232 Tehsil 
Poanta Sahib Sirmour H.P 173029 Under Age

191 Ranjna Kumari Ramesh Chand Vill. Saster PO Daruhi Tehsil 
Hamirpur Hamirpur H.P 177001 Under Age

192 Priyanka 
Kumari Parkash Chand VPO Naswal Tehsil Ghumarwin Bilaspur H.P 174021 Under Age

193 Nancy Thakur Kishan Chand Vill. Bhaglowa PO Rai Nagar 
Tehsil Chamba Chamba H.P 176310 Under Age

194 Ankit Kumar Jalam Singh H.N. 33 H.B. Colony PO & Tehsil 
Paonta Sahib Sirmour H.P 173025 Under Age

195 Reetu Sharma Madan Lal Vill. Galol PO Karaur Tehsil 
Nadaun Hamirpur H.P 177301 Under Age

196 Rajat Sharma Ashok Kumar Vill. Palli PO Jakhara Tehsil 
Fatehpur Kangra H.P 176021 Under Age



197 Nisha Devi Raghuveer 
Singh

Vill. Manoh PO Kiarotha Tehsil 
Bhoranj Hamirpur H.P 176044 Under Age

198 Priya Kumari Yog Raj Vill. Dagroun PO Kashmaila 
Tehsil Sarkaghat Mandi H.P 175034 Under Age

199 Babita Kumari Babu Ram Vill. Dhabriana PO Loharara 
Tehsil Barsar Hamirpur H.P 174304 Under Age

200 Shiv Bharti Manohar Lal VPO Haripur Tehsil Dehra Kangra H.P 176028 Under Age

201 Ram Kumar Prakash Chand Vill. Panail PO. Lailan Teh. 
Rampur BSR Shimla HP 172001 Under Age

202 Raj Kumar Ishwar Singh Vill. Chhoti Kandi PO. Neul Teh. 
Kullu Kullu HP 175126 Under Age

203 Sheetal Yashpal Singh Vill. Kehrian PO. & Teh. Jawali Kangra HP 176023 Under Age

204 Yogesh 
Raghuvanshi Dharam Pal  Vill. Chandraini PO. Taksal 

Parwanoo Teh. Kasauli Solan HP 173220 Under Age

205 Jeeva Nand Gujar Vill. Bar Jharwar PO. Barot Teh. 
Padhar Mandi HP 175013 Under Age

206 Gulshan Bhatia Suresh Kumar C/o  Milkhi Ram VPO. Thana 
Bargran Teh. Baroh Kangra HP 176037 Under Age

207 Lutesh Kumar Prem Singh Vill. Majhothi PO. Devdhar Teh. 
Chachiot Mandi HP 175029 Under Age

208 Hari Priya Ghan Shyam Vill. Kuthed PO. Chail Chowk 
Teh. Chachiot Mandi HP 175045 Under Age

209 Priyanka Narinder Singh C/o  Rattan Verma Amaya Niwas 
Mashobra Teh. Shimla Shimla HP 171007 Under Age

210 Chandan Bhatti Roshan Lal VPO. Basaral Teh. Nadaun Hamirpur HP 177301 Under Age

211 Pankaj Kumar Surjeet Singh Vill. Dunghi PO. Tikkar Khatrian 
Teh. Tauni Devi  Hamirpur HP 177025 Under Age

212 Madhu Bala Desh Raj VPO. Chalehli Teh. Ghumarwin Bilaspur HP 174003 Under Age

213 Monika Devi Pawan Kumar VPO. Behdala Teh. Una Una HP 174306 Under Age

214 Shubham Bhatti Mahesh Kumar VPO. Raipur Sahoran Teh. Una Una HP 174315 Under Age



215 Vaishali 
Sharma Gopal Chand VPO. Samoor Kalan Teh. Una Una HP 174303 Under Age

216 Ankit Sharma Sada Nand Vill. Bala PO. Dahad Teh. 
Jhandutta Bilaspur HP 174034 Under Age

217 Sonam Sharma Mohan Lal Vill. Dhara PO. Garsa Teh. Kullu Kullu HP 175141 Under Age

218 Rukmani Devi Noop Ram Vill. Tharass PO. Hurla Teh. 
Kullu Kullu HP 175125 Under Age

219 Mohit Sharma Surinder Kumar Vill. Batahri PO. Lohara Teh. 
Fatehpur Kangra HP 176053 Under Age

220 Rajat Kumar Surjeet Singh Vill. Bhatian Manhasan PO. 
Manoh Sihal Teh. Fatehpur Kangra HP 176053 Under Age

221 Amit Kumar Tarsem Singh Vill. Hara PO. & Teh. Fatehpur Kangra HP 176053 Under Age

222 Babli Devi Dharam Pal  Vill. Hara PO. & Teh. Fatehpur Kangra HP 176053 Under Age

223 Sarita Chander 
Prakash Vill. Khaloni PO. Tandi Teh. Anni Kullu HP 172033 Under Age

224 Shashi Bala Sudarshan 
Kumar 

Vill. Nagoh PO. Tatwali Teh. 
Fatehpur Kangra HP 176058 Under Age

225 Priyank Dhiman Kamal Nayan VPO. Mehwa Teh. Dehra Kangra HP 176028 Under Age

226 Rajni Devi Rakesh Kumar Vill. Subzi Mandi Praw PO. 
Dharampur Teh. Kasauli Solan HP 173209 Under Age

227 Shikha Rani Vidhya Sagar Ward No- 8 Pattriad PO. & Teh. 
Nurpur Kangra HP 176202 Under Age

228 Manisha 
Dhiman  Pritam Singh Vill. Manoh PO. Manoh Sihal 

Teh. Fatehpur Kangra HP 176053 Under Age

229 Sandeep 
Kumar Narender Pal VPO. Kharwar Teh. Bhoranj Hamirpur HP 176041 Under Age

230 Bharti Bhagat Ram VPO. Nagchala Teh. Mandi Mandi HP 175021 Under Age

231 Neelam Kumari Satya Dev Vill. Fatoh PO. Bhager Teh. 
Ghumarwin Bilaspur HP 174021 Under Age

232 Rohit Kumar Hari Singh VPO. Batheri Teh. Padhar Mandi HP 175005 Under Age



233 Ujlesh Sharma Som Krishan VPO. Suni Teh. Sunni Shimla HP 171301 Under Age

234 Vishal 
Bhardwaj Pradeep Kumar VPO. Bari Teh. Hamirpur Hamirpur HP 177001 Under Age

235 Sapna Kunj Lal Vill. Bara Bhuin PO. Bhunter 
Teh. Kullu Kullu HP 175125 Under Age

236 Manish Kumar Sant Ram VPO. Tikkar Teh. Sadar Mandi HP 175006 Under Age

237 Sushma Devi Surender 
Kumar 

Vill. Kounsal PO. Bassi Teh. 
Joginder Nagar Mandi HP 175015 Under Age

238 Rajender 
Kumar Desh Raj Vill. Turngwal PO. Lahar Teh. 

Nadaun Hamirpur HP 177044 Under Age

239 Upasna Kushal Chand Vill. Karalash PO. Kansakoti 
Teh. Rohru Shimla HP 171207 Under Age

240 Monika Kumari Kamal Dev VPO. Naghiar Teh. Jhandutta Bilaspur HP 174030 Under Age

241 Gopal Shyam Chand Vill. Ruaru PO. Pipla Age Teh. 
Kullu Kullu HP 175125 Under Age

242 Poonam Devi Hari Singh VPO. Diyar Teh. Kullu Kullu HP 175141 Under Age

243 Rajni Devi Baldev Raj Vill. Bhalara PO. Kharget Teh. 
Sihunta Chamba HP 176207 Under Age

244 Anita Kumari Banarsi Ram VPO. Meramasit Teh. Sadar Mandi HP 175036 Under Age

245 Jagriti Diwan Chand Shyam Niwas Below Rajta Niwas 
Sanjauli-6 Shimla HP 171006 Under Age

246 Yogesh Tomar Mahender 
Singh 

Vill. Uttamwala PO. Kolar Teh. 
Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age

247 Priyanka 
Kumari 

Rajender 
Kumar 

Rana Provision Store Surat Ram 
Market Vikas Nagar Shimla HP 171009 Under Age

248 Sahil Kumar Tara Chand Vill. Benchi PO. Raison Teh. 
Kullu Kullu HP 175128 Under Age

249 Vipin Sharma Vijay Kumar VPO. Leda Teh. Sadar Mandi HP 175036 Under Age

250 Avinash Om Parkash 
House No - 72/4 Vill. Lambagaon 
PO. Lower Lambagaon Teh. 
Jaisighpur 

Kangra HP 176096 Under Age



251 Rachna Devi Beli Ram Vill. Riun PO. Batwara Teh. 
Sunder Nagar Mandi HP 175017 Under Age

252 Rakesh Kumar Rattan Chand Vill. Panoh PO. Chauri Teh. 
Sujanpur Hamirpur HP 176111 Under Age

253 Sandeepa 
Kumari Tara Chand Vill. Shadoti PO. Churag Teh. 

Karsog Mandi HP 175010 Under Age

254 Sapna Devi Kamal Dev VPO. Ukhli Teh. Hamirpur Hamirpur HP 176042 Under Age

255 Rajat Kumar Raj Kumar Vill. Dattwar PO. & Teh. 
Sandhole Mandi HP 176090 Under Age

256 Shilpa Kumari Desh Raj Vill. Kankari PO. Didwin Teh. 
Hamirpur Hamirpur HP 177401 Under Age

257 Kalpana Devi Ranjeet Singh Vill. Bhatour PO. Pehad Teh. 
Sarkaghat Mandi HP 175040 Under Age

258 Madhu Bala Ashwani Kumar Q.No-G-43 HRTC PO. Bilaspur 
Teh. Sadar Bilaspur HP 174001 Under Age

259 Pankaj Kumar Bhumi Chand Vill. Gwal Muthani PO. Nanawan 
Teh. Ghumarwin Bilaspur HP 174013 Under Age

260 Harsh Chauhan M C Chauhan Vill. Bari PO. Shiva Badar Teh. 
Sadar Mandi HP 175124 Under Age

261 Tanuj Gupta Murari Lal VPO. Ratti Teh. Sadar Mandi HP 175008 Under Age

262 Abhimanyu Chet Ram Vill. Khuddar PO. Bassi Teh. 
Joginder Nagar Mandi HP 175015 Under Age

263 Amit Kumar Purshottam 
Chand 

Vill. Dadoh PO. Galore Teh. 
Nadaun Hamirpur HP 177026 Under Age

264 Lukinder Kumar Jagdish Chand Vill. Kandaral PO. Bharwana 
Teh. Palampur Kangra HP 176103 Under Age

265 Poonam 
Sharma Banku Ram Ward No- 4 VPO. & Teh. Una Una HP 174303 Under Age

266 Shubham 
Rathore Ashok Kumar Ashok Studio AB PO. Akhara 

Bazar Teh. Kullu Kullu HP 175101 Under Age

267 Neha Kumari Amar Nath Vill. Neri Baag PO. Pabiyana 
Teh. Rajgarh Sirmour HP 173101 Under Age

268 Rahul Rana Hem Raj Vill. Kathwari PO. Bir Teh. Sadar Mandi HP 175001 Under Age



269 Rakesh Kumar Desh Raj Vill. Bhing PO. Athed Teh. 
Salooni Chamba HP 176312 Under Age

270 Bhupinder 
Singh Tej Singh Vill. Dhampu PO. Saru Teh. 

Chamba Chamba HP 176310 Under Age

271 Sapna Kumari Vidya Sagar VPO. Sunhani Teh. Jhandutta Bilaspur HP 174029 Under Age

272 Jigyasha Deepak Kumar House No - 59/1 Vill. Lehoti PO. 
Chailchowk Teh. Chachiot Mandi HP 175028 Under Age

273 Anamika Rana Raghunath 
Singh 

Vill. Samkehar PO. Jhonka 
Ratial Teh. Jawali Kangra HP 176023 Under Age

274 Manoj Sharma Ravinder 
Sharma 

Laxmi Kuttir Below Parimehal 
Jiwanoo Colony Kasumpti Shimla HP 171009 Under Age

275 Rahul  Deepak Kumar Mohalla Halwaigali PO. & Teh. 
Chamba Chamba HP 176310 Under Age

276 Neha Saini Bansi Lal Vill. Sayohli PO. Ratti Teh. Mandi Mandi HP 175008 Under Age

277 Ajay Kumar Raj Kumar Vill. Kalheali PO. Bajaura Teh. 
Kullu Kullu HP 175125 Under Age

278 Pramod 
Sharma Dipender Singh Vill. Ghial PO. Namhol Teh. 

Sadar Bilaspur HP 174032 Under Age

279 Kajal Kumari Gian Chand Vill. Nalti PO. Kandraur Teh. 
Ghumarwin Bilaspur HP 174004 Under Age

280 Rahul Prashar Anil Kumar VPO. Sera Teh. Nadaun Hamirpur HP 177038 Under Age

281 Duni Chand Lal Singh Vill. Aran Kothi PO. Churadh 
Teh. Sunder Nagar Mandi HP 175018 Under Age

282 Akshay Kumar Devender 
Singh VPO. Karanghat Teh. Jaisighpur Kangra HP 176095 Under Age

283 Vikrant Subhash 
Chand 

Vill. Kaluhi PO. Talwar Teh. 
Jaisighpur Kangra HP 176096 Under Age

284 Rishav Thakur Jagroop Singh Vill. Sadwan PO. Garli Teh. 
Rakkar Kangra HP 177108 Under Age

285 Manuj Singh Ramesh Chand Vill. Chowki PO. Baragran Teh. 
Barsar Hamirpur HP 176049 Under Age

286 Ajay Kumar Padam Singh Vill. Dhamah PO. Neether Teh. 
Nirmand Kullu HP 172033 Under Age



287 Shivam Gupta Chaitanya 
Prabhu 

House No - 305/3 PO. & Teh. 
Mandi Mandi HP 175001 Under Age

288 Lokesh Kumar Babu Ram Set No-324 Block No-19 New 
Shimla Shimla HP 171009 Under Age

289 Raj Kumar Hira Lal Hill View Lodge Apple Garden 
Near SSB Gate Kasumpti Shimla HP 171009 Under Age

290 Shivali Chandel Kishor Chandel Vill. Buthan PO. Loharli Teh. 
Barsar Hamirpur HP 176039 Under Age

291 Pranshita 
Sharma Bishan Lal Krishna Cottage Building Sandal 

Chakar Boileauganj Shimla HP 171005 Under Age

292 Meenay Ram Inder Singh Vill. Sanwar PO. Batheri Teh. 
Padhar Mandi HP 175005 Under Age

293 Rimi Katoch Parveen Chand Vill. Kuthera PO. Chhanchhari 
Teh. Palampur Kangra HP 176086 Under Age

294 Nidhi Sharma Ramesh Chand Vill. Kamlah PO. Khagal Teh. 
Hamirpur Hamirpur HP 177001 Under Age

295 Gaurav Lal Chand Vill. Banai Har PO. Jalphar Teh. 
Joginder Nagar Mandi HP 175015 Under Age

296 Akshay 
Kashyap Amar Nath House No - 330/8 Jain Temple 

PO. & Teh. Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age

297 Arunesh Katoch Naresh 
Chander 

Vill. Kuthar PO. Bharmoti Teh. 
Nadaun Hamirpur HP 177033 Under Age

298 Kalpana  Nand Lal Puran Chand Building Jouna Ji 
Road Teh. Solan Solan HP Under Age

299 Navita Sharma Sushil Kumar VPO. Paisa Teh. Dehra Kangra HP 177101 Under Age

300 Rahul Kumar Gulshan Kumar VPO. Kotla Teh. Jawali Kangra HP 176205 Under Age

301 Pooja Kumari Kamal Kant VPO. Khokhan Teh. Kullu Kullu HP 175126 Under Age

302 Diksha Pawan Kumar Pawan General Store PO. & 
Teh. Amb Una HP 177203 Under Age

303 Arun Kumar Gian Chand VPO. Thural Teh. Palampur Kangra HP 176107 Under Age

304 Neeraj Kumar Deva Nand Vill. Gharyana PO. & Teh. Sunni Shimla HP 171301 Under Age



305 Diksha Sharma Ramesh Chand VPO. Sanahi Teh. Nadaun Hamirpur HP 177040 Under Age

306 Arti Dhani Ram Vill. Chourdu PO. Chadhiar Teh. 
Baijnath Kangra HP 176088 Under Age

307 Lekh Raj Katabia Ram Vill. Guwar PO. Kuleth Teh. 
Bharmour Chamba HP 176326 Under Age

308 Aman 
Chaoudhary 

Subhash 
Chand 

Vill. Thanger Lower PO. Pharian 
Teh. Jawali Kangra HP 176023 Under Age

309 Manisha 
Sharma Ram Kumar Pawan General Store PO. & 

Teh. Amb Una HP 177203 Under Age

310 Samriti Devi Amar Singh Vill. Rahar PO. Khaddar Teh. 
Lad Bharol Mandi HP 175016 Under Age

311 Hukam Singh Brij Lal Vill. Kounshal PO. Deohari Teh. 
Banjar Kullu HP 175134 Under Age

312 Indu Bala Madan Lal Vill. Jamli PO. Lafran Teh. 
Barsar Hamirpur HP 176049 Under Age

313 Yogesh Kumar Kuldeep Kumar Civil Bazar House No - 33 PO. & 
Teh. Dharamshala  Kangra HP 176215 Under Age

314 Khem Raj Khyale Ram Vill. Chakali PO. Kamand Teh. 
Anni Kullu HP 172026 Under Age

315 Munish Kumar Shri Ram Naro Ji Road PO. & Teh. 
Dharamshala  Kangra HP 176215 Under Age

316 Vijay Pal Vikram Singh Vill. Kuddi PO. Raipur Teh. 
Chowari Chamba HP 176302 Under Age

317 Reeta Kumari Nirmal Kumar VPO. Sarotri Teh. Baroh Kangra HP 176037 Under Age

318 Ajay Kumar Tara Chand Vill. Talogi PO. Bari Teh. Kullu Kullu HP 175101 Under Age

319 Diksha Megh Singh Vill. Kandhi PO. Galma Teh. 
Sadar Mandi HP 175008 Under Age

320 Vidya Sagar Hans Raj Vill. Bari PO. Dhawal Teh. 
Sunder Nagar Mandi HP 175017 Under Age

321 Anita Devi Devi Singh Vill. Ropari PO. Jarol Teh. 
Sunder Nagar Mandi HP 175018 Under Age

322 Rajni  Om Prakash VPO. Puruwala Teh. Paonta 
Sahib Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age



323 Deepa Kumari Pawan Kumar Vill. Byas Kotri PO. Majra Teh. 
Paonta Sahib Sirmour HP 173021 Under Age

324 Diksha Trilochan Vill. Heerpur PO. & Teh. Paonta 
Sahib Sirmour HP 173025 Under Age

325 Pankaj Kumar Hem Singh VPO. Behna Teh. Sadar Mandi HP 175006 Under Age

326 Vimukt Shyam Parsad VPO. Samloti Teh. Kangra Kangra HP 176056 Under Age

327 Yash Pal David Son Vill. Nalavan PO. Thatibir Teh. 
Banjar Kullu HP 175106 Under Age

328 Uttam Ram Beli Ram Vill. Behlo PO. Bahu Teh. Banjar Kullu HP 175123 Under Age

329 Himani Om Chand Vill. Jhiri PO. Nagwain Teh. 
Mandi Mandi HP 175121 Under Age

330 Prqshali 
Sharma Prem Sharma Shil House Kamla Nagar Teh. 

Shimla Rural Shimla HP 171006 Under Age

331 Priyanka 
Sharma Hardev Dutt House No - 91/9 PO. & Teh. 

Hamirpur Hamirpur HP 177001 Under Age

332 Tamna Sharma Subhash 
Chand 

Vill. Malari PO. Malangan Teh. 
Jhandutta Bilaspur HP 174029 Under Age

333 Anil Kumar Karam Chand VPO. Jol Sapper Teh. Nadaun Hamirpur HP 177048 Under Age

334 Sandeep 
Kumar Karnail Singh Vill. Manhan PO. Sunhani Teh. 

Jhandutta Bilaspur HP 174029 Under Age

335 Rohit Kumar Bachitter Singh VPO. Thora Teh. Nurpur Kangra HP 176201 Under Age

336 Subham 
Dhiman  Prithi Chand Vill. Telkar PO. Sanahi Teh. 

Nadaun Hamirpur HP 177040 Under Age

337 Ravi Kant Rajinder Kumar Vill. Jarpal PO. Amlela Teh. 
Jawali Kangra HP 176027 Under Age

338 Bandna Kumari Ravinder 
Kumar 

Vill. Choachuckrala PO. Choru 
Teh. Nadaun Hamirpur HP 177044 Under Age

339 Indu Bala Puran Chand VPO. Bhiambi Teh. Bangana Una HP 177038 Under Age

340 Nanak Chand Tabe Ram Vill. Dandidhar PO. Arsu Teh. 
Nirmand Kullu HP 172002 Under Age



341 Monika Kumari Parshottam 
Chand 

Vill. Ghori PO. Dhabiri Teh. 
Barsar Hamirpur HP 176049 Under Age

342 Naman Thakur Kishore Kumar Vill. Ranghri PO. Haripur Teh. 
Kullu Kullu HP 175136 Under Age

343 Ajay Kumar Dhani Ram VPO. Khurahal Teh. Sunder 
Nagar Mandi HP 174403 Under Age

344 Raksha Devi Raghubir Singh Vill. Bhudlu Gori PO. Kulhera 
Teh. Barsar Hamirpur HP 174311 Under Age

345 Kalpana 
Sharma Bhoop Ram VPO. Chanawag Teh. Sunni Shimla HP 171103 Under Age

346 Subham Thakur Parkash Chand House No - 282 PO. & Teh. 
Palampur Kangra HP 176061 Under Age

347 Monika Kumari Dev Raj VPO. Shameerpur Teh. Kangra Kangra HP 176214 Under Age

348 Naveen 
Chaudhary Bhima Sain Vill. Rajiana PO. 53 Miles Teh. 

Nagrota Bagwan Kangra HP 176056 Under Age

349 Archana Amar Chand VPO. Chalharg Teh. Joginder 
Nagar Mandi HP 175015 Under Age

350 Arsh Sood Anil Sood Near IPH Resthouse PO. & Teh. 
Palampur Kangra HP 176061 Under Age

351 Veena Kumari Bahadur Singh Vill. Bindla PO. Millah Teh. 
Shillai Sirmour HP 173029 Under Age

352 Shilpa Sharma Amar Nath VPO. Kalol Teh. Jhandutta Bilaspur HP 174035 Under Age

353 Bhawna Thakur Yashwant 
Singh 

Block K/II Set NO-75 PO. Nabha 
Teh. Shimla Shimla HP 171004 Under Age

354 Heena Dogra Vijay Kumar VPO. Badhal Thore Teh. Dehra 
Gopipur Kangra HP 177105 Under Age

355 Vishal Kalsi Purshottam 
Chand 

Vill. Rajali Banyal PO. Lathiani 
Teh. Bangana Una HP 174308 Under Age

356 Tamana Mhommad 
Butta 

Vill. Nerna PO. Raja Ka Talab 
Teh. Nurpur Kangra HP 176051 Under Age

357 Ashish Shama Satish Kumar Vill. Panoh PO. Chauri Teh. 
Sujanpur Hamirpur HP 176111 Under Age

358 Poonam 
Kumari Manohar Lal Vill. Jandana House No - 175 

PO. Jatehri Teh. Bangana Una HP 174307 Under Age



359 Amit Sharma Amar Dutt 
C/o  Krishan Swaroop Vill. 
Mangnyana PO. Chakli Teh. 
Nahan

Sirmour HP Under Age

360 Manisha Sohan Lal Ward No- 3 PO. & Teh. Arki Solan HP 173208 Under Age

361 Diksha Kaushal Manohar Lal VPO. Kangar Teh. Haroli Una HP 177209 Under Age

362 Diksha Sharma Mahesh Kumar VPO. Upper Basal Teh. Una Una HP 174303 Under Age

363 Yamini Devi Tej Singh Vill. Kathla PO. Chail Chowk 
Teh. Chachiot Mandi HP 175028 Under Age

364 Kamini Devi Krishan Chand VPO. Jehmat Teh. Sarkaghat Mandi HP 175033 Under Age

365 Vineet Sharma Ashok Sharma Sharma Niwas Kangna Dhar 
Near BCS Teh. Shimla Urban Shimla HP 171009 Under Age

366 Vidya Devi Bhikham Ram Vill. Tamroh PO. Diargi Teh. 
Mandi Mandi HP 175027 Under Age

367 Sumit Sandesh 
Kumar 

Vill. Doh PO. Badhani Teh. 
Bhoranj Hamirpur HP 177601 Under Age

368 Anamika 
Kumari Kabul Singh Vill. Karmali PO. Nahri Devi 

Singh Teh. Bangana Una HP 174307 Under Age

369 Pankaj Kumar Tej Raj Vill. Jaroh PO. Hanoh Teh. 
Hamirpur Hamirpur HP 177024 Under Age

370 Lokesh Sharma Priya Brat BTC Suni PO. & Teh. Sunni Shimla HP 171301 Under Age

371 Yashpal Singh Hardev Singh Vill. Ganor PO. & Teh. Fatehpur Kangra HP 176053 Under Age

372 Sunita Kumari Sunder Singh Vill. Soyra PO. Balt Teh. Sadar Mandi HP 175008 Under Age

373 Meera Devi Ramesh Kumar Vill. Seyoli PO. Ratti Teh. Sadar Mandi HP 175008 Under Age

374 Vishal Kumar Babu Ram Vill. Hara PO. & Teh. Fatehpur Kangra HP 176053 Under Age

375 Suchitra 
Sharma 

Rajender 
Parkash 

Vill. Kharkari PO. Birla Teh. 
Paonta Sahib Sirmour HP 173022 Under Age

376 Neha Sharma Rikhi Ram House No - 493/7 PO. & Teh. 
Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age



377 Deepali Kamal Kishor Near Pratap Bhawan Nahan 
House No - 230/10 Teh. Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age

378 Abhishek Hari Chand Vill. Jahu Khurd PO. Jahu Teh. 
Bhoranj Hamirpur HP 176048 Under Age

379 Sachin Kumar Satish Kumar VPO. Basantpur Teh. Sarkaghat Mandi HP 175042 Under Age

380 Pooran Chand Shyam Lal Vill. Tippal PO. Kandgai Teh. 
Anni Kullu HP 172026 Under Age

381 Ajay Singh Manohar Lal House No - 1/1 Vill. Sokhar PO. 
Piplughat Teh. Arki Solan HP 173235 Under Age

382 Sarjana 
Gautam Sohan Lal Sharma Niwas Bajrol PO. & Teh. 

Solan Solan HP 173212 Under Age

383 Aman Kumari Muni Lal Vill. Khaterwari PO. Upper Behli 
Teh. Sunder Nagar Mandi HP 175018 Under Age

384 Shivani Paramjeet Vill. Riyana PO. Berthin Teh. 
Jhandutta Bilaspur HP 174029 Under Age

385 Sharad Kumar Madan Lal House No - 04 VPO. & Teh. Shri. 
Naina Devi Ji Bilaspur HP 174310 Under Age

386 Nija Thakur Kuldeep Singh Vill. Nanawan PO. Karsai Teh. 
Barsar Hamirpur HP 174312 Under Age

387 Ajay Kumar Suresh Kumar VPO. Bhukkar Teh. Bhoranj Hamirpur HP 177024 Under Age

388 Punam Sharma Daya Ram Vill. Banli PO. Sewra Chandi 
Teh. Arki Solan HP 171102 Under Age

389 Naina Anay Kumar VPO. & Teh. Nadaun Hamirpur HP 177033 Under Age

390 Monika Roop Lal Vill. Delag PO. Nichli Bhater Teh. 
Sadar Bilaspur HP 174004 Under Age

391 Naresh Kumar Hira Singh Vill. Murhag PO. Shikawari Teh. 
Thunag Mandi HP 175035 Under Age

392 Komal Dharamvir 
Singh VPO. Kufri Teh. Padhar Mandi HP 175012 Under Age

393 Sanjaeev Singh Surender Singh Vill. Jattota PO. & Teh. Salooni Chamba HP 176320 Under Age

394 Himanshu 
Yadav

Yadvinder 
Yadav

Vill. Gajnoha PO. Randhara Teh. 
Sadar Mandi HP 175001 Under Age



395 Daleep Laiq Ram Vill. Bainla PO. Pahal Teh. Sunni Shimla HP 171007 Under Age

396 Himanshu 
Koundal Uttam Chand VPO. Hatwas Teh. Kangra Kangra HP 176047 Under Age

397 Shalini Kanwar Ranveer Singh House No - 84 Vill. Ser Banera 
PO. Kotla Teh. Solan Solan HP 173212 Under Age

398 Anjna Kumari Amar Singh Vill. Chhulan PO. Khushnagri 
Teh. Churah Chamba HP 176316 Under Age

399 Dixant Lekh Raj VPO. Behin Teh. Dehra Gopipur Kangra HP 177103 Under Age

400 Vishal Singh Raghubir Singh VPO. Kuhan Teh. Jaisighpur Kangra HP 176098 Under Age

401 Meena Kumari Pawan Kumar Vill. Khera PO. Khera Chack 
Teh. Nalagarh Solan HP 174101 Under Age

402 Shivani Duvey Rajesh  Vill. Malahat PO. & Teh. Una Una HP 174303 Under Age

403 Amit Kumar Satish Kumar Vill. Baggin PO. Barin Mandir 
Teh. Tauni Devi  Hamirpur HP 177023 Under Age

404 Arun Kumar Mahender 
Kumar VPO. Basaral Teh. Nadaun Hamirpur HP 177301 Under Age

405 Neha Thakur Amar Singh Vill. Dehra PO. Hatwar Teh. 
Ghumarwin Bilaspur HP 174028 Under Age

406 Bheem Singh Jitender Kumar Vill. Choyal PO. Khokhana Teh. 
Kullu Kullu HP 175125 Under Age

407 Anjali Devi Shakti Singh Vill. Dudhian PO. Kalol Teh. 
Jhandutta Bilaspur HP 174035 Under Age

408 Kalpana Narpat Sharma Vill. Thanga PO. Devna Teh. 
Sangrah Sirmour HP 173104 Under Age

409 Neha Kumari Suresh Kumar Ward No- 2 VPO. & Teh. 
Hamirpur Hamirpur HP 177001 Under Age

410 Renu Thakur Roshan Lal Vill. Aran Kothi PO. Churadh 
Teh. Sunder Nagar Mandi HP 175018 Under Age

411 Ashish Kumar Raj Kumar Vill. Tikker Brahmana PO. 
Bumbloo Teh. Barsar Hamirpur HP 177119 Under Age

412 Suresh Kumar Kishori Lal Vill. Ser Sawahal PO. Mohin 
Teh. Hamirpur Hamirpur HP 177030 Under Age



413 Archana 
Kumari Tejender Singh Vill. Shotiya PO. Dinger Kinner 

Teh. Pachhad Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age

414 Pooja Sharma Som Nath Vill. Sappar PO. Jolsappar Teh. 
Nadaun Hamirpur HP 177048 Under Age

415 Sunny Kumar Kashmiri Lal Vill. Chhimbabalh PO. Rissa 
Teh. Sarkaghat Mandi HP 175024 Under Age

416 Meenakshi Rajesh Kumar VPO. Kaloor Teh. Nadaun Hamirpur HP 177033 Under Age

417 Tamanna Chaman Lal VPO. Kotla Teh. Jawali Kangra HP 176205 Under Age

418 Rajneesh 
Kumar 

Subhash 
Chand 

Vill. Pinjnu PO. Bhalei Teh. 
Salooni Chamba HP 176308 Under Age

419 Sanjeev Kumar Natre Singh VPO. Zamanabad Ward No- 4 
Teh. Kangra Kangra HP 176001 Under Age

420 Munish Kumar Ravi Dutt Vill. Chohra PO. Jhaja Teh. 
Kandaghat Solan HP 173217 Under Age

421 Poonam 
Dhiman  Jitender Kumar House No - 52B Dabra Market 

PO. Bilaspur Teh. Sadar Bilaspur HP 174001 Under Age

422 Rinku Ram Ram Krishan VPO. Showad Teh. Anni Kullu HP 172026 Under Age

423 Suman Lata Pratap Singh Vill. Brandli PO. Narain Teh. 
Rampur BSR Shimla HP 172022 Under Age

424 Mohit  Naresh Kumar Vill. Mathan PO. Deothi Teh. 
Solan Solan HP 173211 Under Age

425 Kanika Jagdish Kumar VPO. Shudhan Teh. Sunder 
Nagar Mandi HP 175017 Under Age

426 Rekha Kumari Pradeep Kumar Vill. Ropa Rajputan PO. Jaure 
Amb Teh. Barsar Hamirpur HP 174312 Under Age

427 Versha Sharma Desh Raj Vill. Ayanwin PO. Dhamrol Teh. 
Bhoranj Hamirpur HP 177024 Under Age

428 Heena Vaidya Devinder 
Kumar 

1/9 Bangla Muhalla Near Siva 
Boli Head Post Office Mandi 
Teh. Sadar 

Mandi HP 175001 Under Age

429 Neelam Bharti Megh Nath Vill. Chhinjra PO. Bradha Teh. 
Kullu Kullu HP 175105 Under Age

430 Ashu Rana Ramesh Chand VPO. Harsi Teh. Jaisighpur Kangra HP 176091 Under Age



431 Shivali 
Chaoudhary Joginder Singh House No - LIG-10 VPO. & Teh. 

Hamirpur Hamirpur HP 177001 Under Age

432 Madhu Bala Sujan Singh Vill. Galh PO. & Teh. Khundian Kangra HP 176030 Under Age

433 Ankita Karam Singh VPO. Marathu Teh. Sadar Mandi HP 175001 Under Age

434 Vishal Takshak Sat Pal VPO. Ispur Teh. Una Una HP 177207 Under Age

435 Sahil Dadhwal Sanjay 
Dadhwal 

Vill. Mouhan PO. Jhaniara Teh. 
Hamirpur Hamirpur HP 177001 Under Age

436 Samriti Sharma Bhubnesh 
Kumar VPO. Haripur Teh. Dehra Kangra HP 176028 Under Age

437 Vishal Dhariwal Raj Kumar Vill. Sorar PO. Jolsappar Teh. 
Nadaun Hamirpur HP 177048 Under Age

438 Rovin Kharyal Sarav Jeet Vill. Jol PO. Gharan Teh. 
Jhandutta Bilaspur HP 174030 Under Age

439 Bhanu Priya Jhabe Ram Vill. Dehuri PO. Kalwari Teh. 
Banjar Kullu HP 175123 Under Age

440 Meenakshi Basant Lal VPO. Dhaban Teh. Sadar Mandi HP 175027 Under Age

441 Rishav  Dharam Chand Vill. Chowki Khalate PO. Chowki 
Teh. Palampur Kangra HP 176061 Under Age

442 Sanjeev Kumar Lal Chand VPO. Drang Teh. Padhar Mandi HP 175001 Under Age

443 Mamta Kumari Pawan Kumar VPO. Uttrapur Teh. Jaisighpur Kangra HP 176095 Under Age

444 Dinesh Kumar Daya Nand Vill. Gahda PO. Danoghat Teh. 
Arki Solan HP 171102 Under Age

445 Tej Singh Chhaju Ram VPO. Baghei Garh Teh. Churah Chamba HP 176321 Under Age

446 Kamla Thakur Sher Singh Vill. Dhaman PO. Larji Teh. 
Banjar Kullu HP 175122 Under Age

447 Abhishek 
Kumar Deep Raj Vill. Badiyana PO. Lagmanwin 

Teh. Bhoranj Hamirpur HP 177118 Under Age

448 Anjali Kondal Jasbir Singh Ward No- 4 VPO. Saloi Teh. 
Amb Una HP 177203 Under Age



449 Deepak Thakur Roshan Lal Vill. Dolra PO. Baryara Teh. 
Sadar Mandi HP 175052 Under Age

450 Vandna 
Sharma 

Ghan Shyam 
Lal Vill. Nau PO. Aut Sub Teh. Aut Mandi HP 175121 Under Age

451 Pooja Devi Tulsi Ram Vill. Chaugan PO. Bhangrotu 
Teh. Sadar Mandi HP 175021 Under Age

452 Akshay Nanak Chand Vill. Naulakha PO. Kanaid Teh. 
Sunder Nagar Mandi HP 175137 Under Age

453 Suman 
Bhardwaj Birbal Singh Vill. Upper Sakoh PO. & Teh. 

Dharamshala  Kangra HP 176215 Under Age

454 Bittu Kehar Singh VPO. Poshna Teh. Nirmand Mandi HP 172001 Under Age

455 Virender Kumar Mohan Lal Vill. Kuftu PO. Darbhog Teh. 
Shimla Shimla HP 171012 Under Age

456 Ruchi Sharma Surinder Kumar Ward No- One Lower Badhal 
PO. Badhal Thore Teh. Dehra Kangra HP 177105 Under Age

457 Vivek 
Chaudhary Jai Lal Vill. Tika Bani PO. Yol Camp 

Teh. Dharamshala  Kangra HP 176052 Under Age

458 Neha Ravinder 
Kumar 

Vill. Chakkar PO. Gutkar Teh. 
Mandi Mandi HP 175021 Under Age

459 Rekha Devi Halku Ram Vill. Sarohali PO. Maseran Teh. 
Sarkaghat Mandi HP 175024 Under Age

460 Manish 
Bhushan Harish Kumar Vill. Dhamni PO. Chowai Teh. 

Anni Kullu HP 172032 Under Age

461 Shreya Sood Chander Kant 
Sood

Ood Poonam Bangle Store 
Lakkar Bazar Teh. Solan Solan HP 173212 Under Age

462 Vishal Koundal Ram Krishan VPO. Katohar Khurd Teh. Amb Una HP 177203 Under Age

463 Sachin Kumar Ramesh Chand Vill. Bassa Patti PO. Bhindla 
Teh. Bangana Una HP 177039 Under Age

464 Rajni 
Chaudhary Joginder Singh Vill. Bhaterh PO. Sainthal Teh. 

Joginder Nagar Mandi HP 175032 Under Age

465 Diksha 
Bhardwaj Rajesh Kumar Vill. Rabon PO. Saproon Teh. 

Solan Solan HP 173211 Under Age

466 Hemant Himral Lekh Ram Vill. Ganvi PO. Gadheri Teh. 
Sunni Shimla HP 171019 Under Age



467 Usha Devi Shashi Pal Vill. Niharkhan PO. Brahmpukhar 
Teh. Sadar Bilaspur HP 174001 Under Age

468 Monika Sharma Rakesh Kumar Vill. Lag PO. Lag Manwin Teh. 
Bhoranj Hamirpur HP 177118 Under Age

469 Kanchan Bala Pritam Chand Vill. Badgaon PO. Neighyar Teh. 
Jhandutta Bilaspur HP 174030 Under Age

470 Aditi Chandel Sheetal 
Chandel VPO. Panoh Teh. Ghumarwin Bilaspur HP 174004 Under Age

471 Pramil Kumar Shiv Ram Vill. Sakraini PO. Gohar Teh. 
Chachiot Mandi HP 175029 Under Age

472 Chaman Lal Lal Chand Vill. Tharu PO. Kot Khamradha 
Teh. Sadar Mandi HP 175121 Under Age

473 Tammna 
Kumari Raj Kumar Vill. Gandher PO. Radi Teh. 

Chamba Chamba HP 176311 Under Age

474 Rohit  Prem Singh Vill. Tippri PO. Garnota Teh. 
Bhattiyat Chamba HP 176207 Under Age

475 Vivek Dhiman  Shambhu Ram VPO. Bela Teh. Nadaun Hamirpur HP 177033 Under Age

476 Shabnam Ashwani Kumar Vill. Doli Ward No- 4 PO. & Teh. 
Sujanpur Tihra Hamirpur HP 176110 Under Age

477 Shilpa Prakash Chand Vill. Doli Ward No- 4 PO. & Teh. 
Sujanpur Tihra Hamirpur HP 176110 Under Age

478 Aman Kumar Narayan Singh VPO. Jalpehar Teh. Joginder 
Nagar Mandi HP 175015 Under Age

479 Vishal Dhiman  Piar Chand Vill. Patreli PO. Baggi Teh. 
Khundian Kangra HP 176031 Under Age

480 Rohit Pathania Pawan Kumar Vill. Manjhar PO. Lohara Teh. 
Fatehpur Kangra HP 176053 Under Age

481 Anchla Kumari Suresh Kumar Vill. Jhamyat PO. Jijwin Teh. 
Bhoranj Hamirpur HP 176045 Under Age

482 Geetanjali Om Raj VPO. Barwara Teh. Dehra Kangra HP 177101 Under Age

483 Komal Kumari Ashok Kumar Set No-6 Type-III Park Area 
Khalini Teh. Shimla Shimla HP 171002 Under Age

484 Shivani Surinder Kumar Mohalla Sultanpur PO. Sultanpur 
Teh. Chamba Chamba HP 176314 Under Age



485 Avinash Singh Dalip Singh VPO. Takarla Teh. Amb Una HP 177211 Under Age

486 Harinder Singh Mahinder Singh VPO. Takarla Teh. Amb Una HP 177211 Under Age

487 Abhinay 
Sharma 

Swarup 
Sharma VPO. Dhanotu Teh. Shahpur Kangra HP 176208 Under Age

488 Pankaj Kumar Hans Raj Vill. Kamlu PO. Salaon Teh. 
Ghumarwin Bilaspur HP 174028 Under Age

489 Jyoti Devi Hari Singh Vill. Bhatgran PO. Piplage Teh. 
Kullu Kullu HP 175125 Under Age

490 Kamal Kishore Jiya Lal Vill. Panjol PO. Toon Teh. 
Shimla Shimla HP 171103 Under Age

491 Lucky Kumar Deep Kumar C/o  Spice Mobile PO. & Teh. 
Baddi Solan HP 173205 Under Age

492 Sapna Devi Daljeet Singh Vill. Haryani PO. Nagrota Gazian 
Teh. Bhoranj Hamirpur HP 176045 Under Age

493 Akanksha 
Nadda Jagdish Nadda AD Sharma Building Cemetery 

Road Sanjauli Teh. Shimla Shimla HP 171006 Under Age

494 Shilpa Ramesh Kumar Vill. Kuthar PO. Bharmoti Teh. 
Nadaun Hamirpur HP 177033 Under Age

495 Vinay Kumar Param Dev Vill. Bhagyar PO. Chail Chowk 
Teh. Chachiot Mandi HP 175028 Under Age

496 Deepak  Param Dev Vill. Bhagyar PO. Chail Chowk 
Teh. Chachiot Mandi HP 175028 Under Age

497 Priyanka 
Kumari 

Ramender 
Singh 

Vill. Lanabaka PO. Dinger Kinner 
Teh. Pachhad Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age

498 Vaishali 
Sharma Chaman Lal VPO. Kanaid Teh. Sunder Nagar Mandi HP 175019 Under Age

499 Nitin Pundir Balbir Singh Vill. Agron PO. Nagheta Teh. 
Paonta Sahib Sirmour HP 173025 Under Age

500 Sangeeta 
Kumari Sita Ram Vill. Dadoh PO. Upper Behli Teh. 

Sunder Nagar Mandi HP 175018 Under Age

501 Deepika Jawala Dass Vill. Dhyanpur PO. Ghanagu 
Ghat Teh. Arki Solan HP 171102 Under Age

502 Shikha  Mandev Singh Vill. Samkehar PO. Jhonka 
Ratial Teh. Jawali Kangra HP 176023 Under Age



503 Soni Dharmu Vill. Matiyara PO. Saho Teh. 
Chamba Chamba HP 176314 Under Age

504 Deepa Manghru Ram Vill. Bauri PO. Bhanthal Teh. 
Karsog Mandi HP 175011 Under Age

505 Aditi  Vijay 
Chaudhary

VPO. Raghunathpura Teh. 
Sadar Bilaspur HP 174005 Under Age

506 Jamna Devi Duma Ram Vill. Pathrevi PO. Som Kothi Teh. 
Karsog Mandi HP 175011 Under Age

507 Vikas Kumar Sher Singh Vill. Bhutlar PO. Pathliar Teh. 
Barsar Hamirpur HP 174305 Under Age

508 Anchal Kumari Kesar Chand Vill. Lahara Bhardi PO. Galore 
Teh. Nadaun Hamirpur HP 177026 Under Age

509 Neha Sharma Desh Raj Vill. Chambeh PO. Pathliar Teh. 
Barsar Hamirpur HP 174305 Under Age

510 Pooja Jagdish Imperial Ricksha Stand Lakkar 
Bazar Shop-1 Teh. Shimla Shimla HP 171001 Under Age

511 Gurmukh Singh Diwan Chand Vill. Gullarwala PO. Karuana 
Teh. Baddi Solan HP 173205 Under Age

512 Praveen Thakur Guddu Ram Vill. Brandhi PO. Kandagai Teh. 
Anni Kullu HP 172025 Under Age

513 Rajni Yashwant 
Kumar 

Vill. Jania PO. Okhroo Teh. 
Shimla Shimla HP 171103 Under Age

514 Sheetal Devi Surender 
Kumar VPO. Mangla Teh. Chamba Chamba HP 176314 Under Age

515 Shivani Kewal Kumar Ward No- 7 Main Bazar Near 
Police Station Gangath Nurpur Kangra HP 176204 Under Age

516 Monika Madan Lal Ward No- 7 Main Bazar Near 
Police Station Gangath Nurpur Kangra HP 176204 Under Age

517 Deepika Ramesh Chand Vill. Bharari PO. Chambi Teh. 
Sunder Nagar Mandi HP 175018 Under Age

518 Hem Raj Ram Chand VPO. Seobagh Teh. Kullu Kullu HP 175101 Under Age

519 Divya Bharti Palas Ram Vill. Pandadhar PO. Lalion Teh. 
Rampur Shimla HP 172001 Under Age

520 Varsha Devi Piare Lal Vill. Muhala PO. Garli Teh. 
Rakkar Kangra HP 177108 Under Age



521 Rajat  Bansi Lal Civil Hospital PO. & Teh. Manali Kullu HP 175131 Under Age

522 Nandkishor Subhash 
Chand 

Vill. Bara Ward No- 8 PO. 
Bhounka Teh. Jawali Kangra HP 176225 Under Age

523 Pushpa Kumari Bhikhum Ram Vill. Bhalwin PO. Leswin Teh. 
Churah Chamba HP 176321 Under Age

524 Gurinder Singh Karnail Singh House No - 150/5 PO. Basdehra 
Teh. Una Una HP 174315 Under Age

525 Prabhi Devi Nirat Ram Vill. Bagicha PO. Piplage Teh. 
Kullu Kullu HP 175125 Under Age

526 Neeraj  Raj Pal Vill. Mainthapal PO. Moginand 
Teh. Nahan Sirmour HP 173030 Under Age

527 Ajay Kumar Lal Singh VPO. Marathu Teh. Sadar Mandi HP 175001 Under Age

528 Savita Verma Darshan Kumar House No - 889 VPO. & Teh. 
Una Una HP 174303 Under Age

529 Rubika Raj Kumar House No - 1433 VPO. & Teh. 
Una Una HP 174303 Under Age

530 Inder Jit Ram Bhaj VPO. Mairi Teh. Amb Una HP 177210 Under Age

531 Daleep Kumar Roshan Lal VPO. Sakroha Teh. Sadar Mandi HP 175006 Under Age

532 Jyoti  Chaman Lal VPO. Bhadsali Teh. Una Una HP 174317 Under Age

533 Sahil Kumar Ashwani Kumar Vill. Kaned PO. Ghiana Kalan 
Teh. Dharamshala  Kangra HP 176001 Under Age

534 Ankit Pundir Balbir Singh House No - 275A/11 VPO. & 
Teh. Paonta Sahib Sirmour HP 173025 Under Age

535 Praveen Thakur Balam Ram Vill. Darkalag PO. Maseran Teh. 
Sarkaghat Mandi HP 175024 Under Age

536 Mukesh Kumar Manohar Lal VPO. Har Jalari Teh. Kangra Kangra HP 176038 Under Age

537 Gurpreet Singh Amarjeet Singh VPO. Har Jalari Teh. Kangra Kangra HP 176038 Under Age

538 Nishant Bharti Rakesh Kumar Vill. Daka PO. Palera Teh. 
Kangra Kangra HP 176029 Under Age



539 Lalita Kumresh Vill. Panhoi PO. Sainj Teh. Sunni Shimla HP 171103 Under Age

540 Priya Sharma Jai Chand Bloci-C9 Set-22 SDA Coloney 
Vikas Nagar Shimla HP 171009 Under Age

541 Susheel Kumar Yog Raj Vill. Amtar PO. Bela Teh. 
Nadaun Hamirpur HP 177033 Under Age

542 Chaman Lal Raj Kumar VPO. Kotli Teh. Sadar Mandi HP 175003 Under Age

543 Manmeet 
Kumar Chhanga Ram Vill. Kalsuin PO. Janghi Teh. 

Chamba Chamba HP 176311 Under Age

544 Shubham 
Sharma 

Avneesh 
Sharma 

Mohalla Jansali PO. & Teh. 
Chamba Chamba HP 176310 Under Age

545 Pooja Devi Lekh Raj Vill. Dhapunda PO. & Teh. 
Salooni Chamba HP 176320 Under Age

546 Diksha Duseja Ramesh 
Duseja 

Vill. Keerchamba PO. Nagrota 
Bagwan Teh. Kangra Kangra HP 176047 Under Age

547 Vinay Thakur Yashwant 
Singh 

Vill. Palpal PO. Nagrota Gazian 
Teh. Bhoranj Hamirpur HP 176045 Under Age

548 Gulshan  Gurpiara Vill. Upper Panjawar PO. 
Panjawar Teh. Una Una HP 177208 Under Age

549 Kumari Shalini Dharmender 
Kumar 

Vill. Niharkhan Vasla PO. 
Brahmpukhar Teh. Sadar Bilaspur HP 174001 Under Age

550 Tenzin Dorje Prem Singh House No - 235 PO. & Teh. Kullu Kullu HP 175101 Under Age

551 Dimple Kumar Shyam Lal House No - 47 PO. Bag Pashog 
Teh. Pachhad Sirmour HP 173024 Under Age

552 Ashwani Mast Ram Vill. Harwani PO. Upper Behli 
Teh. Sunder Nagar Mandi HP 175018 Under Age

553 Monika Raj Kumar Vill. Lahri PO. Saho Teh. 
Chamba Chamba HP 176314 Under Age

554 Diksha Kumari Om Prakash Vill. Hawani PO. Baroti Teh. 
Sarkaghat Mandi HP 175040 Under Age

555 Ajay Kumar Ghunghar Ram Vill. Kandyah PO. Jugahan Teh. 
Sunder Nagar Mandi HP 175002 Under Age

556 Pushp Raj Shankar Dass Vill. Bhour PO. Kanaid Teh. 
Sunder Nagar Mandi HP 175019 Under Age



557 Priyanka 
Sharma Harbans Vill. Baral PO. Baroti Teh. 

Sarkaghat Mandi HP 175040 Under Age

558 Om Parkash Ram Lok Vill. Malpur PO. Bhud Teh. Baddi Solan HP 173205 Under Age

559 Kamaljeet 
Singh Shayam Lal Vill. Nariwala PO. Nihalgarh Teh. 

Paonta Sahib Sirmour HP 173025 Under Age

560 Shivansh 
Sharma Rama Nand Vill. Benla PO. Chandpur Teh. 

Sadar Bilaspur HP 174004 Under Age

561 Sakshi Raghuvir Singh Vill. Bhora PO. Oddi Teh. 
Kumarsain Shimla HP 171213 Under Age

562 Sunny Kumar Jagdesh Vill. Dhanwas PO. Karyas Teh. 
Pangi Chamba HP 176323 Under Age

563 Subham 
Chaoudhary Partap Chand VPO. Ichhi Teh. Kangra Kangra HP 176209 Under Age

564 Shubham 
Kaushal Mehar Chand VPO. Ghaloon Teh. Nadaun Hamirpur HP 177042 Under Age

565 Tara Mani Dharam Singh Vill. Ropru PO. Neul Teh. Kullu Kullu HP 175125 Under Age

566 Deeksha Deep Kumar Vill. Tibbi PO. Kiarban Teh. 
Palampur Kangra HP 176084 Under Age

567 Chandni Rakesh  Vill. Amarpur Mohalla House No -
85/3 PO. & Teh. Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age

568 Bittu Ram Natho Ram Vill. Mani PO. Jhullara Teh. 
Chamba Chamba HP 176319 Under Age

569 Sushmita Devi Ram Lal Ward No- 4 Vill. Thapper PO. 
Balghar Teh. Jhandutta Bilaspur HP 174031 Under Age

570 Ravi Dutt Parkash Chand VPO. Mawa Kaholan Teh. Amb Una HP 177204 Under Age

571 Pooja Thakur Balwant Singh Nursing Hostel Ward No- 2 PO. 
& Teh. Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age

572 Anuradha 
Kumari Yog Raj Vill. Kurgal PO. Sirhkund Teh. 

Chamba Chamba HP 176310 Under Age

573 Shweta Premi Ram Lal Vill. Dethal PO. & Teh. 
Kumarsain Shimla HP 172029 Under Age

574 Maya Devi Hem Singh Vill. Dhar PO. Churadh Teh. 
Sunder Nagar Mandi HP 175018 Under Age



575 Garima Sharma Heera Lal Vill. Kolu Ka Khech PO. 
Dharampur Teh. Kasauli Solan HP 173209 Under Age

576 Rahul Kumar Man Singh Vill. Brangal PO. Bhalei Teh. 
Salooni Chamba HP 176308 Under Age

577 Pooja Sharma Mehar Chand Vill. Tunni PO. Tandi Teh. Anni Kullu HP 172033 Under Age

578 Phunchong 
Angmo Chhering Dorje Vill. Ropa PO. Shyri Teh. Aut Mandi HP 175125 Under Age

579 Anil Kumar Dhani Ram VPO. Dhaban Teh. Sadar Mandi HP 175027 Under Age

580 Deepika Duglu Ram Vill. Bahanu PO. Jagat Sukh 
Teh. Manali Kullu HP 175143 Under Age

581 Deepika Devi Kashmir Singh House No - 289/8 PO. & Teh. 
Hamirpur Hamirpur HP 177001 Under Age

582 Priya Agnihotri Raghubir 
Chand VPO. Talai Teh. Jhandutta Bilaspur HP 174030 Under Age

583 Akash Thakur Pyar Singh Vill. Nog PO. Binola Teh. Sadar Bilaspur HP 174001 Under Age

584 Dimple  Gambhir Dass VPO. Piplage Teh. Kullu Kullu HP 175125 Under Age

585 Shubham 
Guleria 

Subhash 
Chand 

Vill. Rora PO. Bhnagrotu Teh. 
Sadar Mandi HP 175021 Under Age

586 Nishant Guleria Pratap Singh Vill. Arthi PO. Bhangrotu Teh. 
Sadar Mandi HP 175027 Under Age

587 Chander Pal Tilak Raj Vill. Nalher PO. Bassi Teh. 
Chachiot Mandi HP 175029 Under Age

588 Dushyant 
Kumar Paras Ram Vill. Bagaila PO. Kao Teh. 

Karsog Mandi HP 175011 Under Age

589 Rajat Kaundal Dinesh Kumar Vill. Jhalera PO. Rainsari Teh. 
Una Una HP 174303 Under Age

590 Joni Gurdial Singh Vill. Jhalera Ward No- 3 PO. 
Rainsari Teh. Una Una HP 174303 Under Age

591 Sushant Param Dev Vill. Darbathu PO. Lohara Teh. 
Sadar Mandi HP 175027 Under Age

592 Mamta Devi Gurcharan 
Singh 

VPO. Kangar Via Saloh Teh. 
Haroli Una HP 177209 Under Age



593 Umesh Kumar Madan Lal Vill. Mangrela PO. Luhna Teh. 
Baroh Kangra HP 176037 Under Age

594 Raj Kumar Suresh Kumar Vill. Mangrela PO. Luhna Teh. 
Baroh Kangra HP 176037 Under Age

595 Anamika Uttam Chand Vill. Rathoha PO. Tikkar Teh. 
Sadar Mandi HP 175006 Under Age

596 Vipan Kumar Virender Kumar Vill. Chaundha PO. Dhamer Teh. 
Kangra Kangra HP 176038 Under Age

597 Gyanender 
Kumar Gaurav Singh VPO. Pangi Teh. Kalpa Kinnaur HP 172107 Under Age

598 Neeraj Kumar Kehar Singh VPO. Khaggal Teh. Hamirpur Hamirpur HP 177001 Under Age

599 Vishal Pundir Amar Chand House No - 465/3 PO. & Teh. 
Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age

600 Kulbhushan Paras Ram Vill. Arjot PO. Dharmour Teh. 
Karsog Mandi HP 175010 Under Age

601 Jeevna Kumar Parkash Chand Vill. Nangal PO. Behin Tehsil 
Dehra kangra HP 177103 Underage

602 Manisha 
Thakur

Salender 
Kumar

C/o Aman Boot House PO. 
Sarkaghat Tehsil Sarkaghat Mandi HP 175024 Underage

603 Disha kumari Mahender 
Singh

Vill. Jaroli PO. Sianji Tehsil 
Sadar Mandi HP 175027 Underage

604 Ankush Kumar Kishori Lal VPO. Karot Tehsil Sujanpur 
Tihra Hamirpur HP 176108 Underage

605 Parul Devinder 
Kumar Puri

Near Geeta Bhawan PO. Una 
Tehsil Una Una HP 174303 Underage

606 Sanjeev Kumar Joginder Pal Vill. Ladhyani PO. Lehri Sarail 
Tehsil Ghumarwin Bilaspur HP 174027 Underage

607 Ashish Kumar Kashmir Singh Vill. Thana PO. Gopalpur Tehsil 
Sarkaghat Mandi HP 175007 Underage

608 Monika Jagat Ram Sharma Niwas Errin Villa Snow 
View Shimla Shimla HP 171001 Underage

609 Chirag Sharma Ashok Kumar Vill. Kaswa PO. Daroh Tehsil 
palampur kangra HP 176092 Underage

610 Ravinder 
Verma Pratap Singh Vill. Mundiyar PO. Kandoo 

Bhatnol Tehsil Shillai Sirmour HP 173027 Underage



611 Neena Jai Kumar 
Verma

Vill. Haripur PO. Sarol Tehsil 
Chamba Chamba HP 176310 Underage

612 Kamlesh Kumar Mani Ram VPO. Thachi Tehsil Thunag Mandi HP 175121 Underage

613 Sunil Kumar Diwan Chand Vill. Karehri PO. Balt Tehsil 
Mandi Mandi HP 175008 Underage

614 Shubham 
Panwar Dalip Singh Vill. Ram Nagar PO. Rajpura 

Tehsil Paontasahib Sirmour HP 173025 Underage

615 Avinash Thakur Pawan Thakur VPO. Bhambla Tehsil Sarkaght Mandi HP 175004 Underage

616 Nitish Kumar Joginder 
Kumar

Vill. Shurd PO. Khokhan Tehsil 
Kullu Kullu HP 175126 Underage

617 Shavnam Rana Ishwar Dass Vill. Thalakna PO. Jollambri 
Tehsil Sujanpur Hamirpur HP 176111 Less Fee.

618 Anchal Sharma Sunil Dutt Vill. Andral PO. Andral Tehsil 
Salooni Chamba HP 176312 Underage

619 Jagriti Kumari Hem Raj Vill. Kakian PO. Uteep Tehsil 
Chamba Chamba HP 176310 Underage

620 Diksha Manohar Lal Sr. Asstt Conduct 1 Branch HP 
Board of School Edu. Kangra kangra HP 176213 Underage

621 Meenu Machla Ram Kasba Baijnath PO. & Tehsil 
Baijnath kangra HP 176125 Underage

622 Kanchan Naryal Ram Swaroop 
Naryal VPO. Rajol Tehsil Shahpur kangra HP 176208 Underage

623 Deepak Kumar Ramesh Chand Vill. Ropari PO. Bouru Tehsil 
Tauni Devi Hamirpur HP 177028 Underage

624 Anil Kumar Chaman Singh Vill. Mihal PO. Bakolh Tehsil 
Bhattiyal Chamba HP 176301 Underage

625 Tek Chand Thakar Dass Vill. Chandyal PO. Tikker Tehsil 
Sadar Mandi HP 175006 Underage

626 Tanuja 
Pathania Prem Singh Vill. Mehlri PO. Khel Tehsil 

Nurpur kangra HP 176200 Underage

627 Ajay Kumar Mansh Ram VPO. Gehrwin Tehsil Jhandutt Bilaspur HP 174034 Underage

628 Sanjeev Kumar Gian Chand VPO. Badehar Tehsil Bhoranj Hamirpur HP 176048 Underage



629 Neha Jamwal Chain Singh 
Jamwal Vill. & PO. Arki Tehsil Arki Solan HP 173208 Underage

630 Meenakshi Thakur Dass VPO. Jahkhyol Tehsil Bhoranj Hamirpur HP 176045 Underage

631 Archana Devi Raj Kumar Vill. Sangaswin PO. Berthin 
Tehsil Jhandutta Bilaspur HP 174029 Underage

632 Sunita Kumari Bhagat Ram Vill. Sayohali PO. Ratti Tehsil 
Mandi Mandi HP 175008 Underage

633 Gunjan Thakur Prem Singh VPO. Mahadev Tehsil Sunder 
Nagar Mandi HP 175018 Underage

634 Abhinav 
Sharma

Vinod Kumar 
Sharma

Bazwaria Moh. Near Shiv Mandir 
PO. & Tehsil Dehra Gopipur kangra HP 177101 Underage

635 Shiwani Rana Nareshwar 
Singh Rana VPO. Daroh Tehsil Palampur kangra HP 176092 Underage

636 Nitika Rana Ashwani Kumar Vpo. & Tehsil Khundian Tehsil 
Kangra kangra HP 176030 Underage

637 Shailja Mehra Vijay Kumar VPO. Chanour Tehsil Dehra 
Gopipur kangra HP 177113 Underage

638 Akshay Kumar Dharam Chand VPO. Jahu Tehsil Bhoranj Hamirpur HP 176048 Underage

639 Seema Thakur Lekh Raj 
Thakur

Mehta Niwas Anji PO. Kasumpti 
Tehsil Shimla Shimla HP 171009 Underage

640 Anoop Kumar Raj Kumar Ward No 10 Dholra PO. Bilaspur 
Tehsil Sadar Bilaspur HP 174001 Underage

641 Pooja Devi Babu Ram Vill. Mayana PO. Kaulan Wala 
Bhood Tehsil Nahan Sirmour HP 173026 Underage

642 Kanchan 
Kumari Ramesh Chand Vill. Chhorab PO. Bhota Tehsil 

Barsar Hamirpur HP 176041 Underage

643 Munish Kumar Rajender Pal Vill. Gharthoon PO. Kauna Tehsil 
Palampur kangra HP 176107 Underage

644 Shubham 
Dhiman Raj Kumar Vill. Chalad PO. Majhog Sultani 

Tehsil Hamirpur Hamirpur HP 177020 Underage

645 Ranjna Devi Bachittar Singh House No 44/71 Vill. Bhoranj 
PO. & Tehsil Bhoranj Hamirpur HP 176045 Underage

646 Rohit Thakur Rajinder Kumar Vill. Jhareri PO. Kangoo Tehsil 
Nadaun Hamirpur HP 177040 Underage



647 Vikram Singh Sukhram Vill. Pathak Niwas PO. Rajhana 
Jhanjhiri Tehsil Shimla Shimla HP 171009 Underage

648 Manjeet Kumar Surender Singh Akshay Niwas PO. & tehsil 
Shimla Shimla HP 171001 Underage

649 Prashani Thapa Rupinder Singh 
Thapa

House No 198/11 PO. & Tehsil 
Paonta Sahib Sirmour HP 173025 Underage

650 Sanjeev Kumar Madan Lal Vill. Masdhan PO. Morsinghi 
Tehsil Ghumarwin Bilaspur HP 174026 Underage

651 Suresh Kumar Kuldev Singh Vill. Tahlian PO. Jawali Tehsil 
Jawali kangra HP 176023 Underage

652 Savita Ram Lal Vill. Bhadrog PO. Naswal Tehsil 
Ghumarwin Bilaspur HP 174021 Underage

653 Kishori Lal Lachhu Ram Vill. Mashog PO. Kao Tehsil 
Karsog Mandi HP 175011 Underage

654 Neelam Thakur Hari Dass Durga Bhawan Near GSSS Totu 
Tehsil Totu Shimla HP 171011 Underage

655 Shivani Hem Raj Vill. Hiun PO. Urla Tehsil padhar Mandi HP 175015 Underage

656 Diksha Sita Ram Vill. Bhatoli Pakwan PO. 
Sunhara Tehsil Fatehpur kangra HP 176053 Underage

657 Manisha 
Kumari

Nagender 
Kumar

vill. Sayanh PO. Lohara Tehsil 
Mandi Mandi HP 175027 Underage

658 Meena Devi Dhani Ram Vill. Doghri PO. Bihani Tehsil 
Thunag Mandi HP 175047 Underage

659 Rajni Devi Jaswant Singh VPO. Bhattu Tehsil Baijnath kangra HP 176125 Underage

660 Vivek Singh Vijay Singh Vill. Bhadrin P.O. Galore Tehsil 
Nadaun Hamirpur HP 177026 Underage

661 Maya Devi Kundan Singh Vill. Khalog PO. Tikkeri Kuthar 
Tehsil Pachhad Sirmour HP 173024 Underage

662 Komal Lalit Kumar Vill. Badri pur W. N. 1 H. N. 98 
Paonta Sahib Sirmour HP 173025 Underage

663 Yogesh Kumar Sher Singh Balh Nalochan PO. Loharli Tehsil 
Barsar Hamirpur HP 176039 Underage

664 Sunita Devi Ashok Kumar VPO. Loharli Tehsil Barsar Hamirpur HP 176039 Underage



665 Deepak Kumar Raj Kumar Vill. Sarti PO. Bhager Tehsil 
Ghumarwin Bilaspur HP 174021 Underage

666 Asha Devi Budh Ram Vill. Dagyon PO. Thana Kashoga 
Tehsil Nahan Sirmour HP 173022 Underage

667 Sahil Dhiman Om Prakash VPO. Suni Tehsil Baroh kangra HP 176037 Underage

668 Deeksha 
Sharma Keshwa Ram Vill. Bhater Falan PO. Bharoli 

kalan Tehsil Jhandutta Bilaspur HP 174035 Underage

669 Abihshek 
Thakur Lot Ram Vill. Bari PO. Patlikhul Tehsil 

Manali Kullu HP 175129 Underage

670 Maneesh 
Kumar Mohinder Singh VPO. Dhaneta Tehsil Nadaun Hamirpur HP 177041 Underage

671 Lalit Kumar 
Thakur

Hari Singh 
Thakur Thakur Niwas Sec.3 New Shimla Shimla HP 171009 Underage

672 Gaurav Sharma Ashwani 
Sharma H.N. 247/7 PO. & Tehsil Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Underage

673 Naveen Kumar Ramesh Chand Vill. Kalehri PO. Bhaderwar 
Tehsil Sarkaghat Mandi HP 175049 Underage

674 Anu Radha Mehar Chand Vill. Kalangar PO. Alsindi Tehsil 
Karsog Mandi HP 175009 Underage

675 Shweta Inder Singh Nand Mani Niwas Sanjauli 
Cemetry Shimla HP 171006 Underage

676 Ajay Kumar Sham Lal Vill. B E E O Gagret Tehsil Amb Una HP 177201 Underage

677 karishma Soni Sohan Singh BCS School Shimla URBAN Shimla HP 171002 Underage

678 Sandeep 
Kumar Shyam Singh Vill. Khakharona PO. Baur Tehsil 

Chopal Shimla HP 171210 Underage

679 Puneet Kumar Devi Ram Vill. Thach PO. Bhararighat 
Tehsil Arki Solan HP 173235 Underage

680 Kajal Diwan Karan Diwan Stan Lodge The Mall Shimla Shimla HP 171001 Underage

681 Krishan Kumar Hans Raj Vill. Shehal PO. Chail Chowk 
Tehsil Chachiot Mandi HP 175024 Underage

682 Manisha 
Kumari Surat Ram Vill. Bahwa PO. Gohar Tehsil 

Chachyot Mandi HP 175029 Underage



683 Alpa Yogesh Kumar VPO. Nangal Jarialan PO. 
Nangal Jarialan Tehsil Amb Una HP 177212 Underage

684 Tek Chand Durga Dass Vill. Kandha PO. Balindi Tehsil 
Karsog Mandi HP 175010 Underage

685 Poonam 
Sharma

Naranin Singh 
Sharma

Sangam Bhawan Lower Jakha 
Tehsil Nav Bahar Shimla HP 171006 Underage

686 Priyanka 
Kumari Mohinder Singh Vill. Gahlian PO. Bharthian 

Tehsil Hamirpur Hamirpur HP 177029 Underage

687 Santosh Kali Dass VPO. Bharai Tehsil Kullu Kullu HP 175101 Underage

688 Priyanka 
Sheetal Lal Bahadur 270  03 Pirdi PO. Mohal Tehsil 

Kullu Kullu HP 175126 Underage

689 Priyanka Geeta Ram VPO. Kandraur Tehsil Sadar Bilaspur HP 174004 Underage

690 Kalpana Kumari Rattan Singh VPO. Bagthan Tehsil Pachhad Sirmour HP 173001 Underage

691 Sudershna Ishwar Dass VPO. Tandi Tehsil Anni Kullu HP 172033 Underage

692 Rekha Kumari Rattan Lal Vill. Hawanu PO. Sidhyani Tehsil 
Sadar Mandi HP 175008 Underage

693 Joginder Singh Beli Ram Vill. Salangri PO. Naleti Tehsil 
Dehra Gopipur kangra HP 177104 Overage.

694 Bindu Bala Desh Raj Vill. Chatter PO. Andretta Tehsil 
Palampur kangra HP 176103 Underage

695 Deepak Kumar Manoj Kumar Jangi Ram Chowk PO. Palampur 
Tehsil Palampur kangra HP 176061 Underage

696 Ayushi Sanjeev Kumar # 24 Diara Sector PO. Diara 
Tehsil Sadar Bilaspur HP 174001 Underage

697 Pooja Devi Ramesh Chand VPO. Oel Tehsil Amb Una HP 177206 Underage

698 Narender Singh jogi Ram Dhara Shalinga PO. Tung Tehsil 
Banjar Kullu HP 175123 Underage

699 Arun Kumar Pawan Kumar Ward no 7 Bus stand Palampur kangra HP 176061 Underage

700 Vinod Kumar Budhi Ram Vill. Paroi po. Karyas Tehsil Killar 
pangi Chamba HP 176323 Underage



701 Bharti Bhardwaj Satish Kumar Vill. Samkar PO. Dhameta Tehsil 
Fatehpur kangra HP 176025 Underage

702 Anu Dhiman Naresh Kumar VPO. Dhameta Tehsil Fatehpur kangra HP 176025 Underage

703 Rama Devi Vidya Sagar 
Sharma

Vill. Dol PO. Gopalpur Tehsil 
Sarkaghat Mandi HP 175007 Underage

704 Prashant 
Sharma

Shriniwas 
Sharma

VPO. Bhattu Samula Tehsil 
palampur kangra HP 176064 Underage

705 Niraj Hem Raj Vill. Dadoh PO. Dharan Tehsil 
Sadar Mandi HP 175027 Underage

706 Dun Chand Mast Ram Vill. Ropari PO. Kapahi Tehsil 
Sunder Nagar Mandi HP 175002 Underage

707 Jaswinder 
Singh Prem Singh Vill. Sauwal PO. Dulehar Tehsil 

Haroli Una HP 176601 Underage

708 Najma Devi Ashok Kumar Vill. Narhoon PO. Malangar 
Tehsil Bangana Una HP 174308 Underage

709 Sarla Devi Jagdish Vill. Bharain PO. Bhrain Tehsil 
Kullu Kullu HP 175125 Underage

710 Pushpa Devi Vipan Kumar Vill. Dasmal PO. Baloh Tehsil 
Bhoranj Hamirpur HP 177029 Underage

711 Dharm Pal Amar Nath Vill. Thatharna PO. Nohra Dhar 
Tehsil Sangrah Sirmour HP 173104 Underage

712 Sahil Dogra Jaswant Singh 
Dogra

C/O Mayur Furnisher 32 The 
Mall Solan Solan HP 173212 Underage

713 Sarbh Singh Dole Ram Vill. Soyal PO. Kararso Tehsil 
Kullu Kullu HP 175101 Underage

714 Aman kumar Desh Raj Vill. Amtar PO. Bela Tehsil 
Nadaun Hamirpur HP 171033 Underage

715 Ankita Kumari Shrawan Singh VPO. Samirpur Tehsil Bhoranj Hamirpur HP 177601 Underage

716 Jaspal 
Chaudhary Ramesh Chand VPO. Bhadsali Via Bhadsali 

Tehsil Una Una HP 174317 Underage

717 Rajeev Kumar Ram Singh Vill. Kasarla PO. Ratti Tehsil 
Sadar Mandi HP 175008 Underage

718 Shanti Devi Ramesh Chand VPO. Kherian Tehsil Dehra 
Gopipur kangra HP 176028 Underage



719 yashpreet 
Singh Gurnam Singh VPO. Bhadauri Tehsil Haroli Una HP 177220 Underage

720 Ritu Bala Balbir Singh Vill. Lower Bhalwal PO. Dada 
Siba Tehsil Dehra kangra HP 177106 Underage

721 Shilpa Om Prakash VPO. Gangath Tehsil Nurpur kangra HP 176204 Underage

722 Arun Kumar Ajeet Chand Vill. Gharan PO. Bane di Hatti 
Tehsil Dehra kangra HP 176029 Underage

723 Kiran Kumari Pritam Chand 
Rathore

H.N. 10 Vill. Barin PO. Barin 
Mandir Tehsil Bamsan Hamirpur HP 177023 Underage

724 Sahil Kamal Rakesh Kamal Vill. Dudhwin PO. Galore Tehsil 
Nadaun Hamirpur HP 177026 Underage

725 Abhishek Onkar Singh Vill. Kathiara PO. Nahan Nagrota 
Tehsil Rakkar kangra HP 177108 Underage

726 Dilwar Singh Bani Ram Vill. Bhamoli PO. Chhattar Tehsil 
Nurpur kangra HP 176022 Underage

727 Priyanka 
Thakur Ramesh Kumar Forest Colony BN12 PO. 

Dharamshala kangra HP 176215 Underage

728 Soni Raj Kumar House Kharothi PO. Kharothi 
Tehsil Salooni Chamba HP 176320 Underage

729 Harsh Lata Dina Nath Vill. Khandla H.N. 292 PO. 
Kummi Tehsil Sadar Mandi HP 175006 Underage

730 Ayushi Sharma Kamal Sharma Ward No 1 PO. Nagrota Bagwan 
Tehsil Kangra kangra HP 176047 Underage

731 Akshay 
Chauhan Babu Ram House No 18/5 PWD Colony PO. 

& Tehsil Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Underage

732 Monika Thkur Dev Raj Vill. Kandai Wala PO. Burma 
Papri Tehsil Nahan Sirmour HP 173030 Underage

733 Gourav Kumar Rakesh Kumar Vill. Churadi PO. Bathri Tehsil 
Dalhousie Chamba HP 176306 Underage

734 Deepa Devi Inder Singh Vill. Tegubehar PO. Khokhan 
Tehsil Kullu Kullu HP 175125 Underage

735 Neeraj Kumar Bhag Singh VPO. Sathwin Tehsil Barsar Hamirpur HP 176049 Underage

736 Vikram Narayan Singh Vill. Lohan PO. Halau Tehsil 
Chopal Shimla HP 171210 Underage



737 Shavnam 
Kumari Lalit Kumar Vill. Khural PO. Dhamrol Tehsil 

Bhoranj Hamirpur HP 177024 Underage

738 Ritika Satvir Singh Ward No 05 Bela PO. Nadaun 
Tehsil Nadaun Hamirpur HP 177033 Underage

739 Raghana Devi Data Ram R/o Katly PO. Birla Tehsil Paonta 
Sahib Sirmour HP 173022 Underage

740 Monika Mehay jagtar Singh VPO. Bhadsali  Tehsil Una Una HP 174317 Underage

741 Shilpa Sharma Rajesh Kumar Vill. Kothi Chandpur PO. 
Chandpur Tehsil Sadar Mandi HP 174001 Underage

742 Avinash Kumar Mohinder Singh Vill. Nain PO. Gopalpur Tehsil 
Sarkaghat Mandi HP 175007 Underage

743 Shilpa Kamal Rakesh Kumar Vill. Budhwin PO. Galore Tehsil 
Nadaun Hamirpur HP 177026

Age Not 
Mentioned./Under 
age.

744 Amit Kumar Gian Chand VPO. Bharmar Tehsil Jawali kangra HP 176021 Underage

745 Ashish Kumar Gujjar Mal VPO. Mumta Tehsil Kangra kangra HP 176047 Underage

746 Sahil Mehra Yog Raj Vill. Amtar PO. Bela Tehsil 
Nadaun Hamirpur HP 171033 Underage

747 Som Datt Narain Datt Vill. Sadhora PO. Baldyan Tehsil 
Shimla Shimla HP 171007 D.O.B. Wrongly 

Mentioned.

748 Kiran Kumari Raj Kumar Ward No-1 Moh. Porian PO. 
Sujanpur Tehsil Sujanpur Hamirpur HP 176110 Underage

749 Sushila Devi Tek Singh Vill. Nalaban PO. Thatibir Tehsil 
Banjar Kullu HP 175123 Underage

750 Goldy Bhawan Chand Vill. Rupher PO. Chadhiar Tehsil 
Baijnath kangra HP 176088 Underage

751 Anjna Kumari Amin Chand VPO. Barota Tehsil Ghumarwin Bilaspur HP 174027 Underage

752 Ranjeet Kumar Sharvan Kumar Garh Jamula PO. Melkher Tehsil 
Palampur kangra HP 176093 Underage

753 Ritika Charan Dass Green Gate Long wood General 
Post office Shimla Shimla HP 171001 Underage

754 pankaj Kumar Kuldip Chand Ward no 5 Po. & Tehsil Sujanpur Hamirpur HP 176110 Underage



755 Urmila Prem Singh GR Chauhan Yashwan vihar po. 
& Tehsil Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Underage

756 Shalu Sharma Som Dutt Vill. Soutta PO. Nagrota Gazian 
Tehsil Bhoranj Hamirpur HP 176045 Underage

757 Banti Gyan Chand VPO. Dhaban Tehsil Sadar Mandi HP 175027 Underage

758 Anil Kumar Ranjit Singh Vill. Bhadrin PO. Galore Tehsil 
Nadaun Hamirpur HP 177026 Underage

759 Indu Bharti Sohan Singh Vill. Mahan PO. Khalanoo Tehsil 
mandi Mandi HP 175003 Underage

760 Vinay Kumar Kehar Singh Vill. Rujak Kalony PO. Bhuthi 
Tehsil Kullu Kullu HP 175102 Underage

761 Yogita Dharam Dutt Vill. Kyar PO. Sujhaila Tehsil Arki Solan HP 173208 Underage

762 Prikshit 
Chauhan Ami Chand Vill. Gazta PO. Darkoti Tehsil 

Katkhai Shimla HP 171202 Underage

763 Chatter Singh Nek Ram Vill. Morla PO. Brang Tehsil 
Sarkaghat Mandi HP 175024 Underage

764 karan Masta Amar Singh Vill. Prkash Niwas PO. Saproon 
Tehsil Solan Solan HP 173212 Underage

765 Sugandhi 
Sharma

Shashi Kant 
Sharma VPO. Ludret Tehsil Dehra kangra HP 176027 Underage

766 Nitish Verma Roop Lal 
Verma

VPO. Maloh Tehsil Sunder 
Nagar Mandi HP 175018 Underage

767 Rekha Devi Prem Singh Vill. Kamshera PO. Jarol Tehsil 
Sunder Nagar Mandi HP 175018 Underage

768 Ritu Devi Raj Mal Vill. Jimjima PO. Dull Tehsil 
Joginder Nagar Mandi HP 175015 Underage

769 Anjali Sharma Bihari Lal 
Sharma

Vill. Jamnoun PO. Baldwara 
Tehsil Sarkaghat Mandi HP 175033 Underage

770 Shivani Surinder Kumar VPO. Sakoh Tehsil Dharmashala kangra HP 176215 Underage

771 Arun Kumar Pawan Kumar Vill. Bhatti PO. Kathog Tehsil 
Dehar kangra HP 177101 Underage

772 Rajat Sharma Ram Swaroop VPO. Golwan Tehsil Nurpur kangra HP 176022 Underage



773 Sunil Kumar Uttam Chand VPO. Chambi Tehsil Sunder 
Nagar Mandi HP 175018 Underage

774 Diksha Guleria Dil Sagar 
Guleria VPO. Sakoh Tehsil Dharmashala kangra HP 176215 Underage

775 Diksha Devi Gian Dass Vill. Jhiri PO. Nagwain Tehsil Aut Mandi HP 175121 Underage

776 Sahil Khan Firoz Khan H.N. 99/05 Amarpur PO. & 
Tehsil Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Underage

777 Neha Rani Harmesh Lal Vill. Samnal PO. Sainsowal 
Tehsil Haroli Una HP 177220 Underage

778 Shobha Rani Om Prakash VPO. Ispur Tehsil Una Una HP 177207 Underage

779 Shilpa Balvinder Singh Vill. Lower Bhalwal PO. Dada 
Siba Tehsil Dehra kangra HP 177106 Underage

780 Chandravatti Besar Dass Vill. Shawli PO. Dargi Tehsil 
Sunni Shimla HP 171103 Underage

781 Abhishek Rajinder Kumar HPSEB colony Ner Chowk tehsil 
Sadar Mandi HP 175008 Underage

782 Shamli Devi Sharwan 
Kumar VPO. Karour Tehsil Nadaun Hamirpur HP 177301 Underage

783 Chanchal Bhola Ram Vill. Benuli PO. Danoghat Tehsil 
Arki Solan HP 171102 Underage

784 Santosh Lala Ram Vill. Chilla PO. Noa Tehsil Sadar Bilaspur HP 174001 Underage

785 Neelam 
Sharma Ashok Sharma Vill. Janol PO. Rouri Tehsil 

Shimla Shimla HP 171011 Underage

786 Rishant 
Chauhan Shyam Singh Vill. Balh Balhwana PO. 

Chandpur Tehsil Sadar Bilaspur HP 174004 Underage

787 Mahesh Singh Chander Pal VPO. Pali Tehsil Padher Mandi HP 175001 Underage

788 Jitender Kumar Bhim Singh VPO. Movi Seri Tehsil Chachiot Mandi HP 175029 Underage

789 Naresh Kumar Daulat Ram Vill. Ghugrar PO. Chandpur 
Tehsil Bilaspur Bilaspur HP 174004 Underage

790 Chaman Lal Brij Lal Vill. Palog PO. Dagsech Tehsil  
Bilaspur Bilaspur HP 174032 Underage



791 Gulshan Kumar Sharvan Kumar VPO. Averi  Tehsil Baijnath kangra HP 176081 Underage

792 Nisha Kumari Ramesh Kumar Vill. Sharabai PO. Bajaura Tehsil 
Kullu Kullu HP 175125 Underage

793 Malkeet singh Tilak Raj Vill. Jhagrial PO. Sera Tehsil 
Nadaun Hamirpur HP 177038 Underage

794 Santosh Kumar Ram Dyal Vill. Ramwara PO. Gumma 
Tehsil Joginder Nagar Mandi HP 175015 Underage

795 Ruby Thakur Gulab Singh House No 399 PO. Dull Tehsil 
Joginder Nagar Mandi HP 175015 Underage

796 Sandeep 
Kumar

Narender 
Kumar

Vill. Nanawan Po. Nanawan 
Tehsil Ghumarwin Bilaspur HP 174013 Underage

797 Akhil Rattan Sushil Rattan Ward No 8 Sujanpur PO.&Teshil 
Sujanpur Hamirpur HP 176110 Underage

798 Neelam Thakur Mohar Singh Vill. Sanoh P.O. kangoo Tehsil 
Sunder Nagar Mandi HP 174401 Underage

799 Indra Devi Led Ram Vill. Koki PO. Pujali Tehsil Banjar Kullu HP 175123 Underage

800 Anil Kumar Gurdass VPO. Samtana Tehsil Barsar Hamirpur HP 176042 Underage

801 Kamlesh Satya Pal VPO. Behana Tehsil Sadar Mandi HP 175006 Underage

802 Banita Kumari Amin Chand Vill. Phaphan PO. Saned Tehsil 
Hamirpur Hamirpur HP 176043 Underage

803 Aman Dogra Dalip Singh Vill. Longni PO. Longni Tehsil 
Sarkaghat Mandi HP 175025 Underage

804 Sonika Sharma Onkar Chand Vill. Behlag PO. Rishikesh Tehsil 
Jhandutta Bilaspur HP 174024 Underage

805 Ankush Kumar Muni Lal Vill. Khaterwari PO. Upper Behli 
Tehsil Sunder nagar Mandi HP 175018 Underage

806 Lal Singh Chuni Lal Vill. Baraoun PO. Bhapral Tehsil 
Ghumarwin Bilaspur HP 174027 Underage

807 Raman Kumar Mukand Lal VPO. Jhounka Rattal Tehsil 
Jawali kangra HP 176023 Underage

808 Rama Kewal Singh VPO. Mundkhar Tehsil Bhoranj Hamirpur HP 176044 Underage



809 Pritika Udham Singh Vill. Jakhu PO. Jangal Beri 
Tehsil Sujanpur Hamirpur HP 176109 Underage

810 Gulshan Kumar Dinesh Kumar Vill. Rori Kori PO. Chanaur 
Tehsil Dehra kangra HP 177113 Underage

811 Pushpender 
Dutt Sant Ram Vill. Bhalona PO. Bhalona Tehsil 

Sangrah Sirmour HP 173023 Underage

812 Umesh Kumar Rajeev Kumar Vill. Tamroh PO. Diargi Tehsil 
Sadar Mandi HP 175027 Underage

813 Neha Thakur Yeshwant 
Singh Thakur

GA Colony H.N. 04 PO. & Tehsil 
Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Underage

814 Raksha Devi Dyal Chand Vill. Jangla PO. Gehrwin Tehsil 
Jhandutta Bilaspur HP 174034 Underage

815 Avantika Ravinder 
Kumar

House no 1 PO. Kiani Tehsil 
Chamba Chamba HP 176310 Underage

816 Kusum Kumari Kishori Lal Vill. Mathol PO. Balh Bihal Tehsil 
Barsar Hamirpur HP 176040 Underage

817 Shabnam 
Kumari Suresh Kumar Vill. Trembla P.O. Longni Tehsil 

Sarkaghat Mandi HP 175025 Underage

818 Sunanda Devi Vill.Bharmanbhear PO. Bajaura 
Tehsil Kullu Kullu HP 175125 Underage

819 Amit Kaundal Mohinder Singh Vill. Jeen PO. Kathog Tehsil 
Dehra Gopipur kangra HP 177101 Underage

820 Anuj Kumar Lalman Ward 5 Radha Soami Moh. 
Sujanpur Tihra Hamirpur HP 176110 Underage

821 Harshita Dayal Dayal Dilkash MiG B-3 Block-43 Sec-6 
Parwanoo Tehsil Kasauli Solan HP 173220 Underage

822 Suman Achhar Singh H/N. 66/11 Tarna PO. & Tehsil 
Mandi Mandi HP 175001 Underage

823 Tara Devi Mohan Lal Vill. Palyani Ghatti PO. Dhundan 
Tehsil Arki Solan HP 173235 Underage

824 Yashpal Giana Vill. Bhatoli PO. Andral Tehsil 
Salooni Chamba HP 176312 Underage

825 Neha Sharma Ramesh Chand 
Sharma

Vill. Kardoh PO. Panyali Tehsil 
Nadaun Hamirpur HP 177040 Underage

826 Tara Chand Singh Vill. Kathwar PO. Baghei Garh 
Tehsil Churah Tehsil Chamba Chamba HP 176321 Underage



827 Priya Sood Hari Chand 
Sood Vill. Shim PO. Dobhi Tehsil Kullu Kullu HP 175129 Underage

828 Neeraj Thakur Ravinder 
Kumar

Vill. Dunglu PO. Namhol Tehsil 
Sadar Bilaspur HP 174032 Underage

829 Vivek Sharma Kashmir Chand Vill. Manwin PO. Lag-Manwin 
Tehsil Bhoranj Hamirpur HP 177118 Underage

830 Munish Kumar Bhagat Ram Vill. Nakhlehara PO. Matla Tehsil 
Jahndutta Bilaspur HP 174034 Underage

831 Kavita Devi Mata Ram VPO. Bharog Baneri Tehsil 
Poanta  Sahib Sirmour HP 173022 Underage

832 Vipin Kumar Mohar Singh Vill. Sail PO. Haripurdhar Tehsil 
Sangrah Sirmour HP 173023 Underage

833 Monika Devi Raj Kumar Vill. Sanchuie PO. Bharmour 
Tehsil Bharmour Chamba HP 176315 Underage

834 Leena Tomar Kashmir Chand Vill. Ambwala PO. Sainwala 
Tehsil Nahan Sirmour HP Underage

835 Sunita Kumari Rajesh Kumar Vill. Galahi PO. Hatwar Tehsil 
Ghumarwin Bilaspur HP 174028 Underage

836 Lovelesh Lal Singh Vill. Shyam Nagar PO. Shiah 
Tehsil Kullu Kullu HP 175141 Underage

837 Anu Raj Jiwan Singh Lower Hawai PO. Shiah Tehsil 
kullu Kullu HP 175141 Underage

838 Thakri Devi Kamal Kant Vill. Bastori PO. Bhekhali Tehsil 
Kullu Kullu HP 175101 Underage

839 Vinod Kumar Surender 
Kumar

Vill. Dhatol PO. Dhundla Tehsil 
Bangana Una HP 174308 Underage

840 Monika Ashok Kumar Vill. Dasman PO. Dangri Tehsil 
Nadaun Hamirpur HP 177048 Underage

841 Yogesh Kumar Dharam Pal Vill. Panoh Sasan PO. Hanuman 
Badog Tehsil Arki Solan HP 173235 Underage

842 Indu Bala Yad Ram Vill. Naya Gaon PO. Tikkri 
Kuthar Tehsil Pachhad Sirmour HP 173024 Underage

843 Dinesh Kumar Kamlesh Vill. Bharin PO. Ropa Tehsil 
Hamirpur Hamirpur HP 177001 Underage

844 Manisha Shyam Lal Vill. Tharugarh PO. Masulkhana 
Tehsil Kasauli Solan HP 173220 Underage



845 Rohit Sharma Naresh Kumar Vill. Haripur PO. Haripur Tehsil 
Dehra kangra HP 176028 Underage

846 Nirjal Sharma Pradeep 
Sharma

Vill. Ghornad Po. Bhawarna 
Tehsil Palampur kangra HP 176083 Underage

847 Priyanka Ashok Kumar Vill. Kakred PO. Dehan Tehsil 
Palampur kangra HP 176102 Underage

848 Sonia Mehar Chand Vill. Gadiara PO. Bhawarna 
Tehsil Palampur kangra HP 176083 Underage

849 Rajesh Sharma Prakash chand Vill. Klow PO. Chowai Tehsil 
Anni Kullu HP 172032 Underage

850 pankaj Kumar Prem Singh VPO. Saned Tehsil Hamirpur Hamirpur HP 176043 Underage

851 Harish Shyam Lal Ward no1 PO. & Tehsil Sunni Shimla HP 171301 Underage

852 Kajal Rajesh Singh Vill. Makriri PO. Jalpehar Tehsil 
Joginder Nagar Mandi HP 175015 Underage

853 Ramesh Kumar Jai Chand Vill. Ranikot PO. Karana Tehsil 
Anni Kullu HP 172026 Underage

854 Mamta Thakur Mahender 
Kumar

VPO. Gummer Tehsil Dehra 
Gopipur kangra HP 176031 Underage

855 Agnivesh 
Sharma

Hari Singh 
Sharma

VPO. Chanhovta Tehsil 
Bharmour Chamba HP 176309 D.O.B. Not 

Mentioned.

856 Sapna Devi Bakshi Ram Vill. HariPur PO. Auhar Tehsil 
Jhadutta Bilaspur HP 172024 Underage/ Year not 

mentioned.

857 Tarjna Sohan Singh Vill. Parganoo PO. Bhuntar 
Tehsil Kullu Kullu HP 175125 Underage

858 Vijay Kumar Fateh Chand H.N. 72 W. 6 V mani Karan 
Tehsil Kullu Kullu HP 175105 Underage

859 Jyoti Rani Kuldeep Singh Vill. Barota PO. Bankhandi 
Tehsil Dehra Gopipur kangra HP 177114 Underage

860 Kalpna Devi Pyar Singh Vill. Kadhriyana PO. Didwin 
Tehsil Hamirpur Hamirpur HP 177401 Underage

861 Deeksha 
Choudhary

Subhash 
Chand

Ward No 7 PO. Kangra Tehsil 
Kangra kangra HP 176056 Underage

862 Sheetal Kumari Rajesh Kumar VPO. Kothipura Tehsil Sadar Bilaspur HP 174001 Underage



863 Vinay Chand 
Sharma Balbir Singh VPO. Kamrau Tehsil Paonta 

Sahib Sirmour HP 173029 Underage

864 Akshay Kumar Desh Raj Vill. Jamla PO. Namhol Tehsil 
Bilaspur Bilaspur HP 174032 Underage

865 Nishant 
Sharma Shambhu Ram VPO. Uttap Tehsil Nadaun Hamirpur HP 177026 Underage

866 karan Kumar 
Bhardwaj Rakesh Chand VPO. Daruhi Tehsil Hamirpur Hamirpur HP 177001 Underage

867 Neeraj Kumar Jeet Ram Vill. Dover Kalan PO. Bara Tehsil 
Nadaun Hamirpur HP 177044 Underage

868 Manoj Kumar Ashok Kumar Vill. Chhatrial PO. Tauni Devi 
Tehsil Bamsan Hamirpur HP 177023 Underage

869 Jyoti Sharma Raj Kumar VPO. Andral Tehsil Salooni Chamba HP 176312 Underage

870 Bandana Devi Suresh Kumar Vill. Rachhatta PO. Andral Tehsil 
Salooni Chamba HP 176312 Underage

871 Pallavi Walia Vijay Kumar BSNL Colony Mugla PO. 
Chamba Tehsil Chamba Chamba HP 176310 Underage

872 Anil Kumar Harnam Singh VPO. Gehra Tehsil Sarkaghat Mandi HP 175049 Underage

873 Om Lata Partap Chand Vill. Kakian PO. Pteep Tehsil 
Chamba Chamba HP 176310 Underage

874 Mukesh Kumar Roshan Lal Vill. Ambtilla PO. Rajpur Jaswan 
Tehsil Amb Una HP 177210 Underage

875 Diksha Thakur Lal Singh Vill. Seosi PO. Diargi Tehsil 
sadar Mandi HP 175027 Underage

876 Gulshan Thakur Santosh Kumar Vill. Chandaryar PO. Sadhot 
Tehsil Sarkaghat Mandi HP 175024 Underage

877 Santosh Kumari Gian Chand Vill. Kakkar PO. Chandruhi 
Tehsil Bhoranj Hamirpur HP 177024 Underage

878 Pankaj Thakur Manoj Kumar Vill. Siur PO. Thakr PO. Matti 
Tehsil Salooni Chamba HP 176308 Underage

879 Braham Dutt Swaroop 
Chand

Vill. Kachhraer PO. Mumta 
Tehsil Kangra kangra HP 176047 Underage

880 Ranjeet Singh Atma Ram Rohan Niwas  Galanh Tehsil 
Solan Solan HP 173212 Underage



881 Avhinash 
Kumar Vipan Kumar Vill. Chalari PO. Bagdhar Tehsil 

Dalhousie Chamba HP 176303 Underage

882 Shivani 
Bhardwaj Sunil Kumar Vill. Manoh upper PO. Karohta 

Tehsil Bhoranj Hamirpur HP 176044 Underage

883 Shivani Kishori Lal VPO. Dhameta Tehsil Fatehpur kangra HP 176025 Underage

884 Som Nath Vimal Kumar Main Bazar Pandoh Tehsil Sadar Mandi HP 175124 Underage

885 Rohit Kumar Bhupinder 
Singh VPO. Hatwas Tehsil Kangra kangra HP 176047 Underage

886 pankaj Kumar Pawan Kumar VPO Sherpur Tehsil Dalhousie Chamba HP 176306 Underage

887 Bhagwat Kumar Ram Dass Khoi H.N. 209 PO. Deori Tehsil 
Anni Kullu HP 172026 Underage

888 Pushp Raj Roshan Lal Vill. Kathyal PO. Kummi Tehsil 
Sadar Mandi HP 175006 Underage

889 Kulprakash Ram Nath Vill. Bah PO. Rajhoon Tehsil 
Palampur kangra HP 176065 Underage

890 Amita Kumari Naseer Singh Vill. Diyal PO. Dhameta Tehsil 
Fatehpur kangra HP 176025 Underage

891 Tashi Palki Rigzin Angdui Jvill Jispa PO. Jispa Tehsil 
Keylong L&S HP 175132 Underage

892 Dalip Kumar Krishan Ambedkar Nagar PO. Bhojpur 
Tehsil Sunder Nagar Mandi HP 175002 Underage

893 Jeeva Nand Devi Ram Vill. Shana PO. Pangna Tehsil 
Karsog Mandi HP 175046 Underage

894 Balvir Singh Sunder Singh Vill. Sarogi PO. Suraha Tehsil 
Sadar Mandi Mandi HP 175027 Underage

895 Vikash Patiyal Sunil Kumar Vill. Mathol PO. Balh Bihal Tehsil 
Barsar Hamirpur HP 176040 Underage

896 Nidhi Sharma Raj Kumar Vill. Lag PO. Lagmanwin Tehsil 
Bhoranj Hamirpur HP 177118 Underage

897 Shubham Khem Chand Vpo. Chunahan Tehsil Mandi Mandi HP 175027 Underage

898 Rajni Devi Keshar Singh Vill. Ladhera PO. Tikkri 
Minhasan Tehsil Bhoranj Hamirpur HP 176045 Underage



899 Shalini Thakur Inder Paul 
Thakur

Vill. Ropa Thather PO. Badmbla 
Tehsil Sarkaghat Mandi HP 175004 Underage

900 Chhayal Singh Bashakhu Ram Vill. Chhol PO. & Tehsil Karsog Mandi HP 175011 Underage

901 Teena Thakur Yuvraj Vill. Dhanali PO. Kasladi Tehsil 
Kullu Kullu HP 175105 Underage

902 Sakshi Devi Kuldeep Chand VPO. Bhera Tehsil Amb Una HP 174316 Underage

903 Sareena  Devi Piar Chand Vill. Hadwani PO. Sera Tehsil 
Nadaun Hamirpur HP 177038 Underage

904 Mamta Devi Het Ram Vill. Dolangi PO. Balt Tehsil 
Mandi Mandi HP 175008 Underage

905 Poonam Virender Kumar Sadbhawana Cottage PO. 
Vikasnagar Ksumpti Shimla Shimla HP 171009 Underage

906 Neha Shiv Raj Vill. Nagal PO. Moginand Tehsil 
Nahan Sirmour HP 173030 Underage

907 Neelam Kumari Kundan Lal Vill. Rigger PO. Rajgarh Tehsil 
Sadar Mandi HP 175027 Underage

908 Shubham 
parmar Amarjeet Singh Vill. Baduha PO. Sohari Tehsil 

Bangana Una HP 177039 Underage

909 Shubham Syal Kapura Ram 
Syal

H.N. 220-B Main Mkt PO. 
Bilaspur Tehsil Sadar Bilaspur HP 174001 Underage

910 Kapil Rana Vinod Kumar Vill. Karyali PO. Sarakhar Tehsil 
Hamirpur Hamirpur HP 177027 Underage

911 Rohit Kumar Bihari Lal Vill. Gharthun PO. Kauna Tehsil 
palampur kangra HP 176107 Underage

912 Dinesh Kumar Girdhari Lal VPO. Jarola Tehsil Bangana Una HP 174307 Underage

913 Seema Sharma Om parkash VPO. Marathu Tehsil Sadar Mandi HP 175001 Underage

914 Sunita Mohinder Singh Vill. Beherwin PO. Sulkhan 
Tehsil Bhoranj Hamirpur HP 176043 Underage

915 Nisha Kumari Balbir Singh Vill. Beharwin Dhatwalia PO. 
Suljhan Tehsil Bhornj Hamirpur HP 176043 Underage

916 Arti Chauhan Jagdev Singh VPO. Behin Tehsil Dehra kangra HP 177103 Underage



917 Rajat Kumar Mahinder Singh VPO. Sainsowal Tehsil Haroli Una HP 177220 Underage

918 Rakesh Kumar Shankar Dass Vill. Shamshar PO. Anni Tehsil 
Anni Kullu HP 172026 Underage

919 Deepak Kumar Gopal Singh Vill. Sain Kiser PO. & Tehsil 
Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Underage

920 Shubham 
Tomar Suresh Kumar H.N. 12/5 P.O & Tehsil Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Underage

921 Rohit Pawan Kumar VPO. Katohar Khurd Tehsil Amb Una HP 177203 Underage

922 Manisha 
Tempta

Rajender 
Kumar Tempta

Set. No 5 Block-A Type -3 
Kasumpti Shima Shimla HP 171009 Underage

923 Mohan Lal Ramesh Chand Vill. Hatera PO. Bhota Tehsil 
Barsar Hamirpur HP 176041 Underage

924 Anita Devi Roshan Lal Vill. Nagal PO. Moginand Tehsil 
Nahan Sirmour HP 173030 Underage

925 Vikas Thakur Ramesh 
Thakur

Vill. Kandyhol PO. Sarkaghat 
Tehsil Sarkaghat Mandi HP 175024 Underage

926 Tapasya Saini Susheel Kumar Vill. Bikram Bagh PO. Bikram 
Bag Tehsil Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Underage

927 Ravinder 
Sharma Nikka Ram VPO. Takrera Tehsil Ghumarwin Bilaspur HP 174021 Underage

928 Ajay Kumar 
Verma Rakesh Kumar Vill. Jadhiyar PO. K.K. Gehra 

Tehsil Sarkaghat Mandi HP 175026 Underage

929 Ekta Garl Rajender 
Kumar

Vill. Bugdhar PO. Chabutra 
Tehsil Sujanpur Hamirpur HP 177007 Underage

930 Archna Thakur Rakesh Kumar Vill. Uttapur PO. Makri Tehsil Sh. 
Naina Devi Ji Bilaspur HP 174201 Underage

931 Bavita Devi Inder Singh VPO. Kherian Tehsil Dehra 
Gopipur kangra HP 176028 Underage

932 Diksha Kumari Gagan Singh VPO. Bairghat Tehsil Palampur kangra HP 176073 Underage

933 Suman Dulo Ram Vill. Katidari PO. & Tehsil padhar Mandi HP 175012 Underage

934 Ajay Kumar Vyas Dev Vill. Slapper PO. Sudhan Tehsil 
Sunder Nagar Mandi HP 175017 Underage



935 Manju Kumari Ajeet Ram H.N. 127 W.N. 10 PO. & Tehsil 
Hamirpur Hamirpur HP 177001 Underage

936 Pradeep 
Thakur Roop Singh Vill. Mared PO. Baggi Tehsil 

Sadar Mandi HP 175027 Underage

937 Ajneesh Kumar Om parkash Vill. Jherari PO. Kalol Tehsil 
Jhandutta Bilaspur HP 174035 Underage

938 Sheetla Rani Sanjeev Kumar Vill. Darvelli PO. Jhaniyari Devi 
Tehsil Hamirpur Hamirpur HP 177001 Underage

939 Anoop Kumar Suneel Kumar Sub Post master PO. Bhangrotu 
Tehsil Sadar Mandi HP 175021 Underage

940 Gurminder 
Singh Sewa Singh Ner Chowk Tehsil Sadar Mandi HP 175008 Underage

941 Vivek Verma Pardeep Verma Vill. Himri PO. Shogni Tehsil 
Shimla Shimla HP 171219 Underage

942 Ekta Vimal Pradeep Kumar 
Vimal VPO. Darwar Tehsil Sarkaghat Mandi HP 175025 Underage

943 Anjali Ashok Kumar H.N. 157 PO. & Tehsil Kullu Kullu HP 175101 Underage

944 Tenzin Dolma Amar Prakash H.N. 115 PO. & Tehsil Kullu Kullu HP 175101 Underage

945 Champa Devi Brij Lal Vill. Palas PO. Gohar Tehsil 
Chachyot At Gohar Mandi HP 175029 Underage

946 Vinit Panwar Bhupender  
Singh

Vill. Jamli PO. Surla Tehsil 
Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Underage

947 Avinash Rulia Ram Vill. Dialari PO.&Tehsil Bhoranj Hamirpur HP 176045 Underage

948 Anil Kumar Piare Lal VPO. Chalet Tehsil Amb Una HP 177204 Underage

949 Rimpi Jai Singh VPO. Batari Tehsil Kumarsain Shimla HP 172031 Underage

950 Vishakha Jaisi Ram Vill. Suggar PO. Bundla Tea 
Estate Tehsil Palampur kangra HP 176061 D.O.B.  Wrongly 

Mentioned.

951 Kumari 
Poonam Thakur Dass VPO. Khatnol Tehsil Sunni Shimla HP 171007 D.O.B.  Wrongly 

Mentioned.

952 Shiwani Mohan Singh Vill. Jamli PO. Surla Tehsil 
Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Underage/ Year not 

mentioned.



953 Sarita Kumari Kalyani Chand Vill. Uthra Gran PO. Ramerh 
Tehsil Dharmashala kangra HP 176052 D.O.B Not 

Mentioned.

954 Vijay Kumar Tek Chand Vill. Kangru PO. Baggi Tehsil 
Sadar Mandi HP 175027 Underage

955 Ajay Kumar Dhadar Singh Vill. Tikkar Dhar PO. Dassi 
Tehsil Chachiot Mandi HP 175029 Underage

956 Mohit 
Choudhary Tilak Raj VPO. Menjha Tehsil Palampur kangra HP 176061 Underage

957 Karan Kumar Dinesh Kumar Vill. Darbathu PO. Lohara Tehsil 
Sadar Mandi HP 175027 Underage

958 Atul Shivashish Prem Lal Vill. Rashel PO. Jobrang Tehsil 
Lahoul L&S HP 175133 Underage

959 Neha Rakesh Vill. Sanyardhi PO. Talyarh 
Tehsil Mandi Mandi HP 175001 Underage

960 Aasheel Kumari Mohan Singh VPO. Moorang Tehsil Moorang Kinnaur HP 172109 Underage

961 Chander Kanta Prem Dass Vill. Telangi PO. Khawangi 
Tehsil Kalpa Kinnaur HP 172107 Underage

962 jigyasa 
Malhotra Surjeet Singh Ward No 10 PO. & Tehsil 

Chamba Chamba HP 176310 Underage

963 Archana Ashok Kumar VPO. Charri Tehsil Shahpur kangra HP 176217 Underage

964 Vaishali Gulshan Kumar Vill. Nalwari PO. Galma Tehsil 
Sadar Mandi HP 175008 Underage

965 Vasundhara Vijay Kumar VPO. Kalpa Tehsil Kinnaur Kinnaur HP 172108 Underage

966 Gopala Ram Jeet Ram Vill. Sulpur PO. Bhambla Tehsil 
Sarkaghat Mandi HP 175004 Underage

967 Pallavi Parma Nand Vill. Bharoh Tehsil Sunder Nagar Mandi HP 175018 Underage

968 Diksha Suraj Paul Vill. Chetru PO. Bagli Tehsil 
Dharmashala kangra HP 176209 Underage

969 Manoj Kumar Shankar Dass VPO. Jhanjiani Tehsil Barsar Hamirpur HP 174305 Underage

970 Jyoti Devi Nand Lal Vill. Chhater Po. Dhwal Tehsil 
Sunder Nagar Mandi HP 175017 Underage



971 Veena Devi Prittam Singh Vill. Faryadi Po.Goshaini Tehsil 
Banjar Kullu HP 175123 Underage

972 Arti Suresh Kumar Vill. SanouranPO. Gaggal Tehsil 
kangra kangra HP 176209 Underage

973 Manisha thakur Kehar Singh Vill. Sangaswin PO. Berthin 
Tehsil Jhandutta Bilaspur HP 174029 Underage

974 Deepak Chand 
Sharma Chander Deep W. N. 7 PO. & Tehsil Sujanpur Hamirpur HP 176110 Underage

975 Chandan 
Chaudhary Hargopal Singh VPO. Ispur Tehsil Una Una HP 177207 Underage

976 Hem Raj Dalip Singh Vill. Sawan PO. Kunhoo Tehsil 
Karsog Mandi HP 175011 Underage

977 Rohit Verma kanshi Ram Vill. Kuftu PO. Kandru Tehsil 
Theog Shimla HP 171212 Underage

978 Samriti Narnol Anil Kumar Balmiki Basti Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Underage

979 Sunil Kumar Roshan Lal Vill. Bhiura PO. Kummi Tehsil 
Sadar Mandi HP 175006 Underage

980 Sunita Kumari Chet Ram VPO. Ropa Tehsil Padhar Mandi HP 175012 Underage

981 Sachin 
Chudhary Yashpal Vill. Chhoti Behi PO. Gahlian 

Tehsil Kangra kangra HP 176029 Underage

982 Bhawna Kirpal Singh VPO. Behdala Tehsil Una Una HP 174306 Underage

983 Gourav Kumar Shish pal Near Vet Hospital PO. 
Kandaghat Tehsil Kandaghat Solan HP 173215 Underage

984 Sonal Rajinder Singh VPO. Zamanabad Tehsil Kangra kangra HP 176001 Underage

985 Rahul Sharma Baldev Dutt Vill. Badgaon PO. Badgaon 
Tehsil Jhandutta Bilaspur HP 174029 Underage

986 Kapil Rana Prem Chand VPO. Hatwas Tehsil Kangra kangra HP 176047 Underage

987 Aarti Baldev Singh Vill. Kakrohal PO. Bhareri Tehsil 
Bhoranj kangra HP 177024 Underage

988 pankaj Kumar Shamsher 
Singh

House No 90 W.N. 3 PO. & 
Tehsil Sujanpur Hamirpur HP 176110 Underage



989 Ashutosh Rana Suresh Kumar 
Rana VPO. Kakkar Tehsil Tauni Devi Hamirpur HP 177028 Underage

990 Sarvesh 
Kaushal

Rajender 
Kumar

Ram Nagar PO. Kangoo Tehsil 
Nadaun Hamirpur HP 177040 Underage

991 Deepak Kumar Dogar Mal Vill. Sukriah PO. Jansooh Tehsil 
Nadaun Hamirpur HP 177041 Underage

992 Karan Thakur Rajender 
Thakur

Thakur Niwas BSC 09 PO. 
Kasumpti Tehsil Shimla Shimla HP 171009 Underage

993 Yamini thakur Sanjeev Thakur VPO. Aghar Tehsil Hamirpur Hamirpur HP 176041 Underage

994 Rajesh Thakur Bhag Chand Vill. Dharpujni PO. Larankelos 
Tehsil Kullu Kullu HP 175104 Underage

995 Lucky Thakur Ramesh Chand Block 28 Set no 4 AG PO. 
Sanjauli Tehsil Shimla Shimla HP 171006 Underage

996 Neha Thakur Suresh Kumar 
Thakur

Vill. Greoh K K Gehra Tehsil 
Sarkaghat Mandi HP 175024 Underage

997 Rahul Dhiman Sukhdev Singh Vill. Turkal PO. Budhan Tehsil 
Bangana Una HP 174308 Underage

998 Rahul Kumar Mohinder Singh Vill. Than PO. Kangoo Tehsil 
Nadaun Hamirpur HP 177040 Underage

999 Pushpa Devi Rattan Chand VPO. Maloh Tehsil Sunder 
Nagar Mandi HP 175018 Underage

1000 Kanchan 
Prabha Chura Mani Vill. Khadkalyana PO. Baryara 

Tehsil Sadar Mandi Mandi HP 175052 Underage

1001 Richa Chauhan Brij Lal Vill. Bharjwanu, PO. Jughsn, 
Tehsil Sunder Nagar Mandi HP 175002 Uder Age

1002 Arti Devi Shubhash 
Chand

Vill. Dushalni, PO. Mecloo Ganj, 
Tehsil Dharamshala Kangra HP 176219 D.O.B Not 

Mentioned.

1003 Anchal Devi Babu Ram Vill. Sara kaila, PO. Chhachheti, 
Tehsil Paonta Sahib Sirmour HP 173029 Uder Age

1004 Surya 
Shandilye

Jagjeet Singh 
Shandilye VPO. & Tehsil Shahpur Kangra HP 176206 Under Age

1005 Diksha Kumari Kagli Ram Vill. Pukhred, PO. Dhulara, 
Tehsil Bhattiyat Chamba HP 176207 Uder Age

1006 Anchal Madan Lal Vill. Jatt Mohalla Wo.No.-03,PO. 
& Tehsil Sujanpur tira Hamirpur HP 176110 Under Age



1007 Kajal Bharti Karan Singh House No.-74,PO. & Tehsil 
Fatehpur Kangra HP 176053 Uder Age

1008 Priyanka Bhagat Ram Vill. Tarer, PO. Chandpur,Tehsil 
Sadar Bilaspur HP 174004 Under Age

1009 Shalini Kumari Rakesh Kumar VPO. Pathliar, Tehsil Barsar Hamirpur HP 174305 Uder Age

1010 Yash Pal Amar Nath Vill. Bhour, PO. Kakrot, Tehsil 
Bhoranj Hamirpur HP 176048 Under Age

1011 Saurabh Dhillon Man Singh VPO. Ratti, Tehsil sadar Mandi Mandi HP 175008 Uder Age

1012 Shailza Khem Chand Vill. Machkhar,PO. Ahju, Tehsil 
Joginder Nagar Mandi HP 175032 Under Age

1013 Atul Kumar Jagroop Singh Vill. Thulel, PO. Balana, Tehsil 
Suhunta Chamba HP 176207 Uder Age

1014 Ankush Kumar Devinder Singh VPO. Bari,Tehsil Nichar Kinnaur HP 172115 Under Age

1015 Diksha 
Choudhary Ramesh Chand VPO. Dhaloon Tikka-Rin, Tehsil 

Nagrota Bagwan Kangra HP 176056 Uder Age

1016 Sunita Kumari Rajender 
Kumar VPO. Naggar, Tehsil Kullu Kullu HP 175130 Under Age

1017 Mamta Inder Dev H.N.-119/5 Palace colony,PO. 
Mandi, Tehsil Sadar Mandi HP 175001 Uder Age

1018 Hema Thakur Om Prakash Vill Bagicha, PO. Piplage, Tehsil 
Kullu Kullu HP 175125 Under Age

1019 Khemchand Dina Nath Vill. Lakhwan, PO. Sidhyani, 
Tehsil Mandi Mandi HP 175008 Uder Age

1020 Manish Atal Ranjeet Vill. Jarwani,PO. Upper Behli, 
Tehsil Sunder Nagar Mandi HP 175018 Under Age

1021 Kavita Dalip Singh Vill Jarehar, PO. Langna, Tehsil 
Joginder Nagar Mandi HP 175015 Uder Age

1022 Sanjeev Kumar Desh Raj Vill. Baletakala, PO. Sanahi, 
Tehsil Hamirpur Hamirpur HP 177040 Under Age

1023 Ashish 
Agnihotri Vidya Sagar VPO. Badhera, Tehsil Nadaun Hamirpur HP 177040 Uder Age

1024 Reena Kumari Beli Ram Vill. Thana, PO. Gopalpur, Tehsil 
Sarkaghat Mandi HP 174007 Under Age



1025 Satish Kumar Gurnam Singh Ward No.-5, VPO. Bathu, Tehsil 
Haroli Una HP 174301 D.O.B Not 

Mentioned.

1026 Neha Sharma Suresh Kumar Vill. Kadhriana, PO. Diidwin, 
Tehsil Hamirpur Hamirpur HP 177401 Under Age

1027 Bhupinder 
Singh Sher Singh Vill. Paplah, Tehsil Bhoranj Hamirpur HP 177024 Uder Age

1028 Shubham 
Choudhary

Mahinder 
Kumar

Vill. Mundla,PO. Ladwara, Tehsil 
Shahpur Kangra HP 176208 Under Age

1029 Ritiz Kumar Narender 
Kumar

Vill. Bhugnar, PO. Kuddi, Tehsil 
Bhattiyat Chamba HP 176313 Uder Age

1030 Alka Yadav Hem Raj Rao VPO. Behna, Tehsil Sadar Mandi HP 175006 Under Age

1031 Ankita Sharma Vipta Nand 
Sharma

Vill. Bharari, PO. Punner Dhar, 
Tehsil Nohra Dhar Sirmour HP 173104 Uder Age

1032 Shivani Mahinder Rana H.N.-104, Gurudwara 
Road,PO.& Tehsil Dharamshala Kangra HP 176215 Under Age

1033 Pawan Kumar Saran Dass Vill. Kindhal,PO. Mahog, Tehsil 
Karsog Mandi HP 175011 Uder Age

1034 Pamita Kamesh Chand Vill. Dudog, PO. Bali Koti, Tehsil 
Shillai Sirmour HP 173027 Under Age

1035 Aman Sharma Krishan 
Prakash

House No.-156,PO. & Tehsil 
Dharamsala Kangra HP 176215 Uder Age

1036 Avinash Saklani Rakesh Saklani VPO. Seoh, Tehsil Sarkaghat Mandi HP 175051 Under Age

1037 Shivani Kumar Rajesh Kumar VPO. Ramgarh Sikri, Tehsil 
Mukerian Hoshiarpur PB 144224 Uder Age

1038 Anuaradha 
Dadhwal Varinder Singh VPO. Mawa kaholan, Tehsil Amb Una HP 177204 Under Age

1039 Kajal Devi Rakesh Kumar Near Ranital H.N.-44/8,PO.& 
Tehsil Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Uder Age

1040 Khem Karan Dharam Chand VPO. Raman, Tehsil Kullu Kullu HP 175130 Under Age

1041 Anjali Sharma Dinesh Kumar VPO. Andral, Tehsil Salooni Chamba HP 176312 Uder Age

1042 Vikas Gian Chand Vill. Thuji, PO. Barot, Tehsil 
Padhar Mandi HP 176122 Under Age



1043 Narender 
Kumar Ramesh Kumar Vill. Kotlu, PO. Galma, Tehsil 

Sadar Mandi HP 175008 Uder Age

1044 Shikha Kaundal Kuldeep Kumar Niyal (Bhatoli) PO. Harndta, 
Tehsil Jawali Kangra HP 176021 Under Age

1045 Pritika Dhiman Yashpal Singh VPO. Manoh Sihal, Tehsil 
Fatehpur Kangra HP 176053 Uder Age

1046 Abishek 
Sharma Karam Chand Vill. Jaroh,PO. Hanoh, Tehsil 

Bhoranj Hamirpur HP 177024 Under Age

1047 Suman Kumari Dinesh Kumar Vill. Kuttal, PO. Baryara, Tehsil 
sadar Mandi Mandi HP 175052 Uder Age

1048 Mamta Basant Lal Vill. Upper Panjala, PO. Bhattu, 
Tehsil Baijnath Kangra HP 176125 Under Age

1049 Shivali Prittam Singh VPO. Bani, Tehsil Barsar Hamirpur HP 174304 Uder Age

1050 Kuldeep 
Sharma Mani Ram Vill Panjah, PO. Millah, Tehsil 

Shillai Sirmour HP 173029 Under Age

1051 Diksha Rana Kulwant Singh Vill. Barog,PO. Patlander, Tehsil 
Sujanpur Hamirpur HP 176111 Uder Age

1052 Amrindra 
Sharma Anil Kumari Vill. Ree, PO. Uttap, Tehsil 

Nadaun Hamirpur HP 177026 Under Age

1053 Sahlu Sharma Tilak Raj Vill. Susnal, PO. Barota, Tehsil 
Ghumarwin Bilaspur HP 174027 Uder Age

1054 Seema Devi Manohar Lal 
Dhiman VPO. Purba, Tehsil Palampur Kangra HP 176084 Under Age

1055 Richa Bahman Kalyan Chand Vill. Tanda, PO.Rajpur, Tehsil 
Palampur Kangra HP 176061 Uder Age

1056 Harjeet Kaur Gurnam Singh Vill. Rampur,PO. & Tehsil Una Una HP 174303 Under Age

1057 Pooja Kumari Salwinder 
Singh

Vill. Deehar, PO. Talmhra, Tehsil 
Bangana Una HP 174320 Uder Age

1058 Reeta Devi Dev Raj VPO. Bhangrotu, Tehsil Sadar Mandi HP 175021 Under Age

1059 Seema Devi Uttam Chand Vill. Raittan, PO. Siur, Tehsil 
Bharmour Chamba HP 176309 Uder Age

1060 Sucheta Rajesh Kumar VPO. Jahalman, Tehsil Udaipur Lahaul 
Spiti HP 175139 Under Age



1061 Savira Yshin 
Mohmmad

Vill. Gholti, PO. Sarol, Tehsil 
Chamba Chamba HP 176310 Uder Age

1062 Meena Kshi 
Devi Prithi Singh Vill. Samleta,PO. Baniarhet, 

Tehsil Dalhousie Chamba HP 176303 Under Age

1063 Heena Kameshwar 
Thakur

Corst Open Set No.8 
Shimla,PO.& Tehsil Shimla Shimla HP 171001 Uder Age

1064 Neelam Thakur Bhagirath 
Thakur Ward No.-1,PO.& Tehsil Arki Solan HP 173208 Under Age

1065 Pritika Mohan Lal Vill. Malowala, PO. 
Shambhuwala, Tehsil Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Uder Age

1066 Jamuna Devi Mahaveer 
Singh

Vill. Rockcharang,PO. Nathpa, 
Tehsil Nichar Kinnaur HP 172115 Under Age

1067 Tek Singh Bhagat Ram Vill. Kathwad, PO.Baghei Garh, 
Tehsil Churah Chamba HP 176321 Uder Age

1068 Pooja Devi Sher Singh Vill. Prahu,PO. Balghar, Tehsil 
Jandutta Bilaspur HP 174031 Under Age

1069 Devender 
Kumar Rajinder Kumar Vill. Ghaliya, PO. Barram, Tehsil 

Jaisinghpur Kangra HP 176097 Uder Age

1070 Rajesh Kumar Shukar Dev Vill. Battuna, PO. Nogli, Tehsil 
Rampur Bushahr Shimla HP 172022 Under Age

1071 Arun Kumar Yash Pal Vill. Ghiana, PO. Morsinghi, 
Tehsil Ghumarwin Bilaspur HP 174026 Uder Age

1072 Ajay Sharma Pooran Chand VPO. Luharwin, Tehsil 
Ghumarwin Bilaspur HP 174021 Under Age

1073 Ayush Thakur Rajender Singh 
Thakur

W.N.-08,H.N.-15 Paonta 
Sahib,PO&Thesil Paonta Sahib Sirmour HP 173025 Uder Age

1074 Damini Rajender H.N.-3843/12, PO.& Tehsil 
Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age

1075 Rajat Kumar Joginder Singh Vill. Jhullar, PO. & Tehsil 
Shahpur Kangra HP 176206 Uder Age

1076 Rahul Chauhan Ram Nath Vill. Tharass, PO. Hurla, Tehsil 
Kullu Kullu HP 175125 Under Age

1077 Anjna Kumari Parma Nand VPO. Khuthrin, Tehsil Bhoranj Hamirpur HP 176043 Uder Age

1078 Gaurav 
Chauhan

Vinesh 
Chauhan

Vill. Baraban,PO. Kolar, Tehsil 
Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age



1079 Hima Devi Bhikham Ram Vill. Kadola, PO. Devdhar, Tehsil 
Chachvot At Gohar Mandi HP 175029 Uder Age

1080 Raj Kumar Hans Raj Vill. Kuswar, PO. Baliah, Tehsil 
Barsar Hamirpur HP 174305 Under Age

1081 Bittu Chet Ram Vill. Killour, PO. Badhana, Tehsil 
Paonta Sahib Sirmour HP 173025 Uder Age

1082 Anjali Kumari Ravinder 
Kumar

Vill. Baruhi, PO. Chouk Maniar, 
Tehsil Bangana Una HP 174214 Under Age

1083 Deepak 
Chauhan Chaman Lal Vill. Bandli, PO. Rakol, Tehsil 

Sunder Nagar Mandi HP 175038 Uder Age

1084 Sunil Kumar Ashok Kumar VPO. Saloi, Tehsil Amb Una HP 177203 Under Age

1085 Kanika Kamal Kishore Him Cylinder Ltd,PO.& Tehsil 
Amb Una HP 177203 Uder Age

1086 Jitender Singh Kartar Chand H.N.-57,VPO. SahouraTehsil 
Kangra Kangra HP 176209 Under Age

1087 Akshay Kumar Mohinder Singh VPO. Dhameta, Tehsil Fatehpur Kangra HP 176025 Uder Age

1088 Vipan Kumar Pramod Raj Vill. Chabuan,PO. Jhonka Ratial, 
Tehsil Jawali Kangra HP 176023 Under Age

1089 Deepak 
Choudhary Ramesh Chand Ghariwala,PO. Dhaula Kuan, 

Tehsik Paonta Sahib Sirmour HP 173001 Uder Age

1090 Pankaj Kumar Karm Chand Vill. Bhour, PO. Kakrot, Tehsil 
Bhoranj Hamirpur HP 176048 Under Age

1091 Manisha Devi Rakshvir Singh VPO. Bhadsali, Tehsil Haroli Una HP 174317 Uder Age

1092 Vineet Kumar Raj Kumar VPO. Takrera, Tehsil Ghumarwin Bilaspur HP 174021 Under Age

1093 Anjali Devi Yashvir Vill. Tharu, PO. Kango Ka 
Gehra, Tehsil Sarkaghat Mandi HP 175024 Uder Age

1094 Manish Thakur Balinder Singh Vill. Chuli, PO. Dadahu, Tehsil 
Nahan Sirmour HP 173022 Under Age

1095 Shailza 
Choudhary Ashok Kumar VPO. Haripur, Tehsil Dehra Kangra HP 176028 Uder Age

1096 Priyanka Mangat Ram Vill. Jaung,PO. Maindi, Tehsil 
Karsog Mandi HP 175011 Under Age



1097 Suresh Kumar Hans Raj VPO. Bhaderwar,Tehsil 
Sarkagaht Mandi HP 175049 Uder Age

1098 Rajender 
Kumar Raj Paul VPO. Babeli, Tehsil Kullu Kullu HP 175138 Under Age

1099 Banita Devi Harish Kumar Vill. Lunapani, PO. Bhangrotu, 
Tehsil Sadar Mandi HP 175021 Uder Age

1100 Hitesh Kumar Bhuvinder Vill. Mohalla Mugla, PO. 
Hardaspura, Tehsil Chamba Chamba HP 176310 Under Age

1101 Shivani Babu Ram VPO. Talwar, Tehsil Jaisinghpur Kangra HP 176096 Uder Age

1102 Chaman Lal Ghanshyam Vill. Shard, PO. Deothi, Tehsil 
solan Solan HP 173211 Under Age

1103 Rashmi Kumari Rajinder Kumar VPO. Lagdevi, Tehsil Taunidevi Hamirpur HP 177022 Uder Age

1104 Bharti Rana Surinder Singh 
Rana

Nursing Girls Hostel Room No.-
30 IGMC Shimla Block-C Shimla Shimla HP 171001 Under Age

1105 Kanchana 
Kumari Gayatri Datt Vill. Karehari, PO. Balt, Tehsil 

Sadar Mandi HP 175008 Uder Age

1106 Khushboo 
Gupta

Raatnesh 
Gupta VPO. Bhangrotu, Tehsil Sadar Mandi HP 175021 Under Age

1107 Mandeep 
Kumar Krishan Kumar Ward No.-2,PO. & Tehsil 

Sujanpur Tira Hamirpur HP 176110 Uder Age

1108 Mohar Singh Paras Ram Vill. Karoun, PO. Bhuthi, Tehsil 
Kullu Kullu HP 175102 Under Age

1109 Babita Kumari Balbir Singh Vill. Sukriah,PO. Jansooh, Tehsil 
Nadaun Hamirpur HP 177041 Uder Age

1110 Poonam Rani Hukam Singh Vill. Saketi, PO. Moginand, 
Tehsil Nahan Sirmour HP 173030 Under Age

1111 Sanjeev Kumar Sarda Ram Vill. Chadena, PO. Jaihar,Tehsil 
Pachhad Sirmour HP 173024 Uder Age

1112 Harish Joginder Singh Vill. Karad, PO. Chakli, Tehsil 
Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age

1113 Preeti Sharma Kirpa Ram Lig-5 H.B. Colony, PO.& Tehsil 
Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Uder Age

1114 Shakun Ashok Kumar Vill.Ghuggar, PO & Tehsil 
Palampur Kangra HP 176061 Under Age



1115 Shivani Ved Kumar VPO. Dadh, Tehsil Palampur Kangra HP 176052 Uder Age

1116 Kartik Saini Jagdish Kumar 
Saini

Vill. Ghatta,PO. Kummi, Tehsil 
Mandi Mandi HP 175006 Under Age

1117 Krishana Devi Toder Mal Vill. Shaloi,PO. Mohog, Tehsil 
Bali Chowki Mandi HP 175124 Uder Age

1118 Meena Kumari Geeta Ram Vill. Barnog,PO. Ghiri, Tehsil 
Sunder Nagar Mandi HP 175031 Under Age

1119 Narender Tulsi Ram Vill. Jamroh, PO. Diargi, Tehsil 
Sadar Mandi HP 175027 Uder Age

1120 Ddolma Devi Rattan Chand Vill. Hatt,PO. Bajaura, Tehsil 
Kullu Kullu HP 175125 Under Age

1121 Hem Rah Budh Ram Vill. Malidhar,PO. Ghatoo, Tehsil 
Nirmand Kullu HP 172023 Uder Age

1122 Champa Devi Raj Pal Vill. Jamla, PO. Namhol, Tehsil 
Sadar Bilaspur HP 174032 Under Age

1123 Niraj Rana Sagar Rana Vill. Mandhiar, PO. Utpur, Tehsil 
Tauni Devi Hamirpur HP 177022 Uder Age

1124 Shivani Dhiman Kamal Jeet Vill. Dialari, PO. & Tehsil Bhoranj Hamirpur HP 176045 Under Age

1125 Tilak Raj Mast Ram Vill. Delag. PO. Gohar, Tehsil 
Chachyot Mandi HP 175029 Uder Age

1126 Rakhi Nehra Suman Kumar Mission road Ward No.5,PO. & 
Tehsil Kangra Kangra HP 176001 Under Age

1127 Manjeet Kumar Ashok Kumar Vill. Chalari, PO. Bagdhar, Tehsil 
Dalhousie Chamba HP 176303 Uder Age

1128 Aditya Bhandari Mohan Singh Vill. Kuhat, PO. Jamun KI Ser, 
Tehsil Pachhad Sirmour HP 173024 Under Age

1129 Monika Joginder Vill. Manhan, PO. Sunhani, 
Tehsil Jhandutta Bilaspur HP 174029 Uder Age

1130 Paras Dhanta Vinod Dhanta Hariom Cottage, PO. 
Summerhill, Tehsil Shimla Shimla HP 171005 Under Age

1131 Kajal Rana Ashok Kumar Vill. Balehra,PO. Salihar, Tehsil 
Khunoian Kangra HP 176031 Uder Age

1132 Anshul Rana Vijay Kumar Vill. Chaloi, PO. Thill, Tehsil 
Khundian Kangra HP 176055 Under Age



1133 Mandeep Agan Mohinder Singh Vill. Chaloi, PO. Thill, Tehsil 
Khundian Kangra HP 176055 Uder Age

1134 Santosh Kumar Surender 
Kumar

Vill. Kumali, PO. Nanjubber, 
Tehsil Theog Shimla HP 171212 Under Age

1135 Shilpa Devi Man Chand Vill. Morsu Datttttylan, PO. 
Bhota, Tehsil Barsar Hamirpur HP 176041 Uder Age

1136 Priyanka 
Kaundal Ramesh Chand Vill. Kahi Di Bahal,PO. Panyali, 

Tehsil Nadaun Hamirpur HP 177040 Under Age

1137 Damini Sharma Anil Kumari VPO. Panyali, Tehsil Nadaun Hamirpur HP 177040 Uder Age

1138 Naveen Kumar Naresh Kumar Vill. Bhup Pur,PO.& Tehsil 
Paonta Sahib Sirmour HP 173025 Under Age

1139 Neha Thakur Joginder Singh VPO. Bihru, Tehsil Barsar Hamirpur HP 176040 Uder Age

1140 Jay Kumar Ram Dev Vill. Shalag,PO. Jaree, Tehsil 
Kullu Kullu HP 175105 Under Age

1141 Satyam Sarwan Kiar Ward No.-1 Theru Mohalla, 
Tehsil Jawalamukhi Kangra HP 176031 Uder Age

1142 Ranjana 
Kumari Amin Chand Vill. Dhar,PO. Dhamrol, Tehsil 

Bhoranj Hamirpur HP 177024 Under Age

1143 Kunjna Geeta Ram Vill. Mehat, PO. Kando Kansar, 
Tehsil Paonta Sahib Sirmour HP 173022 Uder Age

1144 Vinay Kumar Amar Nath W.N.-9,VPO. Dadh, Tehsil 
Palampur Kangra HP 176052 Under Age

1145 Ankush Kumar Manohar Lal Vill. Chhoti Beht,PO. Gahlian, 
Tehsil Kangra Kangra HP 176029 Uder Age

1146 Harish Amardev Vill. Shearpur, PO. Ghanagu 
Ghat, Tehsil Arki Solan HP 171102 Under Age

1147 Ankur Kumar Kulwant Singh VPO. Kakriar, Tehsil Tauni Devi Hamirpur HP 177001 Uder Age

1148 Pooja Bala Sibhash Chand Vill. Dolakharyana, Tehsil 
Khundian Kangra HP 176030 Under Age

1149 Shesh Pal Sohan Singh Vill. Bahari, PO. Kot, Tehsil 
Sarkaghat Mandi HP 175040 Uder Age

1150 Vishali Kumari Santosh Dass Ward No.-4,PO. Chururu, Tehsil 
Amb Una HP 177211 Under Age



1151 Shivani Kumari Sukh Dev 
Singh

Vill. Shun, PO. Jalari, Tehsil 
Nadaun Hamirpur HP 177042 Uder Age

1152 Ashish Kumar Narender Singh VPO. Bari Majerwin,Tehsil 
Bilaspur Bilaspur HP 174021 Under Age

1153 Vinod Kumar Sher Singh VPO. Nainidhar, H.N.-86, Tehsil 
Shillai Sirmour HP 173027 Uder Age

1154 Akriti Amar Singh VPO. Upper Behli, Tehsil Sunder 
Nagar Mandi HP 175018 Under Age

1155 Sumit Kumar Kashmiri Lal Vilol. Nalag,PO. Barmana, Tehsil 
Bilaspur Sadar Bilaspur HP 174013 Uder Age

1156 Shubham 
Chaudhary

Sikander 
Kumar

Vill. Jatry,PO. Jhanari Devi, 
Tehsil Hamirpur Hamirpur HP 177001 Under Age

1157 Neeraj Dev Raj C/O. Ganga Das,HouseNo.-271, 
PO. Bandrol, Tehsil Kullu Kullu HP 175128 Uder Age

1158 Adarsh Kumar Savinder 
Kumar

House No.-272, PO. Pangi, 
Tehsil Kalpa Kinnaur HP 172107 Under Age

1159 Saurab Kumar Vinod Kumar Mandal Ward No.-2,PO. Mandal, 
Tehsil Dharamshala Kangra HP 176001 Uder Age

1160 Illu Thakur Bagender 
Singh

Vill. Jhalli, PO. Nither, Tehsil 
Nirmand Kullu HP 172033 Under Age

1161 Abhilasha 
Sharma

Des Raj 
Sharma

Mohalla Sultanpur,PO. 
Sulltanpur, Tehsil Chamba Chamba HP 176310 Uder Age

1162 Rajat Sharma Kshama Dutt Vill. Madhera, PO. Pajgarh, 
Tehsil Rajgarh Sirmour HP 173101 Under Age

1163 kanchan 
Kumari Hari Ram Vill. Jalah, PO. Lohara, Tehsil 

Sadar Mandi HP 175027 Uder Age

1164 Arun Kumar Subhash 
Chand

Vill. Pulgharat, PO. Gutkar, 
Tehsil Sadar Mandi Mandi HP 175001 Under Age

1165 Kanika Dhiman Rajesh Kumar VPO. Behdala, Tehsil Una Una HP 174306 Uder Age

1166 Bandana 
Kumari Jeet Ram Vill. Sumari, PO. Lehri Sarail, 

Tehsil Ghumarwin Bilaspur HP 174027 Under Age

1167 Kushal Kumar Kuldeep Chand Vill. Panjuana, PO. Baliwal, 
Tehsil Haroli Una HP 177220 Uder Age

1168 Vishal Sharma Yashpal Vill. Kothi, PO. Saman Kothi, 
Tehsil Barsar Hamirpur HP 177119 Under Age



1169 Pooja Suresh Kumar Vill. Bhagyar, PO. Chail Chowk, 
Tehsil Chachyot Mandi HP 175028 Uder Age

1170 Kajal Raju Moh Paccatala,PO.& Tehsil 
Chamba Chamba HP 176310 Under Age

1171 Amit Kumar Pritam Chand VPO. Kariyari, Tehsil Dehra Kangra HP 177117 Uder Age

1172 Naveen Kumar Khem Singh Vill. Tatmoo,H.N.-295,PO. 
Mahun Nag, Tehsil Karsog Mandi HP 175010 Under Age

1173 Bandana 
Kumari Huma Ram VPO. Sarahan, Tehsil Nirmand Kullu HP 172002 Uder Age

1174 Rita Bala Surinder Kumar Vill. Bohal Jagir,PO. Digger, 
Tehsil Jawalamukhi Kangra HP 176036 Under Age

1175 Vishakha Surender 
Kumar

Vill. Jatehri,PO. Jhaniari, Tehsil 
Hamirpur Hamirpur HP 177001 Uder Age

1176 Abhimanyu 
Randhawa Anil Randhawa # 136 Arya Nagar,PO.& Tehsil 

Una Una HP 174303 Under Age

1177 Dheeraj 
Gautam Vinod Kumar Vill. Bakarti,PO. Masyana, Tehsil 

Hamirpur Hamirpur HP 177001 Uder Age

1178 Ashwani Swarrop Singh VPO. Mandhol, Tehsil Baijnath Kangra HP 176125 Under Age

1179 Amita Devi Harpa lSingh Vill. Boul, PO. Khurwain, Tehsil 
Bangana Una HP 174321 Uder Age

1180 Vijlesh Sharma Panch Ram 
Sharma VPO& Tehsil. Kamrau, Sirmour HP 173029 Under Age

1181 Pankaj Kumar Ranjeet Singh 
Raghu VPO. Kandraur, Tehsil Sadar Bilaspur HP 174004 Uder Age

1182 Jyoti Bhardwaj Ravinder 
Kumar

Vill. Shalog, PO. Syri, Tehsil 
Kandghat Solan HP 173207 Under Age

1183 Vidya Kumari Ishwar Singh VPO. & Tehsil Kalpa Kinnaur HP 172108 D.O.B Not 
Mentioned.

1184 Jyoti Bala Prem Singh VPO. Jalda Koeri, Tehsil Amb Una HP 177208 D.O.B Not 
Mentioned.

1185 Akshya Kumar Piar Singh Vill. Sunali, PO. Karloti, Tehsil 
Ghumarwin Bilaspur HP 174029 Uder Age

1186 Pooja Kumari Dayaram Khaterwari, PO. Upper Behli, 
Tehsil Sunder Nagar Mandi HP 174401 Under Age



1187 Bharti Chauhan Sher Singh Vill. Shegli, PO. Dhabher, Tehsil 
Gohar Mandi HP 175106 Uder Age

1188 Jyoti Prakash Bhagat Singh
Supdtt. GR-11 O/O. Deputy 
Director HR Education, Tehsil 
Reckong Peo Kinnaur

Kinnaur HP 172107 Under Age

1189 Manisha 
Thakur Ramesh Chand Vill. Sufan.PO. Ropri, Tehsil 

Barsar Hamirpur HP 176041 Uder Age

1190 Goldi Pawan Kumar Vill. Lahar Kotlu,PO. Sudhial 
Bhumpal, Tehsil Nadaun Hamirpur HP 177042 Under Age

1191 Archna Shiv Kumar Vill. Sasan,PO. Badhera, Tehsil 
Nadaun Hamirpur HP 177040 Uder Age

1192 Sanjay Singh Surender 
Kumar

Grover Gali New Bus,PO.& 
Tehsil Kangra Kangra HP 176001 Under Age

1193 Anmol DEER Singh Vill. Banasha, PO. Kasladi, 
Tehsil Kullu Kullu HP 175105 Uder Age

1194 Amita 
Chauhdary Ashok Kumar Vill. Behli,PO. Kunihar, Tehsil 

Arki Solan HP 173207 Under Age

1195 Satish Kumar Thakur Singh VPO. Bhanera, Tehsil Kasog Mandi HP 175011 Uder Age

1196 Akshay Kumar Suresh Kumar VPO. Serathana, Tehsil Kangra Kangra HP 176056 Under Age

1197 Shubham 
Mehra

Dharam chand 
Mehra

RBC Colony Holta Auc Palampur 
Holta, Tehsil Palampur Kangra HP 176062 Uder Age

1198 Manoj Kumar Gurnam Singh Vill. Jakhera W.N.-1,PO. 
Jakhera, Tehsil Una Una HP 174315 Under Age

1199 Vinay Kumar Pawan Kumar VPO. Ajouli, Tehsil Una Una HP 174301 Uder Age

1200 Lucky Kumar Subhash 
Chand

VPO. Sarnooh, PO. Surhar, 
Tehsil Nurpur Kangra HP 176051 Under Age

1201 Khushboo Parkash Chand Vpo. Amman Tehsil Bhoranj Hamirpur HP 177501 Underage

1202 Gulshan Jogi Ram Vill. Attri Niwas PO. Malyana 
Tehsil Shimla Shimla HP 171006 Underage

1203 Nikhil Sen Dharma Singh 
Sen

Vill. Kansa Chowk PO. Dhaban 
Tehsil Sadar Mandi HP 175027 Underage

1204 Sapna Thakur Naresh Kumar 
Thakur

Vill. Mohari PO. Shoghi Tehsil 
Shimla Shimla HP 171219 Underage



1205 Arti Devi Ishwar Dass Vill. Thana PO. Gopalpur Tehsil 
Sarkaghat Mandi HP 175007 Underage

1206 Naresh Thakur Ser Singh Vill. Kataher PO. Bhekhali Tehsil 
Kullu Kullu HP 175101 Underage

1207 Sudesh Kumar karam Singh Vill. Badsai PO. Dumehar Tehsil 
Ghumarwin Bilaspur HP 174027 Underage

1208 Rajnee Devi Ramesh Kumar Vill. Lachhyan PO. Bardhan 
Tehsil Padhar Mandi HP 175013 Underage

1209 Naveen Bhagat Ram Vill. Drabil P.O. Jhakando Tehsil 
Shillai Sirmour HP 173027 Underage

1210 Dharam Pal Bhawan Singh Vill. Bhtodi PO. Jhakando Tehsil 
Shillai Sirmour HP 173027 Underage

1211 Kushla Verma Swarn Kumar VPO. Kangar Tehsil Haroli Una HP 177201 Underage

1212 Neha Thakur Sita Ram VPO. Maloh Tehsil Sunder 
Nagar Mandi HP 175018 Underage

1213 kamlesh 
Kumari Loku Ram Vill. Siyoutha PO. Chhat Tehsil 

Ghumarwin Bilaspur HP 174029 Underage

1214 Sachin Jambal Om parkash VPO. Sunhet Tehsil Dehra 
Gopipur kangra HP 177101 Underage

1215 Vaishali 
Chauhan

Amar Singh 
Chauhan

PWD Colony Paonta Sahib 
Tehsil Paonta Sahib Sirmour HP 173025 Underage

1216 Pooja Rani Dev Raj Vill. Kuthera PO. Lehari Serial 
Tehsil Ghumarwin Bilaspur HP 174027 Underage

1217 Manjeet Singh Uttam Chand Vill. Thulel PO. Jalana Tehsil 
Sihunta Chamba HP 176207 Underage

1218 Arvind Thakur Rajpal Vill. Kakhred PO. Dhani Pakher 
Tehsil Jhandutta Bilaspur HP 174017 Underage

1219 Sunil Kumar Om parkash VPO. Marathu Tehsil Sadar Mandi HP 175001 Underage

1220 Kritika Bhupender  
Singh VPO. Dudar Tehsil Sadar Mandi HP 175001 Underage

1221 Mamta Kumari Sunku Ram Vill. Seri PO. Chunahan Tehsil 
Sadar Mandi HP 175027 Underage

1222 Ajay Kumari Madho Ram Vill. Jungle Jhaleda PO. Binola 
Tehsil Sadar Bilaspur HP 171001 Underage



1223 Ruchi Garg Subhash 
Chand

Vill. Chowki PO. Tal Tehsil 
Hamirpur Hamirpur HP 177401 Underage

1224 Indu Rajinder Singh VPO. Barsar Tehsil Barsar Hamirpur HP 174305 Underage

1225 Shivani Yashveer 
Kumar

Vill. Khilra PO. Meramasit Tehsil 
Sunder Nagar Mandi HP 175036 Underage

1226 Rekha Devi Ashok Kumar Vill. Gadiyara PO. Darho Tehsil 
Palampur kangra HP 176092 Underage

1227 Sheetal Shyam Lal VPO. Goela Tehsil Kasauli Solan HP 173206 Underage

1228 Sapna Devi Prem Chand Vill. Banal PO. Amroh Tehsil 
Hamirpur Hamirpur HP 177020 Underage

1229 Avantika Ajay Kumar Vill. Lanabaka PO. Dinger Kinner 
Tehsil Pachhad Sirmour HP 173001 Underage

1230 Akshay Kumar 
Bansal Garib Dass Vill. Bhatoli PO. Bahadpur Tehsil 

Indora kangra HP 176058 Underage

1231 Priyanka 
Kumari kamlesh Kumar Vill. Gadru PO. Sulkhan Tehsil 

Bhoranj Hamirpur HP 176043 Underage

1232 Kapil Daya Ram VPO. Kamroo Tehsil Paonta 
Sahib Sirmour HP 178029 Underage

1233 AArti Lalit Kumar Vill. Sargheen PO. Neolia Tehsil 
Shimla Shimla HP 171009 Underage

1234 Neha Bharti krishan Chand KK Niwas Vijay nagar PO totu 
Shimal Shimla HP 171011 Underage

1235 Amit Chauhan Prem Singh 44 PO. Sidhbari Tehsil 
Dharmashala kangra HP 176057 Underage

1236 Supriya Bhri Raj Kumar Vill. Oel Sharma Cot. Bilaspur Bilaspur HP 174001 Underage

1237 Sapna Kumari Uttam Singh Vill. Uled PO. Ropri Tehsil 
Barsar Hamirpur HP 176041 Underage

1238 Rohit Kumar Desh Raj VPO. Dhamer Tehsil Kangra kangra HP 176038 Underage

1239 Hem Lata Inder Singh Khad Kalyani PO. Baryara Tehsil 
Sadar Mandi HP 175052 Underage

1240 Amit Thakur krishan Gopal Vill. Tegubehar PO. Khokhan 
Tehsil Kullu Kullu HP 175125 Underage



1241 Celesty Raj Kumar Vill. Lamlehar Po. Ghar Tehsil 
Palampur kangra HP 176103 Underage

1242 Paras Sharma Ashok Kumar VPO. Bag Pashog Tehsil 
pachhad Sirmour HP 173024 Underage

1243 Neelam Kumari Devinder 
Kumar

Vill. Busheher Po. Ratti Tehsil 
Sadar Mandi HP 175008 Underage

1244 Pankaj Suresh Kumar Vill. Thana PO. Gopalpur Tehsil 
Sarkaghat Mandi HP 175007 Underage

1245 Neha Chauhan Anjani 
Chauhan VPO. Andora Tehsil Amba Una HP 177203 Underage

1246 Ankush Jaswal Karnail Singh Vpo. Bhadsli Tehsil Una Una HP 174303 Underage

1247 Gaurav Kumar Krishan Kumar Vill. Bhalawog Alampur PO. 
Janed Gheat Shimla HP 173217 Underage

1248 Nisha Kumari Devinder 
Kumar

Vill. Rasehar PO. Rakh Tehsil 
Palampur kangra HP 176059 Underage

1249 Rajat Rana Bhagwan Dass Vill. Touru PO. Kahanpatt Baroh kangra HP 176101 Underage

1250 Manju Walla Raj Kumar VPO. Kandi Tehsil Baroh kangra HP 176054 Underage

1251 Anita Kumari Kishan Chand Vill. Khatarwar PO. Tikkri 
Minhasan Tehsil Bhoranj Hamirpur HP 176045 Underage

1252 Poonam 
Kumari Prittam Chand Vill. Bhavel PO. Karohta Tehsil 

Bhoranj Hamirpur HP 176044 Underage

1253 Monika Devi Preetam Chand Vill. AmarpurPO. Uttrala Tehsil 
Baijnath kangra HP 176115 Underage

1254 Ashvani Kumar Partap Chand Vill. Busal PO. Oie Tehsil baroh kangra HP 176054 Underage

1255 Gulshan Kumar Partap Chand Vill. Banwala PO. Chetru Tehsil 
Dharamshala kangra HP 176209 Underage

1256 Rishu Kumari Purshotam 
Chand

House No 53 PO. Dugha Tehsil 
Hamirpur Hamirpur HP 177001 D.O.B.  Wrongly 

Mentioned.

1257 Gulshan 
Sharma Vijay Kumar C/O Dile Ram Vill. Rajyar Po. 

Thathwani Tehsil Bhoranj Hamirpur HP 176045 Underage

1258 Vivek Bhunal karam Chand VPO. Daruhi Tehsil Hamirpur Hamirpur HP 177001 Underage



1259 Manisha 
Kumari Pawan Kumar Vill. Dhanrashi PO. Sadhot 

Tehsil Sarkaghat Mandi HP 175024 Underage

1260 Poonam Vijay Kumar Vill. Punjahli PO. Dugha Tehsil 
Hamirpur Hamirpur HP 177001 Underage

1261 Ashok Kumar Bhagat Ram Vill. Sai Fardiya PO. 
Raghunathpura Tehsil Sadar Bilaspur HP 174001 Underage

1262 Meenakshi Devi Desh Raj Vill. Dhella PO. Gurumajra Tehsil 
Baddi Solan HP 174101 Underage

1263 Rajni Kumari Sarwan Vill. Jol PO. Gharan Tehsil 
Jhandutta Bilaspur HP 174030 Underage

1264 Shubham 
Thakur Bhola Singh Vill. Ghangal PO. Mahadev 

Tehsil Sunder Nagar Mandi HP 175018 Underage

1265 Pankaj Sharma jagdish Lal Vill. Jolplakhi PO. Kuthera Tehsil 
Ghumarwin Bilaspur HP 174026 Underage

1266 Narender 
Sharma Heera Singh Vill. Banwani PO. Sangna Tehsil 

Sangrah Sirmour HP 173023 Underage

1267 Ajay Kumar Durga Dass Vill. Lower Behli Upper Behli 
Tehsil Sunder Nagar Mandi HP 175018 Underage

1268 Dhyan Singh Uggam Ram Vill. Dhar PO. Poeg Tehsil Anni Kullu HP 172026 Underage

1269 Yogender 
Kumar Dola Ram Vill. Tanota PO. Chowai Tehsil 

Anni Kullu HP 172032 Underage

1270 Sanjeev Kumar Dev Raj 1 HP. Girls BN NCC PO. & 
Tehsil Solan Solan HP 173212 Underage

1271 Manisha Ram Kumar VPO. Majra Tehsil Paonta Sahib Sirmour HP 173021 Underage

1272 Sujata Roop Ram Vill. Kamayana PO. Poabo 
Tehsil Shimla Rural Shimla HP 171006 Underage

1273 Balwant Singh Sher Singh Vill. Chowkia PO. & Tehsil 
Chopal Shimla HP 171211 Underage

1274 Sanjeev Kumar Sher Singh Vill. Ganchhwa PO. Dhiar Tehsil 
Anni Kullu HP 172025 Underage

1275 Anjali Tara Chand VPO. Shirar Tehsil Kullu Kullu HP 175128 Underage

1276 Shubham Naik Rajmal VPO. Dohag Tehsil Joginder 
Nagar Mandi HP 175015 Underage



1277 Savita 
Chaudhary

Ram Swaroop 
Chand

Vill. Rihala PO. Didwin Tehsil 
Hamirpur Hamirpur HP 177401 Underage

1278 Ria Rajender Soni VPO. Dehar Tehsil Sunder 
Nagar Mandi HP 175030 Underage

1279 Nitesh Kumar Suresh Kumar Vill. Kullaru PO. Takrera Tehsil 
Ghumarwin Bilaspur HP 174021 Underage

1280 Ranjeet Kumar Jai Singh Vill. Patt PO. Dull tehsil Joginder 
Nagar Mandi HP 175015 Underage

1281 Sachin Sharma Vidya Sagar 
Sharma

Vill. Lag PO. Lagmanwin Tehsil 
Bhoranj Hamirpur HP 1771189 Underage

1282 Sanjay Kanwar Ramesh Chand 51/3/ Malyana PO. Sanjauli 
Tehsil Shimla Shimla HP 171006 Underage

1283 Bharti Thakur Santosh Kumar VPO. Barsu Tehsil Sadar Mandi HP 175021 Underage

1284 Ankush Hira lal Vill. Bradhivir PO. Gutkar Tehsil 
Sadar Mandi HP 175001 Underage

1285 Raj Kiran Chuni Lal Vill. Himmer PO. Kotlu Tehsil 
Ghumarwin Bilaspur HP 174029 Underage

1286 Kajal Thakur Vijay Singh Bridge Nandi Hara Bag Joginder 
nagar Mandi HP 175015 Underage

1287 Vaishali Anil Kumar Vill. Seohla PO. Jukhala Thsil 
Sadar Mandi HP 174033 Underage

1288 Umesh Kumar Prakash chand Vill. Stoh PO. Rajgarh Tehsil 
Sadar Mandi HP 175027 Underage

1289 Deepa Devi Kali Dass VPO. Langna Tehsil Joginder 
nagar Mandi HP 176120 Underage

1290 Deep mala Piar Singh Vill. Udaipur PO. Saru Tehsil 
Chamba Chamba HP 176310 Underage

1291 Mandeep Singh Parbhat Singh Vill. Chaniala PO. Bhallad Tehsil 
Jawali kangra HP 176023 Underage

1292 Rajat Kumar Virender Singh Vill. Kangti PO. Babeli Tehsil 
Kullu Kullu HP 175138 Underage

1293 Aanchal Pyar Singh VPO. Ratti Tehsil Mandi Hamirpur HP 175008 Underage

1294 Bandhan Satish Kumar Ward No 7 Sujanpur Tehsil 
Sujanpur Hamirpur HP 176110 Underage



1295 Tanu Kalsi Gurmukh Singh VPO. Kuneran Tehsil Amb Una HP 177219 Underage

1296 Reena Krishan Kumar VPO. Behin Tehsil Dehra kangra HP 177103 Underage

1297 Annu Kumari Neeta Ram Vill. Gojjar PO. Khodri Tehsil 
paonta Sahib Sirmour HP 173025 Underage

1298 Neha Sharma Ghanshyam 
Sharma

3 Block BPL Kaithu A.G.Tehsil 
Shimla Shimla HP 171003 Underage

1299 Diksha Kumari Besriya Ram VPO. Kapahra Tehsil 
Ghumarwin Bilaspur HP 174029 Underage

1300 Neelma Devi Shali Ram Vill. Hawani PO. Maseran Tehsil 
Sarkaghat Mandi HP 175024 Underage

1301 Vikram Singh Nain Singh Vill. Bakroa PO. Bhager Tehsil 
Ghumarwin Bilaspur HP 174021 Underage

1302 Neeraj Kumar Shiv Kumar Vill. Baghota PO. Kilod Tehsil 
Salooni Chamba HP 176320 Underage

1303 Rohit Kumar Pawan Kumar Vill. Syalan Di Bahal PO. Dangri 
Tehsil Nadaun Hamirpur HP 177048 Underage

1304 Kiran Devi Ajeet Kumar Vill. Suknal PO. Jawalamukhi 
Tehsil Jawalamukhi kangra HP 176031 Underage

1305 Diksha Ram Chand VPO. Kathiarna Tehsil Barsar Hamirpur HP 176041 Underage

1306 Karuna Devi jai Devi Vill. Bhajoon PO. Deoth Tehsil 
Sadar Mandi HP 174001 Underage

1307 Goldy Jai Chand VPO. Chabutra Tehsil Sujanpur Hamirpur HP 177007 Underage

1308 Pushap Raj Chander Mani Vill. Mehar PO. Tandoo Tehsil 
Sadar Mandi HP 175001 Underage

1309 Priyanka Verma Rajesh Kumar 
Verma

Shop No 3G Main Market Tehsil 
Bilaspur Bilaspur HP 174001 Underage

1310 Ankita Kumari Bishan Dass Vill. Dihar PO. Morsinghi Tehsil 
Ghumarwin Bilaspur HP 174026 Underage

1311 Subham Ishwar Dutt Vill. Kanoun PO. Dhoun Kothi 
Tehsil Sadar Bilaspur HP 174012 Underage

1312 Sapna Devi Dhani Ram Vill. Dhogi PO. Chowai Tehsil 
Anni Kullu HP 172032 Underage



1313 Himanshu 
Thakur Pratap Chand Vill. Tharass PO. Hurla Tehsil 

Kullu Kullu HP 175125 Underage

1314 Vandna Thakur Balwant Singh Vill. Khatoh Po. Salon Tehsil 
Ghumarwin Bilaspur HP 174028 Underage

1315 Sahil Kapoor Om parkash Vill. Khas Narwana Yol Cantt 
Tehsil Daramshala kangra HP 176052 Underage

1316 Sheetal 
Chaudhary Tilak Raj Vill. Ambotu PO. Kutiara Bharoli 

Tehsil jawlamukhi kangra HP 176036 Underage

1317 Priya Prem Pal VPO. Girinagar Tehsil paonta 
Sahib Sirmour HP 173020 Underage

1318 Vaibhav 
Sharma

Bhupender 
Sharma

Pipli Wala PO. Puru Wala Tehsil 
Paonta Sahib Sirmour HP 173001 Underage

1319 Girija Sharma Prem Sharma House No HT 41 & HT 42 PO. 
Giri Nagar Paonta Sahib Sirmour HP 173020 Underage

1320 Reena Thakur Subhash 
Chand

Vill. Bkain PO. Kalol Tehsil 
Jhandutta Bilaspur HP 174035 Underage

1321 jattin Vishan Dass VPO. Sathana Tehsil Fatehpur kangra HP 176025 Underage

1322 Gitanjali 
Sharma

Pawan Vanit 
Sharma

Ward No 2 Amar Puri Dehra 
Gopipur Tehsil Dehra kangra HP 177101 Underage

1323 Sonika Sanjiv Kumar Vill. Farnat PO. Kaloor Tehsil 
Nadaun Hamirpur HP 177033 Underage

1324 Jyoti Bhatia Raj Kumar Vill. Dobar PO. Bara Tehsil 
Nadaun Hamirpur HP 177044 Underage

1325 Shubham 
Dhiman Tilak Raj VPO. Marera Tehsil Jaisinghpur kangra HP 176097 Underage

1326 Rashmi Devi Bhim Singh Vill. Bhim Singh PO. Chambi 
Tehsil Sunder Nagar Mandi HP 175018 Underage

1327 Yogesh Kumar Lal Chand Vill. Mangroor PO. Navgaon 
Tehsil Arki Solan HP 171102 Underage

1328 Savita Kumari Dhani Ram Vill. Vijaypur PO. Auhar Tehsil 
Jhandutta Bilaspur HP 174024 Underage

1329 Vipan Kumar Ashok Kumar Vill. Bairu PO. Nerti Tehsil 
Shahpur kangra HP 176208 Underage

1330 Arvind 
Chauhan

Subhash 
Chand

Vill. Swalwa PO. Tauni Devi 
Tehsil Hamirpur Hamirpur HP 177023 Underage



1331 Akriti Verma Harnam Singh Vill. Chhaki PO. Naggar Tehsil 
Kullu Kullu HP 175130 Underage

1332 Diksha Thakur Govind Ram H.N. 41/1/11 The Near Mohalla 
Tehsil Mandi Mandi HP 175001 Underage

1333 Mamta Jeet Kumar Rosin & Turpentine Factory 
Bilaspur Bilaspur HP 174001 Underage

1334 Padma Devi Roop Chand Vill. Jajrout PO. Balt Tehsil 
Sadar Mandi HP 175008 Underage

1335 Ajay Vashisth Bhup Singh Vill. Traur PO. Segli Tehsil 
Chachyot at Gjohar Mandi HP 175029 Underage

1336 Pooja Devi Daljit Singh Vill. Nangal Chowk PO. Dada 
Siba Tehsil Dehra kangra HP 177106 Underage

1337 Ravi Thakur Gulab  Singh Vill. Patt PO. Dull tehsil Joginder 
Nagar Mandi HP 175015 Underage

1338 Nishant Kumar 
Thakur Prem Chand Vill. Ladiar PO. Uhal Tehsil 

Hamirpur Hamirpur HP 177022 Underage

1339 Som Dev Daya Ram Vill. Chharshu PO. Mohal Tehsil 
Kullu Kullu HP 175126 Underage

1340 Ankit Thakur Satish Kumar Lohat PO. Dumehar Tehsil 
Ghumarwin Bilaspur HP 174027 Underage

1341 Anupama Bal Raj Bhuria VPO. Rajpur Tehsil Palampur kangra HP 176061 Underage

1342 Manish Kumar Mast Ram Vill. Gamohu PO. Kangoo Tehsil 
Sunder Nagar Mandi HP 175018 Underage

1343 Anu Thakur Bhagat Singh Vill. Ghat PO. Chethar Tehsil 
Banjar Kullu HP 175123 Underage

1344 Kiran Kumar Anil Kumar Vill. Jubbal Chandesh PO. 
Churwadhar Tehsil Rajgarh Sirmour HP 173101 Underage

1345 Anil Kumar Baldev Singh Vill. Kuthiana PO. Dangri Tehsil 
Nadaun Hamirpur HP 177048 Underage

1346 Sumit Kumar Hari Chand Vill. Bal punder PO. Sour Teshil 
Barsar Hamirpur HP 176041 Underage

1347 Abhishek 
Thakur Joginder Singh Vill. Kanchimore PO. Barmana 

Tehsil Sadar Bilaspur HP 174013 Underage

1348 Pooja Thakur Jiwa Nand Vill. Gadyara PO. Kharihar Thara 
Tehsil Joginder Nagar Mandi HP 175015 Underage



1349 Akshay Thakur Surender Singh Vill. Bhalyani PO. Bhalyani Tehsil 
Kullu Kullu HP 175102 Underage

1350 Purnima Thakur kamal Thakur 170 Mohan Colony Po. & Tehsil 
Solan Solan HP 173212 Underage

1351 Robin Kumar kartar Singh Vill. Gaarli PO. Bahina Tehsil 
Barsar Hamirpur HP 174309 Underage

1352 Bharati Devi kanshi Ram Vill.Bhatwar PO. Sadiana Tehsil 
Sadar Mandi HP 175001 Underage

1353 Aman Sharma Jag Mohan MCQuator Near Childer Park 
PO. Solan Solan HP 173212 Underage

1354 Tamanna Rana Balbir Singh Vill. Hartara PO. Nagher Tehsil 
Baijnath kangra HP 176128 Underage

1355 Gurdeep Singh Ashok Kumar VPO. Basal Tehsil Una Una HP 174303 Underage

1356 Jyoti parvesh Kumar VPO. Jadla Koeri Tehsil Amb Una HP 177208 Underage

1357 Balvinder 
Choudhary Ramprakash Vill. Ramchowk Ghugr PO. 

Palampur Tehsil Palampur kangra HP 176061 Underage

1358 Shubham 
Chadha Vinod Chadha VPO. Daulatpur Tehsil Kangra kangra HP 176038 Underage

1359 Sapna Devi Gyan Singh Vill. Nihan PO. Bardhin Tehsil 
Ghumarwin Bilaspur HP 174003 Underage

1360 Nishant Kumar Suresh Kumar Vill. Sudran PO. Bharmar Tehsil 
jawali kangra HP 176021 Underage

1361 Disha Rani Madan Lal Vill. Chougan PO. Dardh Tehsil 
Palampur kangra HP 176092 Underage

1362 Indu Thakur Roop Lal C.O. Gopal Singh PO. Bali 
Chowki Tehsil Bali Chowki Mandi HP 175106 Underage

1363 Diksha Patiyal Rajender 
Kumar Patiyal

333/3 PO. Chambaghat Tehsil 
Solan Solan HP 173212 Underage

1364 Anjana Kumari Krishan Kumar VPO. Nalahi Tehsil Sujanpur 
Tihra Hamirpur HP 176111 Underage

1365 Hitesh Kapoor Chamab Lal VPO. & Tehsil Ghumarwin Bilaspur HP 174021 Underage

1366 Abhishek Saini Parveen Saini Sadarpur Ward no 3 PO. Tanda 
Tehsil Kangra kangra HP 176001 Underage



1367 Shobhit Bhatia Balbir Singh Vill. Amtrar PO. Sunehar Tehsil 
Kangra kangra HP 176056 Underage

1368 Ravinder 
Kumar Amar nath VPO. Rohin Tehsil Ghumarwin Bilaspur HP 174004 Underage

1369 Sarswati Lekh Ram Vill. Jethwin PO. Jhandutta 
Tehsil Jahndutta Bilaspur HP 174031 Underage

1370 Devi Singh Roshan Lal Vill. Hurla PO. Hurla Tehsil Kull Kullu HP 175125 Underage

1371 Manjeet Rani Gurmail Singh Vill. Jandori PO. Tarsooh Tehsil 
Sh. Naina Devi Ji Bilaspur HP 174201 Underage

1372 Ashwani Kumar Raju kaundal Vill. Shurad PO. Khokhan Tehsil 
Kullu Kullu HP 175125 Underage

1373 Pratap Singh Mast Ram Vill. Kutal PO. Poeg Tehsil Anni Kullu HP 172026 Underage

1374 Nisha Kumari Ramesh Chand Lower Kotla kalan PO. & Tehsil 
una Una HP 174303 Underage

1375 Manjula Kumari Jagar Nath VPO. Kothi Tehsil Ghumarwin Bilaspur HP 174021 Underage

1376 Shweta Raj Kumar VPO. Haripur Tehsil Dehra kangra HP 176028 Underage

1377 Diksha Ramesh Kumar Ward No 5 PO. Tehsil Nadaun Hamirpur HP 177033 Underage

1378 Rikita Thakur Dilip Singh 
Thakur

216 Bhuthi PO. Bhuti Tehsil 
Kullu Kullu HP 175102 Underage

1379 Amit Kumar Sunder lal VPO. Diargi Tehsil Sunder Nagar Mandi HP 175027 Underage

1380 Vinita Thakur Hem Raj Vill. Bathara PO. Movi Seri 
Tehsil Gohar Mandi HP 175029 Underage

1381 Rajneesh 
Thakur Anant Ram Vill. Bharoli PO. Jukhala Tehsil 

Sadar Mandi HP 174033 Underage

1382 Sanjeev Kumar Raj Kumar Vill. Badhera PO. Batran Tehsil 
Nadaun Hamirpur HP 177042 Underage

1383 Arun Verma Ram Lal Vill. Trountra PO. Takrera Tehsil 
Ghumarwin Bilaspur HP 174021 Underage

1384 Shilpa Kumari Ramlok Vill. Kothi PO. Deoth Tehsil 
Sadar Mandi HP 174001 Underage



1385 Arvind Ghosh Rakesh Kumar 31(H) (W) 3 Krishan Nagar PO. 
Bhota Tehsil Barsar Hamirpur HP 176041 Underage

1386 Anjali Shashi Pal VPO. Talwar tehsil Jaisinghpur kangra HP 176096 Underage

1387 Mukul Guleria Naresh Guleria Vill. Arthi PO. Bhangrotu Tehsil 
Sadar Mandi HP 175021 Underage

1388 Sunny Sharma jagdish Chand Vill. Samlah PO. Bhatwara Tehsil 
Ghumarwin Bilaspur HP 174028 Underage

1389 Neha Jassal Bhajan Lal Chauri Maniar Tehsil Bangana Una HP 174314 Underage

1390 Ambika Rani Ayodhia Prasad Vill. Baruhi PO. Chowki Maniar 
Tehsil Bangana Una HP 174314 Underage

1391 Babita Kumari Prakash chand Vill. Chamboh Hayour PO. 
Awahdevi Tehsil Bhoranj Hamirpur HP 177601 Underage

1392 Priyanka Haripal Singh VPO. Kaloh H.N. 75 -3 PO. 
Gagret tehsil Amb Una HP 177201 Underage

1393 Abtar Singh Bhag Singh Vill. Bailag PO. Jijwin Tehsil 
Bhoranj Hamirpur HP 176045 Underage

1394 Manoj Kumar Chain Singh Vill. Jhandwin PO. Ludder 
Mahadev Tehsil Bhoranj Hamirpur HP 176045 Underage

1395 Diksha Ashok Kumar VPO. Basal Tehsil Una Una HP 174303 Underage

1396 Sanjay Sharma Ravi Sharma VPO. Chamned Tehsil Hamirpur Hamirpur HP 177029 Underage

1397 Surender 
Kumar Chain Singh Vill. Mahaliyat PO. Killar Tehsil 

Pangi Chamba HP 176323 Underage

1398 Birbal Darshan Kumar Vill. Kalsh PO. Gohar Tehsil 
Chachiot Mandi HP 175029 Underage

1399 Vikas Thakur Shrawan 
Kumar

Vill. Jaknool PO. Kangoo Tehsil 
Sunder Nagar Mandi HP 175018 Underage

1400 Akash Thakur Amar Singh Vill. Jiyana PO. Kakkar Tehsil 
Tauni Devi Hamirpur HP 177028 Underage

1401 Deepa Kumari Vijay Shankar Vill. Phat PO Kuphara Tehsil 
Chamba Chamba HP 176314 Under age.

1402 Madan Lal Sunder Singh Vill. Uppier Nahi PO Ropa Tehsil 
Banjar Kullu HP 175134 Under age.



1403 Rajni Devi Beli Ram Vill. Majahtan PO Bathad Tehsil 
Banjar Kullu HP 175123 Under age.

1404 Anaita Devi Madan Lal Vill. Patta Ranauta PO Bhatwara 
Teshil Ghumarwin Bilaspur HP 174028 Under age.

1405 Shilpa Badhan Ranbir Badhan Vill. Bela W.No. 5 PO & Tehsil 
Nadaun Hamirpur HP 177033 Under age.

1406 Kristy 
Choudhary

Pardeep 
Choudhary

Vill. Haler PO Bharoli Kutiara 
Tehsil Jawalamukhi Kangra HP 176036 Under age.

1407 Prashant Goel Jaswant Singh VPO Mandal Tehsil Sadar Mandi Mandi HP 175021 Under age.

1408 Ankita Piar Chand Vill. Thain PO Jol Sappar Tehsil 
Nadaun Hamirpur HP 177048 Under age.

1409 Yash Pal Paartap Chand VPO Kaled Tehsil Kangra Kangra HP 176056 Over age.

1410 Renu Gita Ram Winter Field Out Houses Qut. 
No.-09 Tehsil Shimla Shimla HP 171003 Post Cod & Name 

Not Mentioned.

1411 Rakesh Kumar Sohan Lal Vill. Sihra PO Binola Tehsil 
Sadar Bilaspur HP 174001 Post Code & Name 

Not Mentioned.

1412 Priyanka 
Kumari Dev Raj VPO lalhri Tehsil haroli Una HP 174301 Post Code & Name 

Not Mentioned.

1413 Sachin Thakur Rajinder Singh VPO Amb pathiar Tehsil 
Jawalamukhi Kangra HP 176031 Post Code & Name 

Not Mentioned.

1414 Deepika 
Sharma Mashu Ram VPO Nagheta Tehsil Paonta 

Sahib Sirmour HP 173025 Post Code & Name 
Not Mentioned.

1415 Vijay Kumar Nek Nath Vill. Kasba Jugher PO Pahra 
Tehsil Palampur Kangra HP 176087 Post Code & Name 

Not Mentioned.

1416 Archana 
Kumari Bihari Lal W/o Kuldeep Koundal VPO 

bhadiara Tehsil Kangra Kangra HP 176209 Post Code & Name 
Not Mentioned.

1417 Shiv Kumar Jarmao Ram Vill. Chobia PO Ser kao Tehsil 
Bharmour Chamba HP 176315 Post Code & Name 

Not Mentioned.

1418 Jaswinder 
Kumar Bhikham Ram Vill. Jhor PO Kapahi Tehsil 

Sadar Mandi HP 175002 Post Code & Name 
Not Mentioned.

1419 Sumna Devi Nek Ram VPO Darwar Tehsil Sarkaghat Mandi HP 175025 Post Code & Name 
Not Mentioned.

1420 Rakesh Kumar Kanshi Ram Vill. Kot- Badin PO Paploa Tehsil 
Jhandutta Bilaspur HP 174017 Post Code & Name 

Not Mentioned.



1421 Rinku Ram Painu Ram Vill. Ghandhwar PO Surani 
Tehsil Khundian Kangra HP 176031 Post Code & Name 

Not Mentioned.

1422 Desh Raj Dhani Ram R.K. Niwas Near Himfed 
Duildingh B.C.S. New Shimla Shimla HP 171009 Post Code & Name 

Not Mentioned.

1423 Dhanan Jai Gita Ram Vill. Latheri PO Bainthal Teshil 
Karsog Mandi HP 171304 Post Code & Name 

Not Mentioned.

1424 Jeena Kumari W/o Rafiq Vill. Bohal W.No. 6 PO 
& Tehsil Jawalamukhi Kangra HP 176031 Post Code & Name 

Not Mentioned.

1425 Ashish Kumar Prittam Chand Vill. Dreak Lahar PO Kathog 
Tehsil Dehra Kangra HP 177101 Post Code & Name 

Not Mentioned.

1426 Pushpa Devi Kanshi Ram Vill. Kot- Badin PO Paploa Tehsil 
Jhandutta Bilaspur HP 174017 Post Code & Name 

Not Mentioned.

1427 Suman 
Chauhan Krishan Lal Vill. Banchhuna PO Karasa 

Tehsil Rohur Shimla HP 171207 Post Code & Name 
Not Mentioned.

1428 Lalit Kumar Surju Ram Auckland House School  Lakkar 
Bazzar Tehsil Shimla Shimla HP 171001 Post Code & Name 

Not Mentioned.

1429 Pankaj Sunder Singh Vill. Bhedal Awat PO Kotiuttro 
Tehsil Shillai Sirmour HP 173029 Post Code & Name 

Not Mentioned.

1430 Shivani Vijay Kumar Vill. Bhogwan PO Nagrota 
Gazian Tehsil Bhoranj Hamirpur HP 176045 Post Code & Name 

Not Mentioned.

1431 Santosh 
Sharma

Madan Lal 
Sharma

Vill. Dhyarighat PO Bisha Tehsil 
Kandaghat Solan HP 173234 Post Code & Name 

Not Mentioned.

1432 Rakesh Kumar Deep Ram Vill. Dhalyani PO Bhapral Tehsil 
Ghumarwin Bilaspur HP 174027 Post Code & Name 

Not Mentioned.

1433 Anu Bala Manohar Lal W/o Rajeev Kumar Vill. Jharnot 
PO didwin Tikker Tehsil Barsar Hamirpur HP 177401 Post Code & Name 

Not Mentioned.

1434 Ranjna Kumari Lal Bachan Vill. Kanchimor Barmana PO 
Barmana Tehsil Sadar Bilaspur HP 174013 Post Code & Name 

Not Mentioned.

1435 Virender Kumar Mehar Chand Vill. Jol PO Badehar Tehsil 
Bhoranj Hamirpur HP 176048 Post Code & Name 

Not Mentioned.

1436 Panma Youdon Mangal Singh C/o Amar Nath Amar cottage 
Sanjouli Shimla HP 171006 Post Code & Name 

Not Mentioned.

1437 Jai Kumar Ram Nath Vill. Khauli PO Gadagusain 
Tehsil Bali chowki Mandi HP 175123 Post Code & Name 

Not Mentioned.

1438 Alka Devi Gian Chand VPO Dhoula Kuan Tehsil Paonta 
Sahib Sirmour HP 173001 Post Code & Name 

Not Mentioned.



1439 Om Datt Jagiri Ram Vill. Adarsh Nagar Amb PO & 
Tehsil Amb Una HP 177203 Post Code & Name 

Not Mentioned.

1440 Pardeep Kumar Des Raj Vainta PO Dhawala Tehsil Dehra Kangra HP 177101 Post Code & Name 
Not Mentioned.

1441 Anu Bala Chhotu Ram Vill. Rotla PO Dhundla Tehsil 
Bangana Una HP 174308 Post Code & Name 

Not Mentioned.

1442 Santosh Kumar Milkhi Ram Vill. Deot PO Tal Tehsil Hamirpur Hamirpur HP 177401 Post Code & Name 
Not Mentioned.

1443 Rahul Kamal Dev Vill. Shirguli PO Dahan Tehsil 
Rajgarh Sirmour HP 173101 Post Code & Name 

Not Mentioned.

1444 Sapna Devi Jagat pall Vill. Paplah PO Salahon Tehsil 
Ghumarwin Bilaspur HP 174028 Post Code & Name 

Not Mentioned.

1445 Ravinder singh Sukhdev Singh Vill. Mand Bahadpur Po Riyali 
Tehsil Fatehpur Kangra HP 176058 Post Code & Name 

Not Mentioned.

1446 Sharmila 
Sharma Ram Lok 

W/o Rajnish Kumar Vill. 
Rounkher PO Talmehra Tehsil 
Bangana

Una HP 174320 Post Code & Name 
Not Mentioned.

1447 Monika Shyam lal W/o Rajeev Vill. & PO Mahadev 
Tehsil S/Nagar Mandi HP 175018 Post Code & Name 

Not Mentioned.

1448 Ashok Kumar Roshan Lal Vill. Lugat PO Kachhera Tehsil 
Jaisinghpur Kangra HP 176067 Post Code & Name 

Not Mentioned.

1449 Pritika Ghanshyam W/o Pankaj Kumar Sharma Vill. 
Tuheri PO Sainj Tehsil Sangrah Sirmour HP 173023 Post Code & Name 

Not Mentioned.

1450 Reena Kumari Ravinder Singh W/o Rakesh Chansta Vill. Kharu 
PO Dewat Tehsil Chopal Shimla HP 171211 Post Code & Name 

Not Mentioned.

1451 Amin Chand 
Sharma Mahant Ram Vill. Kashol (Langri) PO 

Morsinghi Tehsil Ghumarwin Bilaspur HP 174026 Post Code & Name 
Not Mentioned.

1452 Praveen 
Kumari Balak Ram W/o Rajinder Kumar vill. Katoi 

PO Choukath Tehsil jawalamukhi Kangra HP 176036 Post Code & Name 
Not Mentioned.

1453 Bandna Kumari Ramesh Chand Vill. Chalalru PO Lehri Sarail 
Tehsil Ghumarwin Bilaspur HP 174027 Post Code & Name 

Not Mentioned.

1454 Pawan Kumar Prittam Chand VPO Nahiar Tehsil Jhandutta Bilaspur HP 174030

Essential 
qualification as Per 
Recruitment & 
Promtion Rules for

1455 Dimple Ranjeet singh VPO Naswal Tehsil Ghumarwin Bilaspur HP 174021

Essential 
qualification as Per 
Recruitment & 
Promtion Rules for

1456 Ashok Kumar Nidhiya Ram VPO Kharothi Tehsil Salooni Chamba HP 176320

Essential 
qualification as Per 
Recruitment & 
Promtion Rules for



1457 Promila Shiv Dayal 
Singh Holly Oak Set No. 1 Sanjauli Shimla HP 171006

Essential 
qualification as Per 
Recruitment & 
Promtion Rules for

1458 Hoshiar Singh Bahadur Singh Vill. Patta Ranauta PO Bhatwara 
Teshil Ghumarwin Bilaspur HP 174028

Essential 
qualification as Per 
Recruitment & 
Promtion Rules for

1459 Rajender 
Kumar Sher Chand C/o Mohinder Singh Q.No. S-10 

Dharamshala Kangra HP 176215

Essential 
qualification as Per 
Recruitment & 
Promtion Rules for

1460 Dharmender Inder Singh Vill. Rukhri PO Shambhuwala 
Tehsil Nahan Sirmour HP 173001

Essential 
qualification as Per 
Recruitment & 
Promtion Rules for

1461 Bimla Devi Jiwa Nand W/o Rup Lal Vill. Sedh PO Sianji 
Tehsil S/Nagar Mandi HP 175027

Essential 
qualification as Per 
Recruitment & 
Promtion Rules for

1462 Rajesh Kumar Choudhary 
Ram VPO Rohal Tehsil Jhandutta Bilaspur HP 174031

Essential 
qualification as Per 
Recruitment & 
Promtion Rules for

1463 Sapna Devi Titya W/o Rajender Pal 38 c Seardh 
PO Sianji Tehsil S/Nagar Mandi HP 175027

Essential 
qualification as Per 
Recruitment & 
Promtion Rules for

1464 Arun Kumar Rattan singh Vill. Dhwali PO Churadh Tehsil 
S/Nagar Mandi HP 175018

Essential 
qualification as Per 
Recruitment & 
Promtion Rules for

1465 Jagat Raj Arya Hari Singh Vill. Harwani PO Upper Behli 
Tehsil S/Nagar Mandi HP 175018

Essential 
qualification as Per 
Recruitment & 
Promtion Rules for

1466 Sanjeev Kumar Makhan Ram Vill. Gadiara PO Lahla Tehsil 
Palampur Kangra HP 176059

Essential 
qualification as Per 
Recruitment & 
Promtion Rules for

1467 Malkeet Singh Daya Chand VPO Garli Tehsil Rakkar Kangra HP 177108
Essential 
qualification Not 
Mentioned.

1468 Hardeep Kumar Tara Singh Vill. Panihour PO Rakhoh Tehsil 
Sarkaghat Mandi HP 175042

Essential 
qualification as Per 
Recruitment & 
Promtion Rules for

1469 Surjeet Singh Pratap Chand Vill. Chowki PO Nahlian Tehsil 
Khundian Kangra HP 176030

Essential 
qualification as Per 
Recruitment & 
Promtion Rules for

1470 Sheetal Bhatia Hem Raj Bhatia Vill. Ambwala PO Sain Wala 
Tehsil Nahan Sirmour HP 173030

Essential 
qualification Not 
Mentioned.

1471 Chanda Kumari Ram Singh Vill. Rumhali PO Jaon Tehsil 
Anni Kullu HP 172032

Essential 
qualification as Per 
Recruitment & 
Promtion Rules for

1472 Sudesh Kumari Ramesh Chand Vill. Suketi PO Moginand Tehsil 
Nahan Sirmour HP 173030

Essential 
qualification as Per 
Recruitment & 
Promtion Rules for

1473 Manoj Kumar Vias Dev Vill. Dol PO Pukhri Tehsil 
Chamba Chamba HP 176319

Essential 
qualification as Per 
Recruitment & 
Promtion Rules for

1474 Deepak Kumar Kashmiri Lal VPO Dain Tehsil Barsar Hamirpur HP 176042

Essential 
qualification as Per 
Recruitment & 
Promtion Rules for



1475 Shalu Panjab Singh Vill. Miharu PO Basona Tehsil 
Lad Bharol Mandi HP 175016

Essential 
qualification Not 
Mentioned.

1476 Tanuj Kumar Pawan Kumar Vill. Uill Manjholi PO Panog 
Tehsil Kotkhai Shimla HP 171204

Essential 
qualification as Per 
Recruitment & 
Promtion Rules for

1477 Neelam Kumari Amar Singh W/o Pawan Kumar Vill. Teeka 
Makloh PO Luhna Tehsil Baroh Kangra HP 176037

Essential 
qualification as Per 
Recruitment & 
Promtion Rules for

1478 Anu Dhiman Ramesh Chand Vill. Koshrian W.No. 6 PO 
Bilaspur Tehsil Sadar Bilaspur HP 174001

Essential 
qualification as Per 
Recruitment & 
Promtion Rules for

1479 Surender 
Kumar Parkash Chand Vill. Kaloh PO Gagret Tehsil 

Amb Una HP 177201
Essential 
qualification Not 
Mentioned.

1480 Shashi Kumar Randhir Singh Vill. Mungniyala PO Minjgran 
Tehsil Nurpur Kangra HP 176200

Essential 
qualification Not 
Mentioned.

1481 Anil Kumar Rumel Singh VPO Hathol Tehsil Nadaun Hamirpur HP 177041
Essential 
qualification Not 
Mentioned.

1482 Vijay Kumar Krishanu Ram Vill. Jol PO Gharan Tehsil 
Jhandutta Bilaspur HP 174030

Essential 
qualification as Per 
Recruitment & 
Promtion Rules for

1483 Umesh Kumar Mast Ram 
Thakur

Vill. Mandhi PO Ghanagughat 
Tehsil Arki Solan HP 171102

Essential 
qualification as Per 
Recruitment & 
Promtion Rules for

1484 Nidhi Thakur Pawan Kumar H.NO.259/12 Checkrera PO 
&Tehsil Nahan Sirmour HP 173001

Essential 
qualification as Per 
Recruitment & 
Promtion Rules for

1485 Rajendra 
Kumar Brij Lal Vill. Barog PO Deoli Tehsil Sadar Bilaspur HP 174001

Essential 
qualification as Per 
Recruitment & 
Promtion Rules for

1486 Shashi Bala Piar Chand Vill. Ubak PO Kuthera Tehsil 
Hamirpur Hamirpur HP 177020

Essential 
qualification Not 
Mentioned.

1487 Parveen Kumar Sunka Ram VPO Rohin Tehsil Ghumarwin Bilaspur HP 174004

Essential 
qualification as Per 
Recruitment & 
Promtion Rules for

1488 Shreya Dogra Gian Chand 
Dogra

Bihari Lal Building AG Office 
Shimla Shimla HP 171003

Essential 
qualification as Per 
Recruitment & 
Promtion Rules for

1489 Vijay Thakur Bhimoo Ram Vill. Bhujling PO Lohardi Tehsil 
Baijnath Kangra HP 175013

Essential 
qualification Not 
Mentioned.

1490 Soni Chinalu Vill. Dharbhera PO Bhandal 
Tehsil Salooni Chamba HP 176320

Essential 
qualification Not 
Mentioned.

1491 Karam Singh Sobhiya Ram Vill. Asha PO Pantah Tehsil 
Salooni Chamba HP 176312

Essential 
qualification as Per 
Recruitment & 
Promtion Rules for

1492 Manohar Lal Roh Dass Vill. Delag PO kandraur Tehsil 
Sadar Bilaspur HP 174004

Essential 
qualification as Per 
Recruitment & 
Promtion Rules for



1493 Bhupender 
Kumar Devi Ram Vill. Khad Kenata PO Kunhar 

Tehsil Arki Solan HP 173221

Essential 
qualification as Per 
Recruitment & 
Promtion Rules for

1494 Archana  Ram Lal Vill. Yanghla PO Gondhla Tehsil 
Lahoul

Lahoul 
Spiti HP 175140

Essential 
qualification Not 
Mentioned.

1495 Banshi Ram kali Ram Vill. Pashmi PO Gawali Tehsil 
Shillai Sirmour HP 173027

Essential 
qualification as Per 
Recruitment & 
Promtion Rules for

1496 Reena Kumari Dalip Chand Vill. Phandhar PO Tantha Tehsil 
Ghumarwin Bilaspur HP 174026

Essential 
qualification Not 
Mentioned.

1497 Bashir 
Mohammad

Sher 
Mohammad

Vill. Shimra PO Tikri Garh Tehsil 
Churah Chamba HP 176321

Essential 
qualification as Per 
Recruitment & 
Promtion Rules for

1498 Manish Kumar Chhajju Ram Vill. Phundiyara PO Bailli Tehsil 
Dalhousie Chamba HP 176303

Essential 
qualification as Per 
Recruitment & 
Promtion Rules for

1499 Sunanda Dharam Pal W/o Ashu Kumar Vill. Sanoura 
PO Gaggal Tehsil Kangra Kangra HP 176209

Essential 
qualification as Per 
Recruitment & 
Promtion Rules for

1500 Chaman Lal Hirda Ram Vill. Chewan PO Bhelan Tehsil 
Pachhad Sirmour HP 173024

Essential 
qualification as Per 
Recruitment & 
Promtion Rules for

1501 Gopal Krishan Soma Ram Vill. & PO Dughilag Tehsil Kullu Kullu HP 175102
Essential 
qualification Not 
Mentioned.

1502 Neeraj Kumar Ran Bir Singh C/o Rattan Lal Vill. Seri PO 
Behad Shamshi Tehsil Kullu Kullu HP 175126

Essential 
qualification Not 
Mentioned.

1503 Priyanka Rawat Veerbhan 
Rawat

Partap Gali W. No. 4 PO & 
Tehsil Hamirpur Hamirpur HP 177001

Essential 
qualification as Per 
Recruitment & 
Promtion Rules for

1504 Praveen Kumar Dhani Ram Vill. Doli Kalan PO Nanwar 
Tehsil Baijnath Kangra HP 176088

Essential 
qualification as Per 
Recruitment & 
Promtion Rules for

1505 Virender  Balak Ram Vill. Shallan PO Pujarli No. 2 
Tehsil Rohru Shimla HP 171205

Essential 
qualification Not 
Mentioned.

1506 Praveen Kumar Kartar Chand Vill. Baral PO & Tehsil Hamirpur Hamirpur HP 177001
Essential 
qualification Not 
Mentioned.

1507 Prem Lata Roop Lal W/o Anjeev Kumar Vill. Boarta 
PO Luharwin Tehsil Ghumarwin Bilaspur HP 174021

Essential 
qualification Not 
Mentioned.

1508 Sushma Kumari Balbir Singh
W/o Rajesh Kumar H.No. 194 
Diara Sector PO Bilaspur Tehsil 
Sadar

Bilaspur HP 174001
Essential 
qualification Not 
Mentioned.

1509 Varun Kumar Hans Raj VPO Matour Tehsil Kangra Kangra HP 176001

Essential 
qualification as Per 
Recruitment & 
Promtion Rules for

1510 Latif Aziz Vill. Khala PO Sei Cothi Tehsil 
Churah Chamba HP 176316

Essential 
qualification as Per 
Recruitment & 
Promtion Rules for



1511 Harminder Chuni Lal Vill. Ummer PO Gummer Tehsil 
Dehra Kangra HP 176031

Essential 
qualification as Per 
Recruitment & 
Promtion Rules for

1512 Poonam 
Kumari Krishan Chand VPO Kot Tehsil Ghumarwin Bilaspur HP 174028

Essential 
qualification Not 
Mentioned.

1513 Pooja Devi Hoshiar Singh Vill. Gharwasra PO Kosherian 
Tehsil Jhandutta Bilaspur HP 174030

Essential 
qualification Not 
Mentioned.

1514 Jagmesh Singh Dalip Singh Vill. Jadol PO Taproli Tehsil 
Rajgarh Sirmour HP 173223

Essential 
qualification Not 
Mentioned.

1515 Rohit Shubh Karan VPO Tikroo Tehsil Joginder 
Nagar Mandi HP 175032

Essential 
qualification as Per 
Recruitment & 
Promtion Rules for

1516 Kala Devi W/o Jai Ram VPO Sakroha 
Tehsil Mandi Mandi HP 175006

Essential 
qualification as Per 
Recruitment & 
Promtion Rules for

1517 Akhilesh Kumar Kishan Chand Vill. Jouh PO Chamboh Tehsil 
Bhoranj Hamirpur HP 177601

Essential 
qualification as Per 
Recruitment & 
Promtion Rules for

1518 Sumit Kumar Brij Mohan VPO Cachhiari Tehsil Kangra Kangra HP 176001

Essential 
qualification as Per 
Recruitment & 
Promtion Rules for

1519 Parveen Kumar Dharam Pal Vill. Anu Khurd PO & Tehsil 
Hamirpur Hamirpur HP 177001

Essential 
qualification as Per 
Recruitment & 
Promtion Rules for

1520 Vishal Sapehia Suresh Chand Vill. Jagroop Nagar PO Alampur 
Tehsil Jaisinghpur Kangra HP 176082

Essential 
qualification Not 
Mentioned.

1521 Dilawar Singh Bishamber 
singh

VPO Paral H.No. 55 Tehsil 
Indora Kangra HP 176403

Essential 
qualification as Per 
Recruitment & 
Promtion Rules for

1522 Rohit Thakur Parshotam 
Singh VPO Daruhi Tehsil Hamirpur Hamirpur HP 177001

Essential 
qualification as Per 
Recruitment & 
Promtion Rules for

1523 Rita Shr VPO Dal  Lake Tehsil 
Dharamshala Kangra HP 176216

Essential 
qualification as Per 
Recruitment & 
Promtion Rules for

1524 Shalu Devi Parkash Chand Vill. Samjal Manjra PO Panyali 
Tehsil Nadaun Hamirpur HP 177040

Essential 
qualification as Per 
Recruitment & 
Promtion Rules for

1525 Sarita Devi Prabhu Ram Vill. Sakroha PO Rajgarh Tehsil 
Sadar Mandi HP 175021

Essential 
qualification as Per 
Recruitment & 
Promtion Rules for

1526 Bandana Devi Mahinder Singh Vill. Luni PO Gharer Tehsil 
Bharmour Chamba HP 176315

Essential 
qualification Not 
Mentioned.

1527 Amit Kumar Santosh Chand VPO Mair Tehsil Hamirpur Hamirpur HP 176042

Essential 
qualification as Per 
Recruitment & 
Promtion Rules for

1528 Mani Agnihotri Amar Nath VPO Mangnoti Tehsil Barsar Hamirpur HP 176040

Essential 
qualification as Per 
Recruitment & 
Promtion Rules for



1529 Sanjeev Kumar Roshan Lal Vill. Bhadenji PO Malhoti  Tehsil 
Pachhad Sirmour HP 173024

Essential 
qualification Not 
Mentioned.

1530 Asha Kumari Thllu Ram Vill. Kawas PO& Tehsil Killar 
Pangi Chamba HP 176323

Essential 
qualification Not 
Mentioned.

1531 Haritesh 
Kumari Ram Lal I/II VPO Nabha Tehsil Shimla Shimla HP 171004

Essential 
qualification as Per 
Recruitment & 
Promtion Rules for

1532 Bali Ram Nand lal Vill. Kenchari PO Baggi Tehsil 
Sadar Mandi HP 175027

Essential 
qualification as Per 
Recruitment & 
Promtion Rules for

1533 Isha Sharma Swadesh 
Kumar

Vill. Barota PO Nalti Tehsil 
Hamirpur Hamirpur HP 177001

Essential 
qualification as Per 
Recruitment & 
Promtion Rules for

1534 Mamta Kumari Ishwar Dass Vill. Plasi PO Bara Tehsil 
Nadaun Hamirpur HP 177044

Essential 
qualification as Per 
Recruitment & 
Promtion Rules for

1535 Ashok Kumar Chhangan Ram VPO Maharal Tehsil Barsar Hamirpur HP 176049

Essential 
qualification as Per 
Recruitment & 
Promtion Rules for

1536 Dalip Kumar Chiranji Lal Vill. Shagog PO Chouridhar 
Tehsil Karsog Mandi HP 171304

Essential 
qualification as Per 
Recruitment & 
Promtion Rules for

1537 Kamraj Moti Ram 
Kaushal

Vill. Dhar PO Dansa Tehsil 
Rampur Bushahr Shimla HP 172001

Essential 
qualification as Per 
Recruitment & 
Promtion Rules for

1538 Pooja Kumari Naresh Kumar Vill. Kotla PO Salaon Tehsil 
Ghumarwin Bilaspur HP 174028

Essential 
qualification as Per 
Recruitment & 
Promtion Rules for

1539 Pappu Ram Har Dev Vill. Maswhan PO Urla Tehsil 
Padhar Mandi HP 175012

Essential 
qualification as Per 
Recruitment & 
Promtion Rules for

1540 Seema Rani Joginder Singh W/o Sanjeev Kumar VPO Siund 
Tehsil Kangra Kangra HP 176056

Essential 
qualification as Per 
Recruitment & 
Promtion Rules for

1541 Kiran Kapoor Om Parkash Vill. Khas Narwana PO Yol Cantt 
Tehsil Dharamshala Kangra HP 176052

Essential 
qualification as Per 
Recruitment & 
Promtion Rules for

1542 Sita Devi Ram Swroop Vill. Bharapur PO Dhaulakuan 
Tehsil Paonta Sahib Sirmour HP 173001

Essential 
qualification as Per 
Recruitment & 
Promtion Rules for

1543 Ronit Koundal Kuldip Kumar Vill. Bhatoli PO Harnota Tehsil 
Jawali Kangra HP 176021

Essential 
qualification as Per 
Recruitment & 
Promtion Rules for

1544 Pushpa  
W/o Pawan Kumar Vill. Khera 
Devni PO Bikram Bag Tehsil 
Nahan

Sirmour HP 173001

Essential 
qualification as Per 
Recruitment & 
Promtion Rules for

1545 Jeevan Dass Purshotam 
Dass

Vill. Chowki PO Nahlian Tehsil 
Khundian Kangra HP 176030

Essential 
qualification as Per 
Recruitment & 
Promtion Rules for

1546 Ranjeet Singh Anup Ram VPO Kararsu Tehsil Kullu Kullu HP 175101

Essential 
qualification as Per 
Recruitment & 
Promtion Rules for



1547 Surbhi Suresh Kumar Near Railway Station Salogra 
Tehsil Solan Solan HP 173214 Less Fee.

1548 Surekha Rajender 
Kumar

Vill. Sanjay Van PO Bhatta 
Kuffer Tehsil Shimla Shimla HP 171006 Less Fee.

1549 Rakesh Kumar Paras Ram Block No.6 Set NO. 2 Chotta 
Shimla Shimla HP 171002 Less Fee.

1550 Puran Chand  Lal Chand Vill. Bisht Behar PO Kais Tehsil 
Kullu Kullu HP 175101 Less Fee.

1551 Sunita Devi Chet Ram W/o Satish Kumar H.No. 17/2 S-
II BBMB New Colony S/Nagar Mandi HP 174402 Less Fee.

1552 Rajneesh 
Kumar Ashok Kumar VPO Takrera Tehsil Ghumarwin Bilaspur HP 174021 Less Fee.

1553 Gulshan Kumar Subhash 
Chand

Vill. Amtrar PO Sunihar Tehsil 
Kangra Kangra HP 176056 Less Fee.

1554 Deepika Devi Rajender 
Parkash

Maszid Road Majra PO Majra 
Tehsil Paonta Sahib Sirmour HP 173021 Less Fee.

1555 Meena Kumari Bhim Chand Vill. Hurange PO Swar Tehsil 
Padhar Mandi HP 175012 Less Fee.

1556 Sanjay Kumar Data Ram VPO Dhaula Kuan Tehsil Paonta 
Sahib Sirmour HP 173001 Less Fee.

1557 Bal Krishan Munglu Ram Vill. Lahrari PO Kandagai Tehsil 
Anni Kullu HP 172025 Less Fee.

1558 Saravjeet Singh Dhanveer 
Singh

Vill.& PO  Shivpur Tehsil Paonta 
Sahib Sirmour HP 173025 Less Fee.

1559 Sumit Chouhan Saroop Chand Vill. Bharanta PO Sai Tehsil 
Palampur Kangra HP 176107 Less Fee.

1560 Sandeep 
Kumar Mohan Lal Vill. Nanti PO Pancha Tehsil 

Rampur Shimla HP 172101 Less Fee.

1561 Suresh Kumar Kashmiri Lal Vill.&PO  Batal Tehsil Arki Solan HP 173208 Less Fee.

1562 Jeet Ram Nand lal Vill. Sangahan PO Jugahan 
Tehsil S/Nagar Mandi HP 175002 Less Fee.

1563 Aashima Rana Satish Rana H.No. 270 W.No. 11 Guru Behar 
Dahlpur Kullu HP 175101 Less Fee.

1564 Jai Chand Bhag Chand Vill. Bhulang PO Mohal Tehsil 
Kullu Kullu HP 178126 Less Fee.



1565 Kuber Dutt Todar VPO Shiva Badar Tehsil Sadar Mandi HP 175124 Less Fee.

1566 Vijay Kumar Om Dutt VPO Rama Tehsil Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Less Fee.

1567 Babita Kumari Bishan Dass Vill. Lahartra PO Sullah Tehsil 
Palampur Kangra HP 176085 Less Fee.

1568 Het Ram Durga Dass Vill. Kutti PO & Tehsil Karsog Mandi HP 175011 Less Fee.

1569 Geeta Devi Karam Singh Vill. Parganoo PO Bhunter Tehsil 
Kullu Kullu HP 175125 Less Fee.

1570 Susheel Kumar Hukam Singh Vill. Powari PO Shongtong Tehsil 
Kalpa Kinnaur HP 172107 Less Fee.

1571 Rajinder Kaur Iqbal Singh VPO Ispur Tehsil Haroli Una HP 174303 Less Fee.

1572 Geeta Nand Twaru Ram Vill. Batahan PO Gambher Khad 
Tehsil Sadar Mandi HP 175023 Less Fee.

1573 Reena Devi Satpal Singh Vill. Ajnoli PO Kotala kalan 
Tehsil Una Una HP 174303 Less Fee.

1574 Rajeev Kumar Karma H.No. 66 W.No. 10 Dhalpur Kullu HP 175101 Less Fee.

1575 Pappu  Karam Jiew Vill. Brall PO jharag Tehsil Rohru Shimla HP 171206 Less Fee.

1576 Vikesh Rana Ranjeet singh Vill. Rirri Kholi PO Kothi Tehsil 
Baijnath Kangra HP 176088 Less Fee.

1577 Sonika Kumari Gurmail Singh VPO Ghanari Tehsil Amb Una HP 177212 Less Fee.

1578 Harish Kumar Sada Ram Vill. Mianpur PO Panjehar Tehsil 
Nalagarh Solan HP 174101 Less Fee.

1579 Sudesh Kumar Diyalu Ram Vill. Chilli PO Bananter Tehsil 
Churah Chamba HP 176321 Less Fee.

1580 Palvi Suresh Kumar Balmiki Muhlla PO & Tehsil 
Kangra Kangra HP 176001 Less Fee.

1581 Anu Bala Jagdish Chand W/o Onkar Singh VPO Ichhi 
Tehsil Kangra Kangra HP 176209 Less Fee.

1582 Amin Kumar Tilak Raj Vill. Mindra PO Durgathi Tehsil 
Bharmour Chamba HP 176324 Less Fee.



1583 Anju Rani Dhyan Singh VPO Dangar Tehsil Ghumarwin Bilaspur HP 174023 Received After due 
date.

1584 Reena Kumari Chet Ram W/o Kamal Raj Vill. Khenotio PO 
Deedag Tehsil Rajgarh Sirmour HP 173101 Less Fee.

1585 Keshav Ram Mangat Ram Vill. Panu PO Lower Koti Tehsil 
Rohru Shimla HP 171207 Less Fee.

1586 Maheshwar 
Singh Mahinder Singh VPO Kamand Tehsil Anni Kullu HP 172026 Less Fee.

1587 Sanjeev Kumar Puran Chand Vill. Nadal 1 PO Naini Khad 
Tehsil Bhatiyat Chamba HP 176301 Less Fee.

1588 Rimpi Devi Naseeb Chand Vill. Kalujhinda PO Madhala 
Tehsil Baddi Solan HP 174103 Less Fee.

1589 Rakesh Kumar Surinder Kumar VPO Sainthal Tehsil Joginder 
Nagar Mandi HP 175015 Less Fee.

1590 Narinder Singh Jalam Singh Vill. & PO Rehan Tehsil Nurpur Kangra HP 176022 Less Fee.

1591 Vikas Sharma Arjun Dev VPO Sihal Tehsil Fatehpur Kangra HP 176053 Less Fee.

1592 Jaswant Singh Sarwan Kumar Vill. Malkotha PO & Tehsil 
Bharmour Chamba HP 176315 Less Fee.

1593 Ajay Kumar Ashwani Kumar Distt. Panchayat Officer 
Hamirpur Hamirpur HP 171001 Less Fee.

1594 Dinesh Kumar 
Sharma Ram Kishan Vill. Kwang PO Mooring Tehsil 

Udaipur
Lahoul 
Spiti HP 175139 Less Fee.

1595 Rakesh Kumar Baishakhi Ram VPO Alampur Tehsil Jaisinghpur Kangra HP 176082 Less Fee.

1596 Achhindra 
Kumari Jagat Ram W/o Hardyal Singh VPO Kutehla 

Tehsil Shri Naina Devi Ji Bilaspur HP 174011 Less Fee.

1597 Harish Bandhu Deen Bandhu Vill. Anurakshi PO kareri Tehsil 
Rampur Bushahr Shimla HP 172022 Less Fee.

1598 Vijay Gir Bansi Lal H.NO. 30/A VPO Piplage Tehsil 
Kullu Kullu HP 175125 Less Fee.

1599 Pawan Kumar Nagnu Ram Vill. Janed PO Marathu Tehsil 
Sadar Mandi HP 175001 Less Fee.

1600 Rajni Devi Rajesh Kumar VPO Mooling Tehsil Keylong Lahoul 
Spiti HP 175132 Less Fee.



1601 Sunaina Bishamber Lal Flate No-1404 B Sector-61 Mig 
Flatets

Chandigar
h HP 160062 Less fee

1602 Shilpa Rajinder kumar VPO Ghurkari Tehsil Kangra Kangra HP 176001 Less fee

1603 Jeewna Bidhi chand Vill Chamyog Po Sulkhan Hamirpur HP 176043 Less fee

1604 Jiwan singh Sher singh Vill Nag Mandir Po Bhangwar 
Tehsil Dehra Kangra HP 176029 Less fee

1605 Anuradha Basia Singh VPO Jarot Tehsil Jawali Kangra HP 176027
Post not Advertised 
at Advertisment No. 
25/2013.

1606 Sunil kumar Sant ram Vill Jaily Po Matal Tehsil Chopal Shimla HP 171211
Post not Advertised 
at Advertisment No. 
25/2013.

1607 Madhu Devi Basia Singh VPO Jarot Tehsil Jawali Kangra HP 176027
Post not Advertised 
at Advertisment No. 
25/2013.

1608 Madhu Bala Hans raj Vill Sipaidka PO & Tehsil 
Bharmour Chamba HP 176315

Post not Advertised 
at Advertisment No. 
25/2013.

1609 Binka Devi Rakesh kumar W.No-2 Po & Tehsil Nurpur Kangra HP 176202
Post not Advertised 
at Advertisment No. 
25/2013.

1610 Madhu Bala Hans raj Vill & PO Mehla Tehsil Chamba Chamba HP 176311
Post not Advertised 
at Advertisment No. 
25/2013.

1611 Kalpna kumari Karam singh Vill Darbathu Po Lohara Tehsil 
Sadar Mandi HP 175027

Post not Advertised 
at Advertisment No. 
25/2013.

1612 Pooja devi Munir Sham VPO Khanpur Una HP 174301
Post not Advertised 
at Advertisment No. 
25/2013.

1613 Reena Devi Geeta ram VPO Timbi Tehsil Shillai Sirmour HP 173029
Post not Advertised 
at Advertisment No. 
25/2013.

1614 Ravinder 
Kumar Nek Chand Vill Khakhroon PO Kharghat 

Tehsil Bhattiyat Chamba HP 176207
Post not Advertised 
at Advertisment No. 
25/2013.

1615 Vishal Brij Lal Vill Yora Po Dohag Tehsil 
J/Nagar Mandi HP 175015

Post not Advertised 
at Advertisment No. 
25/2013.

1616 Kajal Kumari Ashwani Kumar Vill Gaddal Po Allathu Tehsil 
Sadar Mandi HP 175001

Post not Advertised 
at Advertisment No. 
25/2013.

1617 Kamal Kishore Trikok Nath Vill Bhatada Po Ranuh Kothi 
Tehsil Bharmour Chamba HP 176324

Post not Advertised 
at Advertisment No. 
25/2013.

1618 Vinod kumar Kishan chand Vill Garan Po Gurial Tehsil 
Nurpur Kangra HP 176051

Post not Advertised 
at Advertisment No. 
25/2013.



1619 Shobha Devi Tilak raj Vill Garan Po Gurial Tehsil 
Nurpur Kangra HP 176051

Post not Advertised 
at Advertisment No. 
25/2013.

1620 Saurav Sharma Megh ram 
Sharma

Vill Pauchi Po Galani Tehsil 
Kumarsain Shimla HP 172024

Post not Advertised 
at Advertisment No. 
25/2013.

1621 Jyoti Devi Vikram singh Vill Chambi Po Sanghol Tehsil 
Jaisinghpur Kangra HP 176091

Post not Advertised 
at Advertisment No. 
25/2013.

1622 Priti Sagar RamaNand 
Sagar

Vill ShaktiDehra Po Sirkhund 
Tehsil Chamba Chamba HP 176310

Post not Advertised 
at Advertisment No. 
25/2013.

1623 Rahul Sharma Sat Pal Vill & Po Singan Tehsil Haroli Una HP 176601
Post not Advertised 
at Advertisment No. 
25/2013.

1624 Ranju Bala Manohar Lal Vill Athman Po & Tehsil Amb Una HP 177203
Post not Advertised 
at Advertisment No. 
25/2013.

1625 Subnam Patiyal Prakash Patiyal Vill Samlana Po Bhawarna tehsil 
palampur Kangra HP 176083

Post not Advertised 
at Advertisment No. 
25/2013.

1626 Joni Heer Raj Kumar VPO Naswal Tehsil Ghumarwin Bilaspur HP 174021
Post not Advertised 
at Advertisment No. 
25/2013.

1627 Geeta devi Balak Ram Vill Majhyat Totu Po Totu Shimla HP 171011
Post not Advertised 
at Advertisment No. 
25/2013.

1628 Reena devi Madan Lal w/o Ashok Kumar VPO Bangoli 
Tehsil Dehra Kangra HP 176028

Post not Advertised 
at Advertisment No. 
25/2013.

1629 Madhu bala Brij lal VPO Deogran Tehsil Palampur Kangra HP 176061
Post not Advertised 
at Advertisment No. 
25/2013.

1630 Dimple Ranjeet singh VPO Naswal Tehsil Ghumarwin Bilaspur HP 174021
Post not Advertised 
at Advertisment No. 
25/2013.

1631 Shivani Madan singh VPO jalari Tehsil nadaun Hamirpur HP 177042
Post not Advertised 
at Advertisment No. 
25/2013.

1632 Madhu Bala Salig ram VPO Suliali Tehsil Nurpur Kangra HP 176211
Post not Advertised 
at Advertisment No. 
25/2013.

1633 Sarita Rani Salig ram VPO Suliali Tehsil Nurpur Kangra HP 176211
Post not Advertised 
at Advertisment No. 
25/2013.

1634 Rajender kumar Jowan Sukh 107 Nigwlsari Po Nigwlsari 
Tehsil Nichar Kinnaur HP 172101

Post not Advertised 
at Advertisment No. 
25/2013.

1635 Desh raj Lekh ram Vill Kaseh Po Auhar Tehsil 
Jhandutta Bilaspur HP 174024

Post not Advertised 
at Advertisment No. 
25/2013.

1636 Shilpa Kumari Pardhan Singh VPO Mungal Teshil Jaisinghpur Kangra HP 176088
Post not Advertised 
at Advertisment No. 
25/2013.



1637 Kiran 
chaudhary Parkash chand Vill Bumana Po tal Hamirpur HP 177401

Post not Advertised 
at Advertisment No. 
25/2013.

1638 Dinesh kumar Krishan Lal Vpo Bharoli Khurd Tehsil 
Jhandutta  Bilaspur HP 174035

Post not Advertised 
at Advertisment No. 
25/2013.

1639 Suresh kumari Tek Chand W/o Anil Kumar VPO baran Po 
Durana Tehsil Jawali Kangra HP 176210

Post not Advertised 
at Advertisment No. 
25/2013.

1640 Renuka Negi Mohar singh w/o Palsara Niwas Khorri w.No-7 
Rampur Bushar Shimla HP 172001

Post not Advertised 
at Advertisment No. 
25/2013.

1641 Nitish kumar  Satpal VPO singan Tehsil haroli Una HP 176601
Post not Advertised 
at Advertisment No. 
25/2013.

1642 Reeta Devi Kamal Kishore Vill Bharanta Po Sai tehsil 
Palmpur Kangra HP 176107

Post not Advertised 
at Advertisment No. 
25/2013.

1643 Tanu Priya Raj Kumar Vill Palata Po Karoa tehsil Dehra Kangra HP 177103
Post not Advertised 
at Advertisment No. 
25/2013.

1644 Madhu Bala Narayan dass Vill Garder Po Bachhwai Tehsil 
Palampur Kangra HP 176107

Post not Advertised 
at Advertisment No. 
25/2013.

1645 Manju Kumari Joginder singh Vill Souli Po Jurandi Tehsil 
Khundian Kangra HP 176098

Post not Advertised 
at Advertisment No. 
25/2013.

1646 Ankita Kumari Darshan singh Vill Bodla PoDabhota 
the.nalagarh Solan HP 174101

Post not Advertised 
at Advertisment No. 
25/2013.

1647 Rekha Devi Fandi Ram H.No-1234 Po Balh Kawar Tehsil 
LadBharol Mandi HP 175016

Post not Advertised 
at Advertisment No. 
25/2013.

1648 Sonia Nand lal Vill Rasuhi Po Barwara Tehsil 
Dehra Kangra HP 177101

Post not Advertised 
at Advertisment No. 
25/2013.

1649 Sunita Kumari Anant Ram  w/o Vivek Kumar Vill Halana Po 
Bhira Tehsil Hamirpur Hamirpur HP 177001

Post not Advertised 
at Advertisment No. 
25/2013.

1650 Kumari Dimple Ramesh Chand Vill Garh Po Chuhan Tehsil 
dalhousie Chamba HP 176303

Post not Advertised 
at Advertisment No. 
25/2013.

1651 Anchal kumarti Ram Krishan Shimla  Da Gram Po Hareta 
Tehsil Nadaun Hamirpur HP 174405

Post not Advertised 
at Advertisment No. 
25/2013.

1652 Rakesh Kumar Kishori lal VPO Tiara Tehsil Kangra Kangra HP 176214
Post not Advertised 
at Advertisment No. 
25/2013.

1653 Amita Devi

Lekh Ram          
Vill Kaseh Po 
Auhar Tehsil 
Jhandutta

Vill Kaseh Po Auhar Tehsil 
Jhandutta Bilaspur HP 174024

Post not Advertised 
at Advertisment No. 
25/2013.

1654 Arun Warpa Pradeep Warpa Vill Badgran Po Katrain Tehsil Kullu HP 175129
Post not Advertised 
at Advertisment No. 
25/2013.



1655 Manjula Kamal Bhagwan dass
c/o  Raj Uttam Niwas Near 
Himfed Building BCS New 
Shimla

Shimla HP 171009
Post not Advertised 
at Advertisment No. 
25/2013.

1656 Hem singh Madan lal Vill Behli Po Kunihar Tehsil Arki Solan HP 173207
Post not Advertised 
at Advertisment No. 
25/2013.

1657 Om Parkash Bala ram Vill Dhrath Po Bari Tehsil Kullu Kullu HP 175101
Post not Advertised 
at Advertisment No. 
25/2013.

1658 Sudheer Sukh Dass H.No-288/7 loran Po Dhalpur 
Kullu Kullu HP 175101

Post not Advertised 
at Advertisment No. 
25/2013.

1659 Shivani Manohar Lal Vil Panjlehar Po Dhamer Tehsil 
Kangra Kangra HP 176038

Post not Advertised 
at Advertisment No. 
25/2013.

1660 Manisha Devi Vikram singh Vill Nauni Po Jamta tehsil Nahan Sirmour HP 173001
Post not Advertised 
at Advertisment No. 
25/2013.

1661 Rimpi Devi Nek chand PO Bangoli tehsil Dehra Kangra HP 176028
Post not Advertised 
at Advertisment No. 
25/2013.

1662 Indu Bala Krishan chand VPO Pandoga tehsil Una Una HP 177207
Post not Advertised 
at Advertisment No. 
25/2013.

1663 Ankush Sharma Megh ram 
Sharma

Vill Pauchi Po Galani Tehsil 
Kumarsain Shimla HP 172024

Post not Advertised 
at Advertisment No. 
25/2013.

1664 Munisha 
kUmari darshan Singh Vill Bodla Po Dabhota tehsil 

Nalagarh Solan HP 174101
Post not Advertised 
at Advertisment No. 
25/2013.

1665 Meenakshi 
Mahajan

Mohinder 
Mahajan

w/o Sumeet Adhikari VPO Kotla 
tehsil jawali Kangra HP 176205

Post not Advertised 
at Advertisment No. 
25/2013.

1666 Deepika Kumari Suresh chand VPO Sakoh Tehsuil Jaisinghpur 
Kangra Kangra HP 176082

Post not Advertised 
at Advertisment No. 
25/2013.

1667 Annpurnima 
Devi Suresh Kumar VPO Sakoh Tehsil Jaisinghpur 

Kangra Kangra HP 176082
Post not Advertised 
at Advertisment No. 
25/2013.

1668 Sushil singh Shiv singh Vill Sugh-Pachna Po Mandoli 
Tehsil Nurpur Kangra HP 176022

Post not Advertised 
at Advertisment No. 
25/2013.

1669 Anu sharma Satpal sharma Vill Dadhog Po Malangan Tehsil 
Jhandutta Bilaspur HP 174029

Post not Advertised 
at Advertisment No. 
25/2013.

1670 Manoj kumar Ayodhya Lal Vill Kulwari Po Nalti Pernal tehsil 
Ghumarwin Bilaspur HP 174026

Post not Advertised 
at Advertisment No. 
25/2013.

1671 Mohd Amir 
Mirza

Mohd Ayub 
Mirza H.No-364 W.No-3 Nahan Sirmour HP 173001

Post not Advertised 
at Advertisment No. 
25/2013.

1672 Manju Paras ram VPO Jarol Tehsil SunderNagar Mandi HP 175018
Post not Advertised 
at Advertisment No. 
25/2013.



1673 Ravi Kant Puran chand Vill Chahri Po Rewalsar Tehsil 
Sadar Mandi HP 175023

Post not Advertised 
at Advertisment No. 
25/2013.

1674 Ram Dei w/o Dev raj Vill Chanol Po Teleli tehsil 
SunderNagar Mandi HP 175030

Post not Advertised 
at Advertisment No. 
25/2013.

1675 Ritu Bala Jai Prakash H.No-303/9 Mumta Zmanzil 
Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Received after due 

date.

1676 Yogita Devi Prem Pal Vill Baruwala Po Kaulanwala 
Bhood Nahan Sirmour HP 173026 Received after due 

date.

1677 Santosh kumari Prem Dutt  Po Banethi Vill Dazjar Tehsil 
Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Received after due 

date.

1678 Balbir singh Bhupinder 
singh VPO Jamta Tehsil Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Received after due 

date.

1679 Manisha Dsevi Babu ram  Vill Lohardi Po Jamta tehsil 
Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Received after due 

date.

1680 Neha Kumari Raghuvir singh Vill Karar Po Chakli Tehsul 
Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Received after due 

date.

1681 Sanjeev Kumar Jagir singh Vill Ngal Suketi Po Moginand 
Tehsil Nahan Sirmour HP 173030 Received after due 

date.

1682 Babita Devi Jagar singh Vill Kafanu Po hallan Tehsil 
Shillai Sirmour HP 173027 Received after due 

date.

1683 Sanjeev kumar kali ram Vill Matiyana Po Karganoo tehsil 
rajgarh Sirmour HP 173223 Received after due 

date.

1684 Meena devi Gopi Chand Vill Shaneri Po Shingla tehsil 
rampur Bushar Shimla HP 172001 Received after due 

date.

1685 Tara Mani Tek Chand Vill randal Po Rampur Tehsil 
Nirmand Kullu HP 172001 Received after due 

date.

1686 Suman Devi Karam chand Vill Rakhni Po Shambhuwala 
Tehsil Nahn Sirmour HP 173001 Received after due 

date.

1687 Ajay Singh Nand lal Vill Kalatha PO Badhana tehsil 
Poanta Sahib Sirmour HP 173025 Received after due 

date.

1688 Sudesh kumar Kundan singh Vill Sunog Po Shiva Tehsuil 
Poanta Sahib Sirmour HP 173025 Received after due 

date.

1689 Kiran 
chaudhary Moti Lal VPO Shingla Tehsil Rampur Bsr Shimla HP 172001 Received after due 

date.

1690 Anju Ram Singh Vill Dakolar Po Shingla Tehsil 
Rampur Bsr Shimla HP 172001 Received after due 

date.



1691 Sangeeta Devi Surat Ram Vill Dakolar Po Shingla Tehsil 
Rampur Bsr Shimla HP `72001 Received after due 

date.

1692 Kapil Dev Maya dass Vill & Po  Sakout Kangra HP 176001 Received after due 
date.

1693 Fulla Devi Saran Dass Vill Racholi Po Khaneri Tehsil 
Rampur Bsr Shimla HP 172001 Received after due 

date.

1694 Baby Heera lAl Vill Shaneri Po Shingla Tehsil 
rampur Bsr Shimla HP 172001 Received after due 

date.

1695 Anuj Kumar Kuldip singh Set No.-7 Type-3 Govt Colony 
Mehaili Shimla Shimla HP 171009 Received after due 

date.

1696 Savita Kumari Ghanshyam 
Dass

Vill Kanoun Po Dhown Kothi 
Tehsil Sadar Bilaspur HP 174012 Received after due 

date.

1697 Gurmit Singh Raghubir Singh Vill & Po  Chhughera  Tehsil 
Baroh Kangra HP 176056 Received after due 

date.

1698 Sandeep Rani Sham lal w/o Inderjeet Singh H.No-184/1 
ramkundi Po Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Received after due 

date.

1699 Vidya Devi Jaswant Singh Vill  & Po Panjahal Tehsil Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Received after due 
date.

1700 Raj singh Shri chand Vill Chhatrerri Po Rajera tehsil 
Chamba Chamba HP 176310 Received after due 

date.

1701 Babita kumari Anant Ram Vill. & P.O. Bijhari Teh. Barsar Hamirpur HP 176040 Received after due 
date.

1702 Anita Sharma Prakash Chand Vill. Lakkar Bazar  P.O. Bajaura 
Teh. Kullu Kullu HP 175125 Received after due 

date.

1703 Deepika Sohni Ram VPO Rama Teh. Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Received after due 
date.

1704 Ashruti Ashok kumar Opp. DAV School Pucca Tank 
Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Received after due 

date.

1705 Ved Prakash Babu Ram Vill. Dolna P.O. Korag Teh. 
Sangrah Sirmour HP 173023 Received after due 

date.

1706 Sanjeev kumar Inder Singh Vill. Chabiul P.O. Rarughati Teh. 
Rajgarh Sirmour HP 173101 Received after due 

date.

1707 Gaurav Puran Chand VPO.Arth Jhikli Teh. Palampur Kangra HP 176059 Received after due 
date.

1708 Shalu Uday Ram Vill. Dhoun P.O. Rama Teh. 
Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Received after due 

date.



1709 Vinay Kumar Ramesh Chand House No 217 Ward No 4 Ponta 
Sahib Sirmour HP 173025 Received after due 

date.

1710 Arti Sharma Baldev Dutt 
Sharma

Vill. Pandehar PO Tantha Teh. 
Ghumarwin Bilaspur HP 174026 Received after due 

date.

1711 Nand Lal Vijay Singh Vill Tokion PO Sainwal Ponta 
Sahib Sirmour HP 173021 Received after due 

date.

1712 Neha Sharma Ram Kumar Vill. Makkerwali Po 
Shambhuwala Teh. Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Received after due 

date.

1713 Anita Devi Sukhdev Singh Vill. Kalanwala Bhood Teh. 
Nahan Sirmour HP 173026 Received after due 

date.

1714 Priyanka Ram Swaroop VPO Dharmshal Mahanta Teh. 
Amb Una HP 177110 Received after due 

date.

1715 Ankit Sharma Ram Swaroop VPO Dharmshal Mahanta Teh. 
Amb Una HP 177110 Received after due 

date.

1716 Rajni Sharma Vikramjeet 
Sharma 

w/o Vikas Sharma Vill Tikker PO 
Ghumarwin Teh. Ghumarwin Bilaspur HP 174021 Received after due 

date.

1717 Saroj Bala Prem Sharma Vill. Kawgari P.O. Shamti  Teh. 
Solan Solan HP 173212 Received after due 

date.

1718 Reena Devi Uday Singh Vill Bechar Ka Bag PO Mahipur 
Teh. Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Received after due 

date.

1719 Rekha Devi Ratti Ram VPO  Kotiuttrow Teh. Shillai Sirmour HP 173027 Received after due 
date.

1720 Anurag Chhetri Gajendra 
Chhetri House No. 303/1 Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Received after due 

date.

1721 Supriya Dhiman Ramesh Kumar VPO Arla Teh. Palampur Kangra HP 176102 Received after due 
date.

1722 Reena Kumari Ali Chand VPO Panarsa Teh. Aut Kullu HP 175121 Received after due 
date.

1723 Rekha Kumari Jawahar Lal House No 8 VPO Khamadi Teh. 
Rampur Shimla HP 172001 Received after due 

date.

1724 Shanu Mitra Sunil Mitra Mitra Building Totu Shimla HP 171011 Received after due 
date.

1725 Bhupesh 
Anchal Amin Chand H. No. 71/1 Vill Khalai PO 

Ghasni Teh. Rohroo Shimla HP 171203 Received after due 
date.

1726 Raksah Devi Pyre Lal Vill Shaugi PO Tandi Teh. Anni Kullu HP 172033 Received after due 
date.



1727 Geeta Rani Prem Chand Vill & P.O Moginand Tehsil 
Nahan Sirmour HP Received after due 

date.

1728 Ishro Devi Jai prakash vill kasiri p.o chouri Tehsil 
sujanpur Hamirpur HP 176111 Received after due 

date.

1729 Arpna Kumari Mohan Lal Vill. Surat Bhawan P.O. Shamti 
Teh. Solan Solan HP 173212 Received after due 

date.

1730 PremSingh Ratti Ram Vill. Kothi P.O. Deothi Teh. Solan Solan HP 173211 Received after due 
date.

1731 Pratima Devi Surender 
kumar

Vill. Serchirag P.O. Jaunaji Teh. 
Solan Solan HP 173212 Received after due 

date.

1732 Shivani Thkaur Sohan Lal Vill. Khanol P.O. Kunihar Teh. 
Arki Solan HP 173207 Received after due 

date.

1733 Kalpna Devi Jagdish Ram Lower Bhalwal P.O. Dada Siba 
Teh. Dehra Kangra HP 177106 Received after due 

date.

1734 Sanjeev kumar Raseela Ram Vill. Dhounta P.O. Beh Teh. 
Dehra Kangra HP 177105 Received after due 

date.

1735 Raghubir Singh Ganga Ram C/o. Sh. Atma Ram Clerk, GSSS 
Shivpur Teh. Paonta Sahib Sirmour HP 173025 Received after due 

date.

1736 Virender 
Sharma Ram Bhaj Vill. Shirgaon P.O. Shillai Teh. 

Poanta Sahib Sirmour HP 173029 Received after due 
date.

1737 Anil kumar Vinod kumar Vill.Thana P.O. Bani Teh. Barsar Hamirpur HP 174304 Received after due 
date.

1738 Usha Sohan Singh H. No. 115 Kullu Teh. Kullu Kullu HP 175101 Received after due 
date.

1739 Shilpa Sharma Narinder 
Mohan

H.N. 107 street No.7 Sunder 
nagar Amritsar pb HP 143001 Received after due 

date.

1740 Rakesh kumar Ved Prakash Vill.Sattar Bhadon P.O. Thana 
Kasoga Teh.. Nahan Sirmour HP Received after due 

date.

1741 Rajesh kumar Kuldeep Singh Vill. Pantehar P.O. Gahlian Teh. 
Kangra Kangra HP 176029 Received after due 

date.

1742 Varsha Devi Ashok kumar Shamsher pur Cantt. Nahan sirmour HP 173001 Received after due 
date.

1743 Megha Devi Ashok kumar Shamsher pur Cantt. Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Received after due 
date.

1744 Rakesh kumar LalChand Vill. Nathal P.O. Chandi Teh.. 
Kasauli Solan HP 173206 Received after due 

date.



1745 Jyoiti Kharak Bhadur Vill.Bara P.O. kumarhatti Teh.. 
Solan Solan HP 173229 Received after due 

date.

1746 Ishwar Dass Prithvi Chand Vill.Ansra P.O. Kitpal Teh. 
Nadaun Hamirpur HP 177038 Received after due 

date.

1747 Sapna Devi Desh Raj Vill. Balute P.O. Chamned Teh. 
Hamirpur Hamirpur HP 177029 Received after due 

date.

1748 Swati Sharma Kuldip Sharma Vill. Sidhbari P.O. Rakkar Teh. 
Dharamshala Kangra HP 176057 Received after due 

date.

1749 Bhopinder Tempur Ram Vill. Thana P.O.Mandal Teh. 
Jubbal Shimla HP 171216 Received after due 

date.

1750 Koyla Devi Veer Singh  VPO. Sainj Teh. Banjar Kullu HP 175134 Received after due 
date.

1751 Neelam Kumari Atma Ram Near TPH Colony Ghumarwin Bilaspur HP 174021 Received after due 
date.

1752 Manoj kumar krishan chand VPO. Kandor Teh. Nurpur Kangra HP 176022 Received after due 
date.

1753 Seema Devi Aramsingh Vill. Jubal KA  Bag Teh. Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Received after due 
date.

1754 Anil sharma Om prakash Vill. Channar P.O. Challkana 
Teh. Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Received after due 

date.

1755 Ved Prakash Mohinder Singh VPO. Jarag Teh. Sangrah Sirmour HP 73022 Received after due 
date.

1756 Pardeep Kumar Jogi Ram Vill. Panjore P.O. Hallan Teh. 
Shillai Sirmour HP 173027 Received after due 

date.

1757 Salochna Devi Daya Ram Vill. Kajail P.O. Samoh Teh. 
Jhandutta Bilaspur HP 174034 Received after due 

date.

1758 Rajinder kumar Hari Nand H.N. 4 vill Bag P.O. Pata Brawari 
Teh. Solan Solan HP 173207 Received after due 

date.

1759 Suneel kmar Khimi Ram VPO Hurla Teh. Kullu Kullu HP 175125 Received after due 
date.

1760 Jhabe Ram Roop Chand 2/1 Baga P.O. Sainj Teh. 
Chachiot Mandi HP 175029 Received after due 

date.

1761 Mohan Singh RangeelSingh Nangal Suketi P.O. Moginand 
Teh. Nahan Sirmour HP 173030 Received after due 

date.

1762 Manish kumar Rajender 
kumar

Vill. Rakhni P.O. Shamhuwala 
Teh. Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Received after due 

date.



1763 Asha Devi Kishan Singh Vill.Sarahan P.O. Banethi Teh. 
Nahan Sirmour HP 17301 Received after due 

date.

1764 Ruchika 
Sharma Ishwar dutt Vill. Kathar P.O. Panwa Teh. 

Pachhad Sirmour HP 173229 Received after due 
date.

1765 Sandeep kumar MATaRam Vill.Shankhol P.O. Kharkahan 
Teh. Shilai Sirmour HP 173027 Received after due 

date.

1766 Satpal Singh Partap Singh Vill.  Chakri P.O. Balikoti Teh. 
Shillai Sirmour HP 173027 Received after due 

date.

1767 Prinkaya Gian Chand Vill. Rama P.O. Rama Teh. 
Nahan Simrour HP 173001 Received after due 

date.

1768 Pradeep Balbir Singh 392/12 Joganwali P.O. & Teh. 
Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Received after due 

date.

1769 Hem Lata Heera singh Vill. Bangwani P.O. Sanghan 
Teh. Sangrah Sirmour HP 173023 Received after due 

date.

1770 Sushma Rani Suresh chand Vill.Basal Road dEO office 
Chambaghat Soan Solan HP 173213 Received after due 

date.

1771 Sangita 
Sharma Saran Datt Vill. Dawahan P.O. Wasni Teh. 

Pachhad Sirmour HP 173024 Received after due 
date.

1772 Sharmila kumar Saran Dutt Vill. Dawahan P.O. Wasni Teh. 
Pachhad Sirmour HP 173024 Received after due 

date.

1773 Jaya Thakur Brij Lal Vill. Ganyali P.O. Rajpura Teh. 
Chamba Chamba HP 176310 Received after due 

date.

1774 Payal Inder Pal Vill. Rathoha P.O. Tikker Teh. 
Sadar Mandi HP 175006 Received after due 

date.

1775 Rakesh kumar RattanChand Vill. Tikker P.O. Dudhana the 
Galore Hamirpur HP 177026 Received after due 

date.

1776 Sunitra Devi Jagar Singh vil. Dhagera P.O. Thana Kasoga 
Teh. Nahan Sirmour HP 173022 Received after due 

date.

1777 Abinash kumar Ramesh chand VPO. Dada Siba Teh. Jaswan 
Kotla Kangra HP 177106 Received after due 

date.

1778 Vikender kumar  Parkash 
Chand

Vill. & P.O. Tiamal Teh. Jaswan 
Kotla Kangra HP 177113 Received after due 

date.

1779 Sherjang Mohan Singh Vill. Panjahal P.O. Panjahal Teh. 
Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Received after due 

date.

1780 Noopur Joshi Haish chander VPO. Majra Teh. Paonta Sahib Sirmour HP 173021 Received after due 
date.



1781 Raman Jalam Singh Vill. Kamroo P.O. Kamroo Teh. 
Poanta Sahib Sirmour HP 173029 Received after due 

date.

1782 Lalita Thakur Prithvi Singh Vill. Gadda Bhuddi P.O. 
Shambhuwala Teh. Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Received after due 

date.

1783 Anita Dhiman Jalam Singh  VPO. Kamroo  Teh. Poanta 
Sahib Sirmour HP 173029 Received after due 

date.

1784 Tarun Sharma Anil Kumar H.N. 336/12 P.O. & Teh. Sirmour Sirmour HP 173001 Received after due 
date.

1785 Ravish Ramol R C Ramol DFO Office Renuka P.O. 
Dadahu Teh. Renuka Ji Sirmour HP 173022 Received after due 

date.

1786 Priyanka Om prakash C/o. The HP State Co-op Bank 
Ltd. Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Received after due 

date.

1787 Anuj kumar Uday singh Vill. Bechar KA Bagh Teh. 
Nahan Sirmrour HP 173001 Received after due 

date.

1788 Nornu Chhering Tashi Tandup H.N. 115 P.O. & Teh. Kullu Kullu HP 175101 Received after due 
date.

1789 Vandana Heera Lal Vill. Fanji P.O. Ghanagughat 
Teh. Arki Solan HP 171102 Received after due 

date.

1790 Prinkaya Mehta Gulat Ram Vill. Nankhari P.O. Nankhari Teh. 
Rampur bsr Shimla HP 172021 Received after due 

date.

1791 Mamta Rupta BhagMAl Vill. Samala P.O.& Teh.. Rohru Shimla HP 171207 Received after due 
date.

1792 Sanju Devi RamSain Vill. Banoga P.O.Lilan Teh.  
Rampur  Shimla HP 172001 Received after due 

date.

1793 Rukhsana Essa Vill. Kutunala P.O. Nogli Teh. 
Rampur Shimla HP 172022 Received after due 

date.

1794 Sukhdev Sngh Soshan Singh VP.O. & Teh. Mahipur Sirmour HP 173001 Received after due 
date.

1795 Pooja Devi Dharmender H.N. 305/6 P.O.7 Teh. Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Received after due 
date.

1796 Vikesh kumar Saju Ram Vill. Tharas P.O. Hurla Teh. Kullu Kullu HP 175125 Received after due 
date.

1797 Rakesh kumar Ram Bhaj VPO Rakhoh Teh. Sarkaghat Mandi HP 175042 Received after due 
date.

1798 Manjeet Singh Ram Lal Vill.PO Shahdhar Teh. Rampur Shimla HP 172102 Received after due 
date.



1799 Mohan 
Kashyap Vidya Sagar Vill. Kanah P.O. Damkari Teh. 

Soaln Solan HP 173212 Received after due 
date.

1800 Hukam Chand Chaman Lal Vill. Halel P.O. Kanaid Teh. 
Sundernagar Mandi HP 175019 Received after due 

date.

1801 Arun Kumar Sham Lal Vill. Dakolar PO. Shingla Teh. 
Rampur BSR Shimla HP 172001 Received After Due 

Date

1802 Usha Kumari Dutta Ram Ward No- 2 R/29 VPO. & Teh. 
Rampur BSR Shimla HP 172001 Received After Due 

Date

1803 Pushpa Devi Ramesh Chand Vill. Makhror PO. Gagruhi Teh. 
Jawalamukhi Kangra HP 176036 Received After Due 

Date

1804 Amit Kumar Parkash Chand Vill. Pandwin PO. Mair Teh. 
Hamirpur Hamirpur HP 176042 Received After Due 

Date

1805 Molak Ram Kanshi Ram P2-625 BBMB Jaral PO. Pandoh 
Teh. Sadar Mandi HP 175124 Received After Due 

Date

1806 Munish Kumar Surinder Kumar VPO. Rakh Teh. Chamba Chamba HP 176311 Received After Due 
Date

1807 Arti Sharma Kuldeep 
Sharma 

Vill. Sidhbari PO. Rakkar Teh. 
Dharamshala Kangra HP 176057 Received After Due 

Date

1808 Vikas Bharti Bhag Chand Vill. Ghulat PO. Tandi Teh. Anni 
Nither Kullu HP 172033 Received After Due 

Date

1809 Suman Kumari Shashi Ram Vill. Urman PO. Munish Bahali 
Teh. Rampur Shimla HP 172022 Received After Due 

Date

1810 Pooja Gupta Anant Ram Gupta General Store Summer 
Hill Teh. Shimla Shimla HP 171005 Received After Due 

Date

1811 Ashok Kumar Bhajan Singh Vill. Matiyara PO. Kiri Teh. 
Chamba Chamba HP 176314 Received After Due 

Date

1812 Hema 
Chankrola Jai Chand Vill. Melthi PO. Pujarli-2 Teh. 

Rohru Shimla HP 171209 Received After Due 
Date

1813 Vinod Kumar Megh Raj Vill. Jotlu PO. Baldeyan Teh. 
Shimla Shimla HP 171007 Received After Due 

Date

1814 Nand Lal Arjun Singh Vill. Behna Brahmna PO. & Teh. 
Jhandutta Bilaspur HP 174031 Received After Due 

Date

1815 Anuradha 
Kumari Balwant Singh Vill. Tiai PO. Chaksarai Teh. 

Amb Una HP 177210 Received After Due 
Date

1816 Manisha Devi Kishori Lal Vill. Dharota PO. & Teh. 
Dalhousie Chamba HP 176304 Received After Due 

Date



1817 Dimple Kumar Khem Raj Vill. Bhandriwala PO. Trilokpur 
Teh. Nahan Sirmour HP 173030 Received After Due 

Date

1818 Surjeet Kumar Paras Ram VPO. Chakloo Teh. Chamba Chamba HP 176310 Received After Due 
Date

1819 Anil Sharma Tika Ram Vill. Kandrari PO. Mehando Bag 
Teh. Pachhad Sirmour HP 173024 Received After Due 

Date

1820 Janki Devi Daya Ram VPO. Sakroha Teh. Mandi Mandi HP 175006 Received After Due 
Date

1821 Nisha Kumari Rakesh Kumar Vill. Kotuine PO. Pukhri Teh. 
Chamba Chamba HP 176310 Received After Due 

Date

1822 Dalip Kumar Jagdish Chand Vill. Kawalta PO. Kunihar Teh. 
Arki Solan HP 173207 Received After Due 

Date

1823 Kiran Bala Om Parkash House No - SL-2-98 Vill. Slapper 
Colony Teh. Sunder Nagar Mandi HP 174403 Received After Due 

Date

1824 Pammi Devi Dagu VPO. Sakroha Teh. Sadar Mandi HP 175006 Received After Due 
Date

1825 Krishna Kumari Moti Ram Vill. Koki PO. Pujali Teh. Banjar Kullu HP 175123 Received After Due 
Date

1826 Abhishek 
Chauhan Sumer Chand Vill. Kundan Ka Bagh House No - 

144/1 PO. & Teh. Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Received After Due 
Date

1827 Vikrant 
Chauhan Naginder Paul House No - 312/2 Sunder Bagh 

Colony Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Received After Due 
Date

1828 Nirmla Devi Dagi Ram Vill. Chhuchhal PO. Ropa Teh. 
Padhar Mandi HP 175012 Received After Due 

Date

1829 Disha Rani  Dagi Ram Vill. Chhuchhal PO. Ropa Teh. 
Padhar Mandi HP 175012 Received After Due 

Date

1830 Neha Pundir Ram Gopal 
Pundir 

Vill. Thanoga PO. Churwadhar 
Teh. Rajgarh Sirmour HP 173101 Received After Due 

Date

1831 Prathma Devi Bhari Lal Vill. Kindari PO. Larot Teh. 
Chirgaon Shimla HP 171208 Received After Due 

Date

1832 Komal Ram Gopal  House No - 358/11 PO. & Teh. 
Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Received After Due 

Date

1833 Om Dutt 
Sharma Tota Ram Vill. Galana PO. Jaman Ki Ser 

Teh. Pachhad Sirmour HP 173024 Received After Due 
Date

1834 Sulakshana Dhanveer 
Sharma VPO. Kotla Molar Teh. Sangrah Sirmour HP 173001 Received After Due 

Date



1835 Neha Devi Raj Kumar House No - 343/11 VPO. & Teh. 
Nahan Balmiki Basti Sirmour HP 173001 Received After Due 

Date

1836 Vandna Kumari Hem Chand Vill. Ghaton PO. Barag Teh. 
Sangrah Sirmour HP 173023 Received After Due 

Date

1837 Rajesh Kumar Chandu Ram Pratap Bhawan 2987/9 VPO. & 
Teh. Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Received After Due 

Date

1838 Kamika Sharma Jai Vijay Datt Vill. Kamahan PO. Gagal 
Shikore Teh. Pachhad Sirmour HP 173001 Received After Due 

Date

1839 Kuldeep Singh Puran Singh VPO. Jamu Koti Teh. Sangrah Sirmour HP 173022 Received After Due 
Date

1840 Sarojni Mohan Lal VPO. Kartot Teh. Rampur BSR Shimla HP 172201 Received After Due 
Date

1841 Lalita Devi Ram Lal 
C/o  Sant Ram Sharma Opp 
Gujjar Caloony Badri Nagar 
Kishanpura Road 

Sirmour HP 173025 Received After Due 
Date

1842 Ravina Dharam Singh Vill. Bara Lani PO. Jhakando 
Teh. Shillai Sirmour HP 173027 Received After Due 

Date

1843 Urmila Devi Mansa Ram Vill. Neron PO. Kaulanwala 
Bhood Teh. Nahan Sirmour HP 173026 Received After Due 

Date

1844 Kalpana Kumari Mani Ram Vill. Runjh PO. Katindhi Teh. 
Sadar Mandi HP 175005 Received After Due 

Date

1845 Bachittar Singh Man Chand Vill. Dodru PO. Silh Teh. 
Khundian Kangra HP 176036 Received After Due 

Date

1846 Anju Sharma Lalit Mohan 
House No - 51/5 Amarpur 
Mohalla Near Ram Niwas Teh. 
Nahan 

Sirmour HP 173001 Received After Due 
Date

1847 Kiran Devi Chet Ram VPO. Siun Teh. Sangrah Sirmour HP 173023 Received After Due 
Date

1848 Ankita Sharma Lalit Mohan 
House No - 51/5 Amarpur 
Mohalla Near Ram Niwas Teh. 
Nahan 

Sirmour HP 173001 Received After Due 
Date

1849 Anju Devi Yanu Ram Vill. Bagahyan PO. Dinger Kinner 
Teh. Pachhad Sirmour HP 173001 Received After Due 

Date

1850 Uttam Chand Prithvi Raj VPO. Jassai Teh. Baroh Kangra HP 176054 Received After Due 
Date

1851 Rajesh Kumar Chaman Lal VPO. Matuli Teh. Nalagarh Solan HP 174102 Received After Due 
Date

1852 Nisha Kumari Rattan Lal Vill. Barain PO. Karot Teh. 
Sujanpur Tihra Hamirpur HP 176108 Received After Due 

Date



1853 Lakshmi Devi Jagdish Chand Vill. Barain PO. Karot Teh. 
Sujanpur Tihra Hamirpur HP 176108 Received After Due 

Date

1854 Narender 
Kumar Desh Raj Vill. Bharatpur PO. Dharampur 

Teh. Sarkaghat Mandi HP 175040 Received After Due 
Date

1855 Tabbu Pyare Lal Vill. Dakolar Rampur PO. 
Shingla Teh. Rampur Shimla HP 172001 Received After Due 

Date

1856 Mahesh Kumar Tek Ram Vill. Kohari Shajog PO. & Teh. 
Kandaghat Solan HP 173215 Received After Due 

Date

1857 Raksha Devi Ranbir Singh VPO. Majhewali Teh. Rampur 
BSR Shimla HP 172102 Received After Due 

Date

1858 Vidya Kumari Lachhi Ram VPO. Shingla Teh. Rampur Shimla HP 172001 Received After Due 
Date

1859 Raj Kumar Gyan Chand C/o  KR saklani VPO. Deothi 
Teh. Solan Solan HP 173211 Received After Due 

Date

1860 Harish Vijay Ram Vill. Daunsi PO. Brewery Teh. 
Solan Solan HP 173214 Received After Due 

Date

1861 Vijay Laxmi Jagat Ram Vill. Sharan PO. Narain Teh. 
Rampur Shimla HP 172022 Received After Due 

Date

1862 Urmila Devi Munshi Ram Vill. Dhangu PO. Ratti Teh. 
Sadar Mandi HP 175008 Received After Due 

Date

1863 Divya Shakti Mahender 
Kumar 

Vill. Kandhol PO. Gohar Teh. 
Chachiot Mandi HP 175029 Received After Due 

Date

1864 Reeta Kumari Kartar Singh Vill. Chhajwali PO. Dasehra Teh. 
Sadar Mandi HP 175036 Received After Due 

Date

1865 Kanchan 
Chandel Krishan Singh Vill. Ghera PO. Talyahar Teh. 

Mandi Mandi HP 175001 Received After Due 
Date

1866 Tule Ram Narayan Dass VPO. Tikkar Teh. Sadar Mandi HP 175006 Received After Due 
Date

1867 Neelam Kumari Deep Ram Meridian Medicare PO. & Teh. 
Solan Solan HP 173212 Received After Due 

Date

1868 Vrishali Kanwar Chaman Singh Vaid New Totu PO. Totu Teh. 
Shimla Shimla HP 171011 Received After Due 

Date

1869 Rajni Devi Brikkam Singh Vill. Dhamah PO. Neether Teh. 
Nirmand Kullu HP 172033 Received After Due 

Date

1870 Seema Devi Ganga Ram Vill. Rahanu PO. Krari Teh. 
Rampur Shimla HP 172022 Received After Due 

Date



1871 Renu Devi Amar Dutt Vill. Chabbal PO. Garkhal Teh. 
Kasauli Solan HP 173201 Received After Due 

Date

1872 Rachna 
Sharma Bhim Dutt Vill. Chabbal PO. Garkhal Teh. 

Kasauli Solan HP 173201 Received After Due 
Date

1873 Chaman Lal Dilip Singh Vill. Chaloh PO. Saigaloo Teh. 
Sadar Mandi HP 175052 Received After Due 

Date

1874 Khem Raj Diwan Chand Vill. Chindi PO. Bakhrot Teh. 
Karsog Mandi HP 175011 Received After Due 

Date

1875 Babita Rani  Sat Pal House No - 294/13 Valmik Nagar 
PO. & Teh. Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Received After Due 

Date

1876 Deepika Ajay Mohan House No - 1492/10 Near 
Ranital PO. & Teh. Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Received After Due 

Date

1877 Amandeep 
Singh Salinder Singh House No - 165/13 VPO. & Teh. 

Paonta Sahib Sirmour HP 173025 Received After Due 
Date

1878 Sarita Devi Shiv Dass Vill. Dharali PO. Jaori Teh. 
Rampur BSR Shimla HP 172101 Received After Due 

Date

1879 Ajay Shohal Sohan Lal House No - 24/1 Shahoon PO. 
Garaoung Teh. Kotkhai Shimla HP 171202 Received After Due 

Date

1880 Saurabh Om Prakash House No - 159/2 PO. Katrain 
Teh. Kullu Kullu HP 175129 Received After Due 

Date

1881 Promila 
Chauhan Rai Singh Raj Nikung Upper STR PO. & 

Teh. Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Received After Due 
Date

1882 Dinesh  Hira Singh Vill. Udhina PO. Udhina Kathwar 
Teh. Paonta Sahib Sirmour HP 173022 Received After Due 

Date

1883 Sapna Devi Ashok Kumar Vill. Lohali PO. & Teh. Dalhousie Chamba HP 176304 Received After Due 
Date

1884 Maneesh 
Chauhan

Shamsher 
Singh 

Vill. Pothia PO. Trilokpur Teh. 
Nahan Sirmour HP 173030 Received After Due 

Date

1885 Vishal Chauhan Satya Dev Vill. Ambwala PO. Sainwala Teh. 
Nahan Sirmour HP 173030 Received After Due 

Date

1886 Abhinav 
Gautam 

Tarsem 
Gautam VPO. Moginand Teh. Nahan Sirmour HP 173030 Received After Due 

Date

1887 Surender Singh Kedar Singh 
C/o  Jeevan Singh Pundir 
Amarpur Mohalla Teh. Nahan 
House No - 1036/5

Sirmour HP 173001 Received After Due 
Date

1888 Shubham 
Kashyap Kuldeep Singh Vill. Dhaun PO. Rama Teh. 

Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Received After Due 
Date



1889 Kiran Bala Jeet Singh 
Sharma Sadan Ward No- 11 
Surya Vihar Rajgarh Road PO. 
Shamti 

Solan HP 173212 Received After Due 
Date

1890 Rajesh Kumar Ami Chand Vill. Jangla Bhood PO. Burma 
Papri Teh. Nahan Sirmour HP 173030 Received After Due 

Date

1891 Dinesh Kumar Sunder Singh VPO. & Teh. Shillai Sirmour HP 173027 Received After Due 
Date

1892 Anita Sharma Daulat Ram House No - LIG-E-7 HB Colony 
PO. & Teh. Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Received After Due 

Date

1893 Sushma Devi Besar Dass VPO. Nehra Teh. Shimla Shimla HP 171011 Received After Due 
Date

1894 Nitin Sharma Baljit Kumar House No - 32 Mohalla No-9 
Jalandhar Cantt Punjab PB 144005 Received After Due 

Date

1895 Sant Ram Deuru Ram Near Digree College PO. & Teh. 
Paonta Sahib Sirmour HP 173025 Received After Due 

Date

1896 Neha Karam Chand Vill. Gumti PO. Pallion Teh. 
Nahan Sirmour HP 173030 Received After Due 

Date

1897 Varsha Rani  Surinder Kumar VPO. Kawari Teh. Kangra Kangra HP 176047 Received After Due 
Date

1898 Usha Kashyap Besar Dass VPO. Nehra Teh. Shimla Shimla HP 171011 Received After Due 
Date

1899 Bhajna Nand Govind Vill. Nehwat PO. Pahal Teh. 
Sunni Shimla HP 171007 Received After Due 

Date

1900 Varun Chauhan Ved Prakash House No - 358-A/5 PO. & Teh. 
Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Received After Due 

Date

1901 Ravi Kumar Jeet Singh Vill. Kheri PO. Trilokpur Teh. 
Nahan Sirmour HP 173030 Received After Due 

Date

1902 Desh Raj Om Prakash Vill. Pabo PO. Suki Bain Teh. 
Chachiot Mandi HP 175028 Received After Due 

Date

1903 Reena Kumari Karam Singh Vill. Ghiun Dhar PO. Rewalsar 
Teh. Sadar Mandi HP 175023 Received After Due 

Date

1904 Ravinder Negi Mohar Singh Vill. Parli Forar PO. Bella Teh. 
Shillai Sirmour HP 173027 Received After Due 

Date

1905 Phunchog 
Dolma Nawang Vill. Hanumani Bagh PO. & Teh. 

Kullu Kullu HP 175101 Received After Due 
Date

1906 Vijeta Suresh Kumar Near ITI Shamshi PO. Shamshi 
Teh. Kullu Kullu HP 175126 Received After Due 

Date



1907 Dekid Palmo Dorje Near ITI Shamshi PO. Shamshi 
Teh. Kullu Kullu HP 175126 Received After Due 

Date

1908 Yangshen Gial Chhan Vill. Chhani PO. Katrain Teh. 
Manali Kullu HP 175129 Received After Due 

Date

1909 Champa Devi Atama Singh Vill. Jhalair PO. Sarahan Teh. 
Nirmand Kullu HP 172002 Received After Due 

Date

1910 Aruna Kumari Hem Singh Vill. Chah PO. Nandap Teh. 
Sarkaghat Mandi HP 175040 Received After Due 

Date

1911 Raksha Devi Roshan Lal Vill. Chah PO. Nandap Teh. 
Sarkaghat Mandi HP 175040 Received After Due 

Date

1912 Parmila Devi Dinesh Kumar Vill. Luhardi PO. Randhara Teh. 
Sadar Mandi HP 175001 Received After Due 

Date

1913 Ankush Sharma Ramesh Kumar VPO. Rampur Keonthal Teh. 
Shimla Shimla HP 171011 Received After Due 

Date

1914 Kuldeep Singh Amer Singh C/o  Ashok Gurg Kachi Khati PO. 
Tara Devi Teh. Shimla Shimla HP 171001 Received After Due 

Date

1915 Reena Kumari Moti Lal VPO. Shingla Teh. Rampur BSR Shimla HP 172001 Received After Due 
Date

1916 Lucky Nur Deen Vill. Gaglu PO. Bani Di Hatti Teh. 
Baroh Kangra HP 176029 Received After Due 

Date

1917 Rahul Samyal Madan Lal Vill. Doli PO. Khera Teh. 
Palampur Kangra HP 176086 Received After Due 

Date

1918 Rahul Sharma Uttam Lal VPO. Lapiana Teh. Harchakian Kangra HP 176210 Received After Due 
Date

1919 Nisha  Pritam Chand VPO. Pahra Kothi Teh. Palampur Kangra HP 176087 Received After Due 
Date

1920 Mukesh Chand Mast Ram VPO. Jalag Teh. Jaisighpur Kangra HP 176094 Received After Due 
Date

1921 Viney Kumar Ramesh 
Chander 

House No - 3382/1 Sector-38 D 
Chandigarh

Chandigar
h UT 160036 Received After Due 

Date

1922 Pravesh Kumar Pramodh Singh 713-C JG-2 LIG-FLA TS 
Vikaspuri West Delhi Delhi UT 110018 Received After Due 

Date

1923 Avinash 
Paterwal Poonu Ram Vill. Rajiana PO. 53 Miles Teh. 

Nagrota Bagwan Kangra HP 176056 Received After Due 
Date

1924 Sunita K R Koundal Green Peace Colony PO. 
Dhalpur Teh. Kullu Kullu HP 175101 Received After Due 

Date



1925 Balbir Singh Karam Singh Vill. Ghiun Dhar PO. Rewalsar 
Teh. Sadar Mandi HP 175023 Received After Due 

Date

1926 Satya Devi Karam shingh Vill. Ghiun Dhar PO. Rewalsar 
Teh. Sadar Mandi HP 175023 Received After Due 

Date

1927 Deepak Dharm Pal VPO. Balera Teh. Dalhousie Chamba HP 176310 Received After Due 
Date

1928 Soni Kumari Ashwani Kumar Mohalla Dharog PO. & Teh. 
Chamba Chamba HP 176310 Received After Due 

Date

1929 Manoj Kumar Dharam Singh Vill. Guwar PO. Rari Teh. 
Chamba Chamba HP 176311 Received After Due 

Date

1930 Roshan Lal Jai Ram Vill. Shillakipper PO. Dudar Teh. 
Sadar Mandi HP 175001 Received After Due 

Date

1931 Ghanshyam Lal Man Vill. Madhokher PO. Kot Tungal 
Sub Teh kotli Mandi HP 175003 Received After Due 

Date

1932 Deepak Kumar Ramesh Chand VPO. Galma Teh. Sadar Mandi HP 175008 Received After Due 
Date

1933 Ishan Kumar Ramesh Chand VPO. Galma Teh. Sadar Mandi HP 175008 Received After Due 
Date

1934 Dinesh Kumar Madan Singh Vill. Bharapur PO. Dhaula kuan 
Teh. Paonta Sahib Sirmour HP 173001 Received After Due 

Date

1935 Rigzin Angmo Rinchen 
Gialchhan 

House No - 183/3 PO. Shamshi 
Teh. Kullu Kullu HP 175125 Received After Due 

Date

1936 Vivke Kumar Ashok Kumar Vill. Shamsherpur Cantt PO. & 
Teh. Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Received After Due 

Date

1937 Manisha Devi     Subhash 
Chand VPO. Kolar Teh. Paonta Sahib Sirmour HP 173001 Received After Due 

Date

1938 Kalpana Devi Rajinder Dutt VPO. Birla Teh. Nahan Sirmour HP 173022 Received After Due 
Date

1939 Ashwani Kumar Jeet Ram Vill. Kheri PO. Trilokpur Teh. 
Nahan Sirmour HP 173030 Received After Due 

Date

1940 Archana Rahender Dutt VPO. Birla Teh. Nahan Sirmour HP 173022 Received After Due 
Date

1941 Renu Bala Chaman Singh House No - 235/12 VPO. & Teh. 
Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Received After Due 

Date

1942 Vineeta Devi Madan Singh VPO. Banore Teh. Paonta Sahib Sirmour HP 173025 Received After Due 
Date



1943 Poonam Suresh Kumar VPO. Rajpur Teh. Palampur Kangra HP 176061 Received After Due 
Date

1944 Vivek Nek Ram House No - 1063/4 VPO. & Teh. 
Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Received After Due 

Date

1945 Suman Sharma Hari Ram 
Q. No-4 Type-3 Staff Quarters 
KV-No-1 Chandi Mandir Cantt 
Panchkula 

Haryana HR 134107 Received After Due 
Date

1946 Vinod Kumar Balbir Singh Vill. Phulwari PO. Sunder Laher 
Teh. Khundian Kangra HP 176030 Received After Due 

Date

1947 Seema Kumari Mahesh Dutt Vill. Ohar Ki Bare PO. 
Dharampur Teh. Kasauli Solan HP 173209 Received After Due 

Date

1948 Amrit Kanol Sangat Ram VPO. Bhutti Teh. Kumarsain Shimla HP 172030 Received After Due 
Date

1949 Shakuntla Devi Mahender 
Singh 

Vill. Munish PO. Munish Bahli 
Teh. Rampur BSR Shimla HP 172022 Received After Due 

Date

1950 Rekha Devi Bhagat Ram Vill. Chiksa PO. Deothi Teh. 
Rampur BSR Shimla HP 172022 Received After Due 

Date

1951 Tapender Singh Ram Dyal Vill. Dhaburi Tikker PO. Thana 
Kasoga Teh. Nahan Sirmour HP 173022 Received After Due 

Date

1952 Pritma Devi Prithi Singh Vill. Dhoun PO. Rama Teh. 
Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Received After Due 

Date

1953 Om Prakash Kaku Ram Vill. Dagrahan PO. Panjahal Teh. 
Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Received After Due 

Date

1954 Rajesh Kumar Arjun Singh VPO. Kaulan Wala Bhoop Teh. 
Nahan Sirmour HP 173026 Received After Due 

Date

1955 Rakesh Kumar Khajan Singh Vill. Bambrar PO. Bakras Teh. 
Shillai Sirmour HP 173029 Received After Due 

Date

1956 Praveen  Kehar Singh Vill. Chattensvi PO. Raison Teh. 
Kullu Kullu HP 175128 Received After Due 

Date

1957 Lekh Raj Ramesh Chand House No - 163940232 PO. & 
Teh. Paonta Sahib Sirmour HP 173025 Received After Due 

Date

1958 Poonam 
Kumari Ramesh Chand Vill. Shaya PO. Sanora Teh. 

Rajgarh Sirmour HP 173223 Received After Due 
Date

1959 Naresh Kumar Raghuveer 
Singh VPO. Siun Teh. Sangrah Sirmour HP 173023 Received After Due 

Date

1960 Anita Rawat Raje Singh Flat No-5 Rose Bud. PO. 
Saproon Teh. Solan Solan HP 173211 Received After Due 

Date



1961 Nisha Sharma Jai Pal House No - 443 Vikas Mohalla 
Rebon PO. Saproon Teh. Solan Solan HP 173212 Received After Due 

Date

1962 Robin Singh Tara Dutt Vill. Chandesh PO. Churwadhar 
Teh. Rajgarh Sirmour HP 173101 Received After Due 

Date

1963 Nishu Kumari Rati Ram Shardhanjali Cottage House No - 
217/3 Near Subzi Mandi Solan HP 173213 Received After Due 

Date

1964 Saber Ali Mohd Salim Mohalla Sapri PO. & Teh. 
Chamba Chamba HP 176310 Received After Due 

Date

1965 Kewla Devi Mangat Ram Vill. Bhatgrah PO. Paban Teh. 
Chopal Shimla HP 171210 Received After Due 

Date

1966 Arun Sharma Munshi Ram VPO. Kamroo Teh. Paonta Sahib Sirmour HP 173029 Received After Due 
Date

1967 Ravinder Singh Bhag Chand Vill. Mandoli PO. Andheri Teh. 
Sangrah Sirmour HP 173023 Received After Due 

Date

1968 Manoj Kumar Dharam Singh Vill. Satari PO. Banah Ki Ser 
Teh. Pachhad Sirmour HP 173024 Received After Due 

Date

1969 Shvia Sharma Jagdish Kumar VPO. Birla Teh. Nahan Sirmour HP 173022 Received After Due 
Date

1970 Nitesh Thakur Balbir Singh Vill. Gundal Ser PO. Bagthan 
Teh. Pachhad Sirmour HP 173001 Received After Due 

Date

1971 Alpna Thakur Balbir Singh Vill. Gundal Ser PO. Bagthan 
Teh. Pachhad Sirmour HP 173001 Received After Due 

Date

1972 Anuj Panwar Vijay Pal VPO. Dinger Kinner Teh. 
Pachhad Sirmour HP 173001 Received After Due 

Date

1973 Neelam Kumari Bali Ram C/o  Satya Devi IPH Circle 
Nahan Teh. Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Received After Due 

Date

1974 Rameshwari Sardar Singh MIG E-7 HB Colony PO. & Teh. 
Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Received After Due 

Date

1975 Sumit Verma Prem Chand Vill. Dattal PO. Tikker Teh. 
Palampur Kangra HP 176087 Received After Due 

Date

1976 Ajeet Kumar Bhindu Ram VPO. Chhatrari Teh. Chamba Chamba HP 176324 Received After Due 
Date

1977 Shubham 
Rattan 

Ravinder 
Kumar 

House No - 3437/11 Vill. Chotta 
PO. Chownk Teh. Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Received After Due 

Date

1978 Savita Devi Ganga Ram Vill. Jaswi PO. Koti Bounch Teh. 
Shillai Sirmour HP 173021 Received After Due 

Date



1979 Anita Devi Kersu Ram Vill. Ajroli PO. Koti Bounch Teh. 
Shillai Sirmour HP 173027 Received After Due 

Date

1980 Manjeet Kour Prem Singh Vill. Khara PO. Jamniwala Teh. 
Paonta Sahib Sirmour HP 173025 Received After Due 

Date

1981 Manish Kumar Santosh Kumar VPO. Trilokpur Teh. Nahan Sirmour HP 173030 Received After Due 
Date

1982 Arti Sharma Om Prakash Vill. Devi Dehra PO. Bathri Teh. 
Dalhousie Chamba HP 176306 Received After Due 

Date

1983 Payal Kamal Kumar Mohalla Dharog PO. & Teh. 
Chamba Chamba HP 176310 Received After Due 

Date

1984 Babita Devi Roop Dass Vill. Lalsa PO. Dansa Teh. 
Rampur BSR Shimla HP 172001 Received After Due 

Date

1985 Jitender Kumar Subhash 
Chand VPO. Haripur Teh. Dehra Kangra HP 116028 Received After Due 

Date

1986 Harish Kumar Mohinder Singh Vill. Jakhor PO. Mandal Teh. 
Jubbal Shimla HP 171216 Received After Due 

Date

1987 Naren Kumar Vidya Sagar Vill. Kanah PO. Damkari Teh. 
Solan Solan HP 173212 Received After Due 

Date

1988 Jiya Lal Misar Lal VPO. Poshna Teh. Nirmand Kullu HP 172001 Received After Due 
Date

1989 Jagpal Singh Barma Nand Amit Niwas Near Bakshi Niwas 
Sunny Side Solan Solan HP 173212 Received After Due 

Date

1990 Krishna Devi Hoshiar Chand C/o  Chatter Singh PO. 
Hardaspura Teh. Chamba Chamba HP 176318 Received After Due 

Date

1991 Manjeet Singh Chandan Singh Vill. Dhampu PO. Saru Teh. 
Chamba Chamba HP 176310 Received After Due 

Date

1992 Lal Chand Baljeet Singh Vill. Khari PO. Kala Amb Teh. 
Nahan Sirmour HP 173030 Received After Due 

Date

1993 Vikas Thakur Harinder Singh Vill. Arka Baryog PO. Bagthan 
Teh. Pachhad Sirmour HP 173001 Received After Due 

Date

1994 Pritam Singh Bhupinder 
Singh 

Vill. Haripur Tohana PO. Shivpur 
Teh. Paonta Sahib Sirmour HP 173025 Received After Due 

Date

1995 Hans Raj Munna Lal Vill. Kandela PO. Rajpur Teh. 
Paonta Sahib Sirmour HP 173025 Received After Due 

Date

1996 Ambika Kumari Sahdev Singh VPO. Parara Teh. Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Received After Due 
Date



1997 Sanjeev  Baljeet  Vill. Khari PO. Kala Amb Teh. 
Nahan Sirmour HP 173030 Received After Due 

Date

1998 Tanu Ranveer Singh House No - 1264/6 Shiv Puri 
Road Nahan Teh. Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Received After Due 

Date

1999 Vishal Kishan Singh Vill. Pothia PO. Trilokpur Teh. 
Nahan Sirmour HP 173030 Received After Due 

Date

2000 Kuldeep Singh Balbir Singh Vill. Ram Nagar PO. Rajpur Teh. 
Paonta Sahib Sirmour HP 173025 Received After Due 

Date

2001 Rubeena 
Begam Haneef Vill & Po  Sanghani Tehsil 

Salooni Chamba H.P 176320 Received After Due 
Date

2002 Vikram singh Basti Ram VPO Sangrah Tehsil Sangrah Sirmour H.P 173023 Received After Due 
Date

2003 Raksha Devi Gian Chand Vill Sunhar Po Sour Tehsil 
Nalagarh Solan H.P 174102 Received After Due 

Date

2004 Anita kumari Krishan Chand VPO Delath Tehsil rampur Shimla H.P 172028 Received After Due 
Date

2005 Reetu Suneet Singh Vill Pukhred PO Dhulara Tehsil 
Chowari Chamba H.P 176207 Received After Due 

Date

2006 Ashish Bhatia Ram lal Bhatia Vill Tippa Po Narag Tehsil 
Pachhad Sirmour H.P 173024 Received After Due 

Date

2007 sudhir Kumar Ram Swaroop  VPO dangheer Tehsil 
Kandaghat Solan H.P 173217 Received After Due 

Date

2008 Sudhir Kashyap Kamlesh 
Kumar Vill Kanah Po Damkari Solan H.P 173212 Received After Due 

Date

2009 yashPAl Krishan Lal Vill Pambour Po Sher Tandula 
Tehsil Sangrah Sirmour H.P 173104 Received After Due 

Date

2010 Meena Kumari JAiDev Care Sh Y.K Marwaha Mohalla 
Surara Tehsil Chamba Chamba H.P 176310 Received After Due 

Date

2011 Munni Devi Chamel Singh Vill Bhatnol; Po Kando Bhatnol 
Tehsil Shillai Sirmour H.P 173027 Received After Due 

Date

2012 Dropta Devi Atma ram Vill Dungi Po Lana Pallar Tehsil 
Sangrah Sirmour H.P 173023 Received After Due 

Date

2013 Meena Kumari ram Charan Govt Press Ghora Chowki 
Shimla Shimla H.P 171005 Received After Due 

Date

2014 Sunil Singh Kartar singh VPO Mundkhar Tehsil Bhoranj Hamirpur H.P 176044 Received After Due 
Date



2015 Nikita Shrma Shyam Sunder VPO sanghnai Tehsil Amb Una H.P 177212 Received After Due 
Date

2016 Jamna Kumari Sant Ram Vill Khairian Luhnu Po Bamta 
Tehsil Sadar Bilaspur H.P 174001 Received After Due 

Date

2017 Babu Ram Chet ram Vill Oyal PO & tehsil Bilaspur Bilaspur H.P 174001 Received After Due 
Date

2018 Surjeet singh Prem singh Vill Dharan Po Nankhari tehsil 
rampur Bsr Shimla H.P 172021 Received After Due 

Date

2019 Usha Kumari Sita Ram w/o Amar Singh Vill Thana PO 
Gopalpur Tehsil Sarkaghat Mandi H.P 175007 Received After Due 

Date

2020 Prakash khem Chand Vill Balog Po Tiyali Tehsil Theog Shimla H.P 171209 Received After Due 
Date

2021 Kavita Devi Rakesh kumar Vill Magdial Po Chattar Tehsil 
Nurpur Kangra H.P 176022 Received After Due 

Date

2022 Rajit Dogra Kulbhushan w.No-5 Nadaun Hamirpur H.P 177033 Received After Due 
Date

2023 Ankush 
Saphiya Vijay Singh Vill 61 Miles Chely Po Malan 

Tehsil Palampur Kangra H.P 176047 Received After Due 
Date

2024 Ruchika Balwant Singh H.No-3383 T.F Sector 23-D 
Chandigarh U.T H.P 160023 Received After Due 

Date

2025 Sushil Kumar Gopal singh Vill Ghat Po DevNagar Tehsil 
rampur Bsr Shimla H.P 172022 Received After Due 

Date

2026 Sapna Devi Prem singh w/o Sunil Singh Vpo Mundkhar 
Tehsil Bhoranj Hamirpur H.P 176044 Received After Due 

Date

2027 Prerna Saini Ram Kumar Noni Ka Bagh H.No-416/12 
Nahan Sirmour H.P 173001 Received After Due 

Date

2028 Alka Rattan Lal H.No-2 Block-3 Type-3 
Summerhill Shimla Shimla H.P 171005 Received After Due 

Date

2029 Sukhvinder 
singh Ramesh chand Vill Samtehan Po Goalthai Tehsil 

naina Devi Bilaspur H.P 174201 Received After Due 
Date

2030 Satish Kumar Maan Chand Vill. Dharla PO Ganvi Tehsil 
Rampur Bushahr Shimla HP 172101 Received after due 

date.

2031 Bhagwant 
Singh Ramesh Kumar Vill Dagrahan Po Panjahal Tehsil 

Nsahan Sirmour H.P 173001 Received After Due 
Date

2032 Sapana Kumari Ramesh chand Vill Bag Chowki PO Kuthera 
Tehsil Hamirpur Hamirpur Hp 177020 Received After Due 

Date



2033 Naresh Kumar Khem Chand Vill Samlon Po Khakhriana 
Tehsil Sadar Mandi HP 175008 Received After Due 

Date

2034 Kavita Mehra Gopal Mehra H.No-4 Sandhu Tehsil Theog Shimla HP 171222 Received After Due 
Date

2035 Anu Kumari Lekh Ram Vill Rappar PO nain Tehsil 
Barsar Hamirpur HP 176039 Received After Due 

Date

2036 Rajneesh 
Kumar Ranjeet Singh Dhanrashi Po Sadhot Tehsil 

Sarkaghat Mandi HP 175037 Received After Due 
Date

2037 Kumari 
Khushboo Joginder kumar Vill Pujarli Po Beolia Shimla Shimla HP 171009 Received After Due 

Date

2038 Anita Puri Jugal Kishore Shop No-13./1 Po Jutog Cantt 
Shimla Shimla HP 171008 Received After Due 

Date

2039 Kapil Dev Ram lal Bhatia Vill Kalath PO Rajana Tehsil 
Sangrah Sirmour HP 173023 Received After Due 

Date

2040 Mamta Devi Anant ram SS Near Church H.No-371/2 
Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Received After Due 

Date

2041 Vishal Pundir ram Swroop 
Pundir

Vill Bohal Po Banethi tehsil 
Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Received After Due 

Date

2042 Renu bala Dhan Prashad H>No-367/2 Harpur Po Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Received After Due 
Date

2043 Heam Lata Mohinder singh c/o Sarwan Mittal Mittal Complex 
Nahan Sirmour HP !73001 Received After Due 

Date

2044 Sandeep kumar Hoshiyar singh Vill Bhatawalli Po& Tehsil  
Poanta Sahib Sirmour HP 173025 Received After Due 

Date

2045 Savita Pundir Prittam Singh Vill Diara PO Panjahal Tehsil 
Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Received After Due 

Date

2046 Pankaj Kumar Rajender singh VPO sataun Tehsil Poanta Sahib Sirmour HP 173029 Received After Due 
Date

2047 Himlata Jhalu Ram Vill Chauldia Dhar PO Dadahu 
Tehsil Sangrah Sirmour HP 173022 Received After Due 

Date

2048 Mohan singh Lekh raj Vill Nalka Po Matter Tehsil 
nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Received After Due 

Date

2049 Madhu Sharma Suresh Sharma c/o M.C Complex Near Delhi 
Gate nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Received After Due 

Date

2050 Yog Singh Baldev singh VPO karian Tehsil Chamba Chamba HP 176318 Received After Due 
Date



2051 Bir Singh Liak Ram Vill. Magnal PO Millah Tehsil 
Shillai Sirmour HP 173029 Received After Due 

Date

2052 Kamal Kishore Yashwant 
Singh VPO Burma Papri Tehsil Nahan Sirmour HP 173030 Received After Due 

Date

2053 Priyanka 
Sharma

Jyoti Ram 
Sharma

H.NO. 319/11 Pawan Vihar 
Solan Solan HP 173212 Received After Due 

Date

2054 Sunita Inder Pal VPO Sakroha Tehsil Sadar Mandi HP 175006 Received After Due 
Date

2055 Meenakshi 
Thakur Alam Chand

C/o Rita Thakur Shiv Om 
Bhawan Sangti Summer Hill 
Shimla

Shimla HP 171005 Received After Due 
Date

2056 Yash Pal Babu Ram Vill. Dolna P.O. Korag Teh. 
Sangrah Sirmour HP 173023 Received After Due 

Date

2057 Rachana 
Kumari Jai Chand Vill. Katera PO Tandi Tehsil Anni Kullu HP 172033 Received After Due 

Date

2058 Seema Devi Kanthi Ram W/o Inder Singh Vill. Kando PO 
Barol Tehsil Sangrah Sirmour HP 173023 Received After Due 

Date

2059 Kavita Kumari Mohan lal Vill. Dakolar PO Shingla Via 
Rampur Tehsil Rampur Bushahr Shimla HP 172001 Received After Due 

Date

2060 Sanya Kumari Jiwa Nand W/o Bhushan Sharma Vill. Karali 
PO Sholi Tehsil Rampur Shimla HP 172001 Received After Due 

Date

2061 Yash Pal Dharam Chand Vill. Mashara PO Naggar Tehsil 
Kullu Kullu HP 175130 Received After Due 

Date

2062 Gopal Thakur Roop Singh Vill. Mundroo PO Tatti Tehsil 
Sadar Mandi Mandi HP 175008 Received After Due 

Date

2063 Chanchla 
Kumari Sawaroo Ram Vill. Bhatilu PO Daroh Tehsil 

Palampur Kangra HP 176092 Received After Due 
Date

2064 Akhil Chauhan Parminder 
Chauhan

Vill. Mohri PO Rouri Tehsil 
Kasauli Solan HP 173209 Received After Due 

Date

2065 Neha 
Raghuwanshi 

Hari Krishan 
Raghuwanshi

Raghuwanshi Niwas Sher Kleen 
Solan Solan HP 173212 Received After Due 

Date

2066 Naveen Guleria Onkar Singh Vill. Lunsu PO Dhar Tehsil Dehra Kangra HP 176033 Received After Due 
Date

2067 Kartik Thakur Gian Chand 
Thakur VPO Haripur Tehsil Solan Solan HP 173207 Received After Due 

Date

2068 Manoj Kumar Karam Chand Vill. Bhatwara PO Gehra Tehsil 
Chamba Chamba HP 176324 Received After Due 

Date



2069 Kavita Kumari Bahadur Singh C/o S.R. Verma Upper Barol Dari 
Tehsil Dharamshala Kangra HP 176215 Received After Due 

Date

2070 Sandeep 
Kumar Santosh Kumar Vill. Ropa PO Ghar Tehsil 

Palampur Kangra HP 176103 Received After Due 
Date

2071 Rita Bhag Chand Vill. Uru PO Shingla Tehsil 
Rampur Bushahr Shimla HP 172001 Received After Due 

Date

2072 Susheel Gulab Singh Vill. Parsa PO Lower Koti Tehsil 
Rohru Shimla HP 171207 Received After Due 

Date

2073 Monika Kumari Prem Raj C/o Karam Chand Vill. Barol PO 
Dari Tehsil Dharamshala Kangra HP 176057 Received After Due 

Date

2074 Meenakshi 
Tomer

Rangi Lal 
Tomer

Vill. Kamrao (Munana) H.No. 188 
PO Kamrao Tehsil Paonta Sahib Sirmour HP 173029 Received After Due 

Date

2075 Meena Devi Ronki Ram VPO Mattar Tehsil Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Received After Due 
Date

2076 Anjali Jagdish Chand VPO Behena Tehsil Mandi Mandi HP 175006 Received After Due 
Date

2077 Ritika Thakur kaka Ram Vill. Gadda Bhuddi P.O. 
Shambhuwala Teh. Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Received After Due 

Date

2078 Tarnam Naseem VPO Kulan wala Bhood Tehsil 
Nahan Sirmour HP 173026 Received After Due 

Date

2079 Lata Kumari Udham Singh VPO Sakroha Tehsil Sadar Mandi HP 175006 Received After Due 
Date

2080 Anuradha Devi Yashwant 
Singh

W/o Kamlender Thakur Vill. 
Chassi PO Surla Tehsil Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Received After Due 

Date

2081 Dishant Kumar Bhagat Ram Vill. Odi Dhar PO Surad Tehsil 
Rampur Shimla HP 172001 Received After Due 

Date

2082 Shankar Singh Bahadur Singh C/o S.R. Verma Upper Barol Dari 
Tehsil Dharamshala Kangra HP 176215 Received After Due 

Date

2083 Asheesh Kumar Prabhat Singh Vill. Kulara PO Dah Tehsil Indora Kangra HP 176402 Received After Due 
Date

2084 Vinod Sharma Narayan Singh Vill. Panjore P.O. Hallan Teh. 
Shillai Sirmour HP 173027 Received After Due 

Date

2085 Raj Kumar Sada Ram Vill. Soi PO& Tehsil Ghumarwin Bilaspur HP 174021 Received After Due 
Date

2086 Ashish Kumar 
Rajvanshi Kulbir Kumar Vill. Kot Langsan PO Awah Devi 

Tehsil Bhoranj Hamirpur HP 177601 Received After Due 
Date



2087 Arun Kumar Mani Raj Vill. Tikka Nihang PO & Tehsil 
Palampur Kangra HP 176061 Received After Due 

Date

2088 Saroj Kumari Pawan Kumar Vill. Baghdramman PO Balana 
Tehsil Bhatiyat Chamba HP 176207 Received After Due 

Date

2089 Chetna Devi Tominder Pal Vill. Pangluar PO Sianj Tehsil 
Gohar Mandi HP 175029 Received After Due 

Date

2090 Santosh Kumar Sada Ram H.No. 65/5 Raghunathpur Kullu Kullu HP 175101 Received After Due 
Date

2091 Janak Sood Arun Sood Ganj Bazar Solan Solan HP 173212 Received After Due 
Date

2092 Ambika  Rattana Devi Vill. Dahnu PO Sidhyani Tehsil 
Sadar Mandi HP 175008 Received After Due 

Date

2093 Hema Gaur Dharmender 
Singh

Vill. Bhere Ki Ser PO Gagal 
Shikore Tehsil Pachhad Sirmour HP 173001 Received After Due 

Date

2094 Shivani Sharma Bharat 
Bhushan

H.No. 98 W.No. 7 Nagrota 
Bagwan Kangra Kangra HP 176047 Received After Due 

Date

2095 Jyoti Guleria Karan Guleria W.No. 7 Nagrota Bagwan 
Kangra Kangra HP 176047 Received After Due 

Date

2096 Savita Rani Mohinder Singh W/o Neeraj Kumar VPO Saloh 
Tehsil Haroli Una HP 177209 Received After Due 

Date

2097 Mohan Lal Beg Ram Vill. Jaishi PO Bharara Tehsil 
Sunni Shimla HP 171018 Received After Due 

Date

2098 Poonam Hari Dass W/o Suneel Kumar Vill. Dhangu 
PO Ratti Tehsil Sadar Mandi HP 175008 Received After Due 

Date

2099 Pushpa Kumari Chint Ram Vill. Dhangu PO. Ratti Teh. 
Sadar Mandi HP 175008 Received After Due 

Date

2100 Lalit Kumar Parmod Kumar Vill. Mandhara PO Birla Tehsil 
Paonta Sahib Sirmour HP 173022 Received After Due 

Date

2101 rajni devi Jaram singh Vill Garel Po Matti tehsil Salooni Chamba HP 176308 Received After Due 
Date

2102 Sunil kumar Jaram singh VPO Mangla tehsil Chamba Chamba HP 176314 Received After Due 
Date

2103 Sanjeev 
sharma

ChanderMani 
Sharma

Vill Manriya Po Parara Tehsil 
NahanGarel Po Matti tehsil 
Salooni

SiRmour HP 173001 Received After Due 
Date

2104 Manish Kumar ramesh chand Vill Bag Chowki Po Kuthera 
Tehsil hamirpur Hamirpur HP 177020 Received After Due 

Date



2105 kamaljeet Mohan lal Upper Lahsa Po Rampur Bsr Shimla HP 172001 Received After Due 
Date

2106 Priyanka Patial Kulvir Kumar OldChiranjiv Bhawan Po Totu 
Shimla Shimla HP 171011 Received After Due 

Date

2107 Mamta Devi ramesh chand Vill Bag Chowki Po Kuthera 
Tehsil hamirpur Hamirpur HP 177020 Received After Due 

Date

2108 Savita Kumari Multan chand Vill Padra Po Hangloh Tehsil 
Palampur Kangra HP 176059 Received After Due 

Date

2109 surinder kumar Dharm chand Vill Ropa Po Ghar Tehsil 
Palampur Kangra HP 176103 Received After Due 

Date

2110 Neelam Kumari Lekh raj w/o Vipin kumar Vill Kaloh Po 
naswal Tehsil Ghumarwin Bilaspur HP 174021 Received After Due 

Date

2111 Savita Kumari Surjeet Vill Bhalari Po Shamathla Tehsil 
Kumarsain Shimla HP 172030 Received After Due 

Date

2112 Savitri Devi Saju ram Vill Bhadrolu Po Maloh Tehsil 
SunderNagar Mandi HP 175018 Received After Due 

Date

2113 Rameshwar 
singh Rama Nand H.No-35 W.No-1 Po Jaihar 

Tehsil pachhad SiRmour HP 173024 Received After Due 
Date

2114 Dharam Pal Saju ram Vill Bhadrolu Po Maloh Tehsil 
SunderNagar Mandi HP 175018 Received After Due 

Date

2115 Gaurav Padwal Gujjar Singh VPO Oel Tehsil Amb Una HP 177206 Received After Due 
Date

2116 Urmila Devi Prem Singh Vill laut Po Beoni tehsil Nimand Kullu HP 172002 Received After Due 
Date

2117 Samita sharma Sita ram H.No-1309 Vikas nagar Una Una HP 174303 Received After Due 
Date

2118 Vipin Sharma Ratti ram Vill & Po haripurghar Tehsil 
Sangrah SiRmour HP 173023 Received After Due 

Date

2119 Avinash kumar Rajmal  VPO Chowki Tehsil palampur Kangra HP 176061 Received After Due 
Date

2120 Chhering 
Tandup

Sonam 
Chhering

c/o Ramdha Society Sidhpur 
Tehsil D/sala Kangra HP 176057 Received After Due 

Date

2121 Rinka Devi Dumunu ram VPO mandher Tehsil baijnath Kangra HP 176125 Received After Due 
Date

2122 Satender kumar Jai singh Vill Beounthal PO DEvNagar Shimla HP 172022 Received After Due 
Date



2123 Rinchen 
Zangpo Amar Singh Sultanpur math Po Dhalpur kullu Kullu HP 175101 Received After Due 

Date

2124 Tenzin Angmo kaka Ram Teguberh W.No-7 H.No-25 
Khokhan tehsil kullu Kullu HP 175125 Received After Due 

Date

2125 Nisha Devi Kanshi Ram Vill Bhur Po jhangi Tehsil 
Sarkaghat Mandi HP 176090 Received After Due 

Date

2126 Prakash Chand Bhagat Ram Vill Binol BaDAR Po Gharan 
Tehsil Sadar Mandi HP 175124 Received After Due 

Date

2127 Brahmi Devi Duni Chand Vill Seeh Po Kunnu Tehsil 
Padhar Mandi HP 176121 Received After Due 

Date

2128 Rajo Devi Hira Singh
w/o Naresh Chauhan Vill Kunja 
Opp. Canal Road Near Housing 
Board Poanta Sahib

SiRmour HP 173025 Received After Due 
Date

2129 Meena Baldev singh w/o Raj Kumar Vill Mihani Po 
Sach Tehsil Chamba Chamba HP 176314 Received After Due 

Date

2130 Gian singh Sharu Ram Vill Shah Po Dhar Gaura Tehsil 
rampur Bsr Shimla HP 172201 Received After Due 

Date

2131 Priya Singha Kailash Chand w.No-3 Singha Tailors Rampur 
Bsr Shimla HP 172001 Received After Due 

Date

2132 Lalit Sonwal Naveen Kumar H.No-124/4 Suhara Mohalla 
Mandi Mandi HP 175001 Received After Due 

Date

2133 Mahender Lal Tota Ram Mohan Jotla Po Bhujjal Tehsil 
Chopal Shimla HP 171226 Received After Due 

Date

2134 Priti Satpal Sharma Vill & Po  Gharshi Tehsil Kasauli Solan HP 173206 Received After Due 
Date

2135 Kaushalya Devi Hem Chand Q.No-Ed-6 Jail road Mandi Mandi HP 175001 Received After Due 
Date

2136 Suresh ram Lal Vill Kaliuni Po Plach Tehsil 
Banjar Kullu HP 175123 Received After Due 

Date

2137 Devinder 
Kumar Bhaga Ram Vill Mnaleti Po neharan Pukhar 

Tehsil Dehra Kangra HP 177104 Received After Due 
Date

2138 Mansa Devi Jai Ram VPO Kunnu Tehsil Padhar Mandi HP 175012 Received After Due 
Date

2139 Suresh kumar Om Chand Vill Lovenpur Po Baroti Teshil 
Sarkaghat Mandi HP 175040 Received After Due 

Date

2140 Pankaj Kumar Ganesh Dutt Vill Har Po Talwar Tehsil 
Jaisinghpur Kangra HP 176096 Received After Due 

Date



2141 Rachna Attar Singh Vpo Kutara Tehsil Rohru Shimla HP 171207 Received After Due 
Date

2142 Megha Walia Kuldeep Walia Walia Niwas Po Kufri Shimla HP 171012 Received After Due 
Date

2143 Kavita Chandra Satya dev Moh. Upper Dharog Tehsil 
Chamba Chamba HP 176310 Received After Due 

Date

2144 Akhilesh 
Chauhan

Barumal 
Chauhan

Devi nagar 198/7 w.No-11 
Poanta Sahib SiRmour HP 173025 Received After Due 

Date

2145 Mamta devi Tek Ram Vill Tharu Po Jalog Tehsil Sunni Shimla HP 171019 Received After Due 
Date

2146 Naresh sharma Jatti ram Vill Bhatori po Jhakando Tehsil 
Shillai SiRmour HP 173027 Received After Due 

Date

2147 Poonam Devi Bali Ram Vill Khali Po KumarHAtti Tehsil 
Solan Solan HP 173229 Received After Due 

Date

2148 Monoka Bala Nand Vill Panoli Po Dansa Tehsil 
rampur Bsr Shimla HP 172001 Received After Due 

Date

2149 Kailash Chand Roop lal Vpo Poshna Tehsil Nirmand Kullu HP 172001 Received After Due 
Date

2150 Deep Kumar Moti Ram Vill Kasholi Po Poshna Tehsil 
Nirmand Kullu HP 172001 Received After Due 

Date

2151 Anju Devi Joginder Singh W/o Narinder Kumar H.No. 858/4 
PO & Tehsil Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Received after due 

date.

2152 Prince Kumar Ramesh Singh Vill. Katly Barman PO Jamta 
Tehsil nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Received after due 

date.

2153 Gulsanover Abdul Sitar H.No. 101/11 Chotta Chowk 
PO&Tehsil Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Received after due 

date.

2154 Mamta Devi Dharam Pal 
Singh

Vill. Bankala PO Shambhu Wala 
Tehsil Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Received after due 

date.

2155 Santosh Kumar Kalaso Vill. Echhlei PO Pantah Tehsil 
Salooni Chamba HP 176312 Received after due 

date.

2156 Vijay Luxmi Ranjeet singh VPO & Tehsil Shillai Sirmour HP 173027 Received after due 
date.

2157 Kulvinder Singh Kunju Ram VPO Gopalpur Tehsil Palampur Kangra HP 176059 Received after due 
date.

2158 Phunchog 
Dolma

Tandup 
Namgyal

Ramdha Hostel Sidhpur 
Norbulinka Dharamshala Kangra HP 176057 Received after due 

date.



2159 Poonam 
Kumari Tulsi Ram Vill. Kuswar PO Masiyana Tehsil 

Hamirpur Hamirpur HP 177001 Received after due 
date.

2160 Kamal Kant Inder Singh Vill. Jaishi PO Bharara Tehsil 
Sunni Shimla HP 171018 Received after due 

date.

2161 Suresh Kumari Sukh Dev Ram W/o Naveen Kumar VPO Basal 
Tehsil Una Una HP 174303 Received after due 

date.

2162 Monika Kumari Paras Ram C/o Amit Thakur Gurukul Mall 
Near Gandhi Chowk Hamirpur Hamirpur HP 177001 Received after due 

date.

2163 Veena Verma Baldev Ram Vill. Panthaghati Dochi PO 
Beolia Tehsil Shimla Shimla HP 171009 Received after due 

date.

2164 Bhagwanti Devi Prithvi Singh Vill. Shilnu PO Panjahal Tehsil 
Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Received after due 

date.

2165 Sumana Devi Dhanni Ram Vill. Dhar PO Dradha Tehsil 
Chamba Chamba HP 176306 Received after due 

date.

2166 Reeta Devi Narinder 
Kumar VPO Loharli Tehsil Amb Una HP 177208 Received after due 

date.

2167 Rajni Bala Narinder 
Kumar VPO Loharli Tehsil Amb Una HP 177208 Received after due 

date.

2168 Garima Panwar Hari Ram 
Panwar

H.No. 60 A Damrog PO Shamti 
Tehsil Solan Solan HP 173212 Received after due 

date.

2169 Arpna Ramesh Kumar VPO Deedag Tehsil Rajgarh Sirmour HP 173101 Received after due 
date.

2170 Jagdish Chint Ram Vill. Dhar PO Rewalsar Tehsil 
Sadar Mandi HP 173023 Received after due 

date.

2171 Rakesh Kumar Madan Lal C/o Reena Devi PHC Bijhari 
Tehsil Barsar Hamirpur HP 176040 Received after due 

date.

2172 Lubna Naz Iftikhar Ahmed H.No. 172/10 Katcha Tank PO& 
Tehsil Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Received after due 

date.

2173 Rekha Thakur Ran Singh W/o Vikram Thakur VPO Andheri 
Tehsil Sangrah Sirmour HP 173023 Received after due 

date.

2174 Hitender Kumar Ram Lal Vill. Ghuttanpur PO Bata Mandi 
Tehsil Paonta Sahib Sirmour HP 173025 Received after due 

date.

2175 Rajesh Kumar Randeep Singh VPO Jamta Tehsil Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Received after due 
date.

2176 Geeta Singh Shish Ram Vill. Thaproti PO Tikkri Kuthar 
Tehsil Pachhad Sirmour HP 173024 Received after due 

date.



2177 Vipin Kumar Chuni Lal Vill. Kaloh PO Naswal Tehsil 
Ghumarwin Bilaspur HP 174021 Received after due 

date.

2178 Sangeeta Surin Tanis Surin T-O B. No. 19 R. No. 237 Jhakri 
Tehsil Rampur Bushahr Shimla HP 172201 Received after due 

date.

2179 Seema Devi Puran Chand VPO Shambhuwala Tehsil 
Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Received after due 

date.

2180 Diksha Devi Puran Chand VPO Shambhuwala Tehsil 
Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Received after due 

date.

2181 Litesh Chauhan Naginder Paul 
Chauhan

H.No. 312/2 Sunder Bagh 
Colony Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Received after due 

date.

2182 Pushpa Rani Shyam lal W/o Gagan Deep H.No. 236/1 
PO & Tehsil Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Received after due 

date.

2183 Lekh Raj Dila Ram Vill. Thakron PO Banah ki Ser 
Tehsil Pachhad Sirmour HP 173024 Received after due 

date.

2184 Nisha Kumari Jati Ram Vill. Shilhan PO Korag Tehsil 
Sangrah Sirmour HP 173023 Received after due 

date.

2185 Vishal Dhiman Rajender 
Kumar H.No. 299 Ward No. 1 Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Received after due 

date.

2186 Palak Kashyap Rajender 
Kashyap

Vill. Kyair PO Jeori Tehsil 
Rampur Bushahr Shimla HP 172101 Received after due 

date.

2187 Reena Kumari Khajan Singh Vill. Gangtoli PO Timbi Tehsil 
Shillai Sirmour HP 173027 Received after due 

date.

2188 Sangeeta Devi Ghanshyam 
Dass

W/o Vimal Prakash H.No. 42/6 
PO Mandi Tehsil Sadar Mandi HP 175001 Received after due 

date.

2189 Dhanveer 
Singh Pritam Singh Vill. Pipliwala PO Shambhuwala 

Tehsil Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Received after due 
date.

2190 Vishal Thapa Shamsher 
Singh Thapa

VPO Shambhuwala Tehsil 
Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Received after due 

date.

2191 Om Parkash Naiter Singh Vill. Kuthed PO Diyola Tehsil 
Churah Chamba HP 176321 Received after due 

date.

2192 Pooja Devi Balbir Singh W/o Mukesh Kumar Vill. Bankala 
PO Shambhuwala Tehsil Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Received after due 

date.

2193 Happy Mahender 
Singh

W.No. 9 VPO Kaulan wala 
Bhood Tehsil Nahan Sirmour HP 173026 Received after due 

date.

2194 Reeta Devi Devinder Singh
W/o Randev Singh C/o Bimla 
Thakur H.No. 363 W. No. 12 
Chakrera Nahan

Sirmour HP 173001 Received after due 
date.



2195 Pooja Devi Gian Chand W/o Sanjay Kumar Vill. Salan 
PO Moda Tehsil Salooni Chamba HP 176312 Received after due 

date.

2196 Poonam  Bhim Chand W/o Pawan Kumar Vill. 15 Mile 
PO Baragran Vihal Tehsil Manali Kullu HP 175129 Received after due 

date.

2197 Puja Kumari Balveer VPO Dangar Tehsil Ghumarwin Bilaspur HP 174023 Received after due 
date.

2198 Krishan Lal Shukru Ram Vill. Nanan PO Jeori Tehsil 
Rampur Bushahr Sirmour HP 172101 Received after due 

date.

2199 Chandresh 
Kumari Katoch Dagi Ram Vill. Chhuchhal PO Ropa Tehsil 

Padhar Mandi HP 175012 Received after due 
date.

2200 Manjeer Kaur Gurmukh Singh
H.No. 173 Pal House Shiv 
Mandir Road Naya Goan Tehsil 
Kharar

Mohali Pb 160103 Received after due 
date.

2201 Nishant Hari Ram Vill. Dudar, Tehsil Sadar Mandi HP 175001 Received After due 
date.

2202 Hari Singh Prabhia Vill. Banjkura, PO. Devi Kothi, 
Tehsil Shurah Chamba HP 176316 Received After due 

date.

2203 Priyanka Saini Purushotam 
Saini

H.N.-433/12 Chakrera, PO.& 
Tehsil Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Received After due 

date.

2204 Bhuvneshwari Beli Ram Vill. Kalna, PO. Nogli, Tehsil 
Rampur BSR Shimla HP 172022 Received After due 

date.

2205 Pooja Rana Bhag Singh Vill. Nageharra, PO. Gahlian, 
Tehsil Nadaun Hamirpur HP 174405 Received After due 

date.

2206 Arun Kumar Prem Chand Vill. Bundla, PO. Nachhir, Tehsil 
Palampur Kangra HP 176061 Received After due 

date.

2207 Dharampal Shi Ram Vill. Bareli,PO. Barach, Tehsil 
Rampur BSR Shimla HP 172001 Received After due 

date.

2208 Suman Lata Wattan Chand Vill. Rampur Bella, PO. & Tehsil 
Una Una HP 174303 Received After due 

date.

2209 Ankush Bhatt Roshan Lal Vill.Bandla, PO. Nachhir, Tehsil 
Palampur Kangra HP 176061 Received After due 

date.

2210 Manmohan 
Singh Daya Ram Vill. Khal, PO. Saloa, Tehsil 

Naina devi Ji Bilaspur HP 174201 Received After due 
date.

2211 Tanzin Dolma Amar Singh Vill. Sultanpur Math, PO. 
Dhalpur, Tehsil Kullu Kullu HP 175101 Received After due 

date.

2212 Ravi Kumar Jaswant Singh Vill. KW Bhood, PO. Kaulan wala 
Bhood, Tehsil Nahan Sirmour HP 173026 Received After due 

date.



2213 Disha Tilak Raj Vill. Jadrangal, PO. Paddar, 
Tehsil Dharamshal Kangra HP 176052 Received After due 

date.

2214 Manjari Sharma Harvinder C/O. Gaurav Bali Niwas,PO. & 
Tehsil Shimla Shimla HP 171006 Received After due 

date.

2215 Ankush Kumar Ramesh Kumar Vill. Lana Chabiul, PO. Dinger 
Kinner, Tehsil Pachhad Sirmour HP 173001 Received After due 

date.

2216 Meenakshi 
Guleria

Bachitter Singh 
Guleria

W/O. Anil PathaniaBehind Hotel 
Yamini, PO. & Tehsil Palampur Kangra HP 176061 Received After due 

date.

2217 Surekha Ram Swaroop Vill. Jhamol, PO. Baragaon, 
Tehsil Kumarsain Shimla HP 176061 Received After due 

date.

2218 Rakesh Kumar Amir Chand VPO. Bijapur, Tehsil Jaisinghpur Kangra HP 176095 Received After due 
date.

2219 Saruta Kumari Shyam Singh C/O. Ashok Tanwar Advocate 
Solan, Tehsil solan Solan HP 173212 Received After due 

date.

2220 Alvina Irgoo Marthin Irgoo Vill. Kotla, PO. Jeori, Tehsil 
Rampur Shimla HP 172101 Received After due 

date.

2221 Sunny Thakur Ram Dass VPO. Ghatu, Tehsil Mirmand Kullu HP 172023 Received After due 
date.

2222 TriptaDevi Dhyan Singh W/O. Krishan Lal, PO. Nahan, 
Tehsil Rampur Shimla HP 172101 Received After due 

date.

2223 Vijaita Thakur Gummat VPO. Vashisht, Tehsil Manali Kullu HP 175131 Received After due 
date.

2224 Manoj Kumar Jarnail Singh Vill. Harpang,PO. Golwan, Tehsil 
Nurpur Kangra HP 176022 Received After due 

date.

2225 Vinod Kumar Shyam Lal Vill. Kharla, PO. Dharara, Tehsil 
Rohroo Shimla HP 171203 Received After due 

date.

2226 Rakesh Kumar Ganga Singh Vill. Kalatha, PO. Badhana, 
Tehsil Paonta Sahib Sirmour HP 173025 Received After due 

date.

2227 Robin Kumar Layak Ram H.N.-254/1 Shica colony,PO. 
Paonta Sahib Sirmour HP 173025 Received After due 

date.

2228 Yoginder Singh Mangat Ram Vill. Tedi Baroti, PO. Trilokpur, 
Tehsil Nahan Sirmour HP 173030 Received After due 

date.

2229 Neelam 
Sharma Rama Nand

W/O. Sohan Sharma, C/O. Jyoti 
Coop. MC Complex, Tehsil 
Nahan

Sirmour HP 173001 Received After due 
date.

2230 Sunil Kumar Balak Ram Vill Bakhan, PO. Kharga, Tehsil 
Nirmand Kullu HP 172201 Received After due 

date.



2231 Krishan Kant Bhag Mal Vill. Samala, PO. Rohru, Tehsil 
Shimla Shimla HP 171207 Received After due 

date.

2232 Santosh Devi Ram Prshad W/O. Balender Singh, VPO. 
Kolar, Tehsil Paonta Sahib Sirmour HP 173001 Received After due 

date.

2233 Santosh Kumari Pratap Singh
W/O. Rakesh Kumar,Vill. 
Gulabgarh,PO. Kotri Bias, Tehsil 
Paonta Sahib

Sirmour HP 173021 Received After due 
date.

2234 Lukesh Kumar Hukam Chand Vill. Graincha Ner Chowk, Tehsil 
Sadar Mandi HP 175008 Received After due 

date.

2235 Naresh Kumar Hari Singh Vill. Kasarala, PO. Ratti, Tehsil 
Sadar Mandi HP 175008 Received After due 

date.

2236 Deepak Kumar Balwant Kumar VPO. Mogi Nand, Tehsil Nahan Sirmour HP 173030 Received After due 
date.

2237 Urmila Devi Balwant Singh VPO. Moginand, Tehsil Nahan Sirmour HP 173030 Received After due 
date.

2238 Leela Devi Sobha Ram Vill. Guddi Manpur,PO. Sharli 
Nanpur, Tehsil Paonta Sahib Sirmour HP 173029 Received After due 

date.

2239 Dharma Devi Narender 
Kumar

Vill. Ruhara, PO. Sangalwara, 
Tehsil Thung Mandi HP 175047 Received After due 

date.

2240 Avinash Kaur Harjeet Singh Vill. Haripur Tohana,PO. 
Shivpur, Tehsil Paonta Sahib Sirmour HP 173025 Received After due 

date.

2241 Jayant Joshi Yogesh Joshi Vill. Ganz Bazar, PO. & Tehsil 
Solan Solan HP 173213 Received After due 

date.

2242 Shikha tilak Raj Vill. Jadrangal, PO. Paddar, 
Tehsil Dharamshal Kangra HP 176052S Received After due 

date.

2243 Mohammed 
Sohail

Mohammed 
Yakub

# 365/3 Near Road Shimla, PO. 
& Tehsil Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Received After due 

date.

2244 Nisha Devi Dutta Ram Ward N.-2, R/129,PO. & Tehsil 
Rampur BSR Shimla HP 172001 Received After due 

date.

2245 Sandeep 
Kumar Joravar House No.-158, PO. Paonta 

Sahib  Sirmour HP 173029 Received After due 
date.

2246 Anju Devi Jindu Ram Vill. Pohani,PO. Namhol, Tehsil 
Sadar Bilaspur HP 174032 Received After due 

date.

2247 Ritesh Kashyap Roop Lal H.N.-282/6 Nauh Bazaar. PO. & 
Tehsil Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Received After due 

date.

2248 Deepika Shadel Hansraj Vill. Rawan, PO. Bhadhawali, 
Tehsil Rampur BSR Shimla HP 172022 Received After due 

date.



2249 Ravi Kumar Lal Chand Chowki Dobhi, PO. Puid, Tehsil 
Kullu Kullu HP 175101 Received After due 

date.

2250 Amit Kumar Hem Raj H.N.-97/4 Rav iNagar,PO. 
Mandi, Tehsil Sadar Mandi HP 175001 Received After due 

date.

2251 Neelam 
Sharma

Jeet Ram 
Sharma

H.N.-196 J.B.T. Road,PO. Kotla 
Nala Solan, Tehsil solan Solan HP 173212 Received After due 

date.

2252 Ashish Kumar Dev Prakash Vill. Panol, PO. Mangarh, Tehsil 
Pachhad Sirmour HP 173024 Received After due 

date.

2253 Sudesh Kumar Baldev Singh Vill. Surat Bhawan 
Solan,PO.Shamti, Tehsil Solan Solan HP 173212 Received After due 

date.

2254 Yashoda 
Kumari Bhag Chand Surat Bhawan, PO. Shamti, 

Tehsil Solan Solan HP 173212 Received After due 
date.

2255 Anju Devi Prem Chand Vill. KoliBehar,PO. Mohal, Tehsil 
Kullu Kullu HP 175126 Received After due 

date.

2256 Ishani Sharma Ishwar Das 
Sharma

Dept Of Entomology,PO. Nauni, 
Tehsil Solan Solan HP 173230 Received After due 

date.

2257 Manoj Kumar Satish Kumar Vill. Shilly, PO. Damkari ,Tehsil 
Solan Solan HP 173212 Received After due 

date.

2258 Shilpa Kumari Ashok Kumar
Sant Ram Builiding Baab 
Mohalla Chowk Bazzar Solan, 
Tehsil Solan

Solan HP 173212 Received After due 
date.

2259 Rajender 
Sharma Mangat Ram Vill. Lagnu, PO. Siun, Tehsil 

Sangrah Sirmour HP 173023 Received After due 
date.

2260 Abhinav Thakur Sukhchain 
Singh Thakur

H.N.-354/12, PO. & Tehsil 
Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Received After due 

date.

2261 Ankit Sharma Raj Jishore 
Sharma

H.N.-338/12, PO. & Tehsil 
Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Received After due 

date.

2262 Balbir Thakur J.S. Thakur Vill. Taryandi, PO. Bijni,Tehsil 
Sadar Mandi Mandi 175001 Received After due 

date.

2263 Rohit Kumar Suresh Kuma Vill. Alsahan PO Bhiambi Tehsil 
Bagana Una HP 177038 Received After due 

date.

2264 Madhu Bala Chaman  Lal
W/o Sita Ram Renuka Girls 
Hostel Room No. 31 HPU 
Summer Hill Shimla

Shimla HP 171005 Received After due 
date.


